N




CT-

WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, PLEASE NOTE:

To expedite your repair orders, please order by Coleman Part Number and
the Description shown in this Parts Catalog. If unable fo find tThe part
in this catalog, please state The Model Number and Serial Number of the
trailer, describe the part, state where it is used, and if necessary,
state if on curbside, roadside, front or rear of trailer.

Nuts, bolts, Rivets and Screws are shown in the back part of the catalog,
in a table. The table shows the size and kind-of item in order that you
may purchase them at your local hardware store.

NOTE: We no iongér accept the return for credit of nuts, bolts, and
screws because of the restocking cost against the cos? of The
iftem.

SYMBOLS USED 1N THIS CATALOG:

"x2" ==~ ltems shOWEng "x2" etc. indicate they are used times two on the
assembly.. They are sold one to a package.

"™4" -~ ltems marked "M4" etc. indicate they are packed four to a package
and are shipped only in packages of four. They are priced per
unit.

NOTE: All seven digit numbers are not Sales Stock items and may take siightly

longer to obtain from the factory.

MINIMUM ORDER REQUIREMENTS

Minimum order requirements for Parts and/or Accessories is $10.00.

11L  Printed March 1981. 9 Printed in U.S.A.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO, DESCRIPTION PAGE NO,
Access Door Assembly, 1485, 1500's 38 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List Cont.
ACCESSOFI@S. « o o o v v o v v . .Back Cover Shenandoah, 1590, . . « « . « . . . 22,23,24
Accessory Repairs . . . . . . . . 58 & 59 Sun Valley, 1580, . . 22,23,24
Axle, Fayette. . . . . . . 54 Valley Forge Litfe, 1485 , , 26 & 27
Axle, Sprxngs 54 Williamsburg, 1595. . . . N 22,23,24
Beds . . . e e e e e e e s 42 & 43 Parts Diagram & Parts List, Less Panels:
Bolts . . . . 62 Colonial, 1560, . . . « « « + + 6 & 7
Brakes & Brake Repazr Par+s, Fayeffe . 54 & 55 ~Niagara, 1565 . . . .. . 8& 9
Breaker Switch . . . . . 60 ! Redwood, 1566 , . . . . . . 10 & 11
Cabinet, Door, 1590, 1510 34 " Sequoia, 1510 . . . . . . . - . 14 & 15
Cabinet, Potti, 1590, 1510 . 34 Shenanadoah, 1590 , . . . « « + « 14 & 15
Cabinet, Storage . e e e e e e e 31 Sun VYalley, 1580, . e e e s 12 & 13
Cabinet, Work . . c e e e e e e e 31 Valley Forge Lite, 1485 P . 4 & 5
Canvas Support Ass' y e e e e e e e 43 Willtamsburg, 1595, , . « « + + + 16 & 17
Caps, City Fill & Drain, . . . . . 60 Parts Packages. . . - 3
Chasslis. . . . e e e e e e e e 44 & 45 Parts Not Shown--See Mascelianeous
Chest of Drawers, 1510, 1590 . . . . . 34  Pottl Cabinet, 1510, 1590 , . . ., . . 34
Chest of Drawers & Cabinet, 1595 . 30  Plumbing Diagram, 1595. , . . . + . . 46
Clips, Canvas & Cable ., ., . 61 Pumps, Current & Past Years , . . 6l
COLONIAL, 1560 Ratchet Ass'y & Related Parts . . . . 27
Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . . 6 & 7 REDWOOD, 1566
Pane! Diagram & Panel Parts List . ., 18,19,20 ~ Parts Diagram & Partfs List, , . ., 10 & 11
Cook Stoves. 29 & 30 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List, . 18,19,20
Cooler . . . e e e 51 RIveTS, v v « o v 0 ¢ v v s v o o . 63
Cushsons»—See Seaf Ass ys e e e e e 36 & 37 Screen Door Cable Assty , , ., , . . 60
Door, Cabinet e s e e e e e s 33 Screen Door Assembiy. . . « « « v & & 39
Drain Ass'y. . e e e e e 39  Screen Door Jamb Assty., . . + « &+ « 39
Drapes & Mrscellaneous ttems for Drapes 35  Screen Door Slide & Refarner, e e 61
Electric Brakes, Fayette . . . . . 55 Screw & Smat! Bolts . , + s v « + + 62
Electrical System, 1566 . . . . . 56 Sealants. + + 4 + & P P 60
Electrical Systems, except ]565 1566 52 & 53 Seat Ass'ys ., Vo s 0 0 e s 0 e s 36 & 37
Fayette, Hub, Spgs, Brakes, Ax!es . 54 & 55  SEQUQOIA, 1310
Floor Plans--See Parts Dlagram & Parts Parts Diagram & Parts List . ., ., . . 14 & 15
List Page Pane! Dfagram & Panel Parts List ., . 22,23,24
Front Body Panels, Decals, Efc.. . . 24  Separator Pulley Package. , . . . . 25
Furnace, 16,000 btu. . . . & . 48 & 49  SHENADOAH, 1390
Furnace, ST~200 e e e e e e e e 50 & 51 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . . 14 & 15
Galley, Lower,1560, 1566 . e . 32 Panel Diagram & Pane! Parts List , . 22,23,24
Galley, Lower, 1485, 1580. 32  Shower Cabinet Assty, e e e e s 35
Galley, Lower, 1510, 1590. 33 Spare Tire Mounts . , « + « + o + + 49
Galley, Lower, 1595, . 33 Specifications, 1510, 1590, . . . 49
Galley, Upper, All Models 28 & 29 Spring, Axle, Fayette . , . . « + « . 54
Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y . 49  Storage Cablinets, . . + « v « « &+ « & 31
Gas Systems. . . 47  Sprocket Assembly , i e e e e e 27
Handles, Sfabsl;zer & Crank . 61 Stove, COOK + o « o 5 6 s 5 « &+ 1t =« 29 & 30
Heaters--See Furnaces SUN YALLEY, 1580
Hub Caps . . 54 Parts Diagram & Parts List, , « . . 12 & 13
Latches, Overhead 61 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts ListT, 22,23,24
Latches, Safety. . . 61 Tire & RIMS , o v v v v v a5 &+ = 54
Left Body Panels, Decats, Efc. AN 25 Top Assemblies. « « + ¢ « + « . 21
LIfT Ass'y . . . 46 Trim Tape & Decals, . ., « ¢+ + v+ « & 20,24,25
Lock Adjustment Ass y (Canopy Poles) . 61 VALLEY FORGE LITE, 1485
Lubricants . . - .. 60 Parts Diagram & Papvs.List. , . . . 4 & 5
Maffresges—~See Beds .. - 42 & 43 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List, 26 & 27
Miscel laneous, Diagrams w|+h Parfs . 60 & 61 Waste System-«See Drain System, Acctly 39 & 57
Miscel laneous Parts Page, Parts not Water Systems . , & o + v & o o + « o 40 & 41
Listed or hard to Locate . 57 Wheels, Bed Extensfons, . , . « . . 61
NIAGARA, 15653 Wheels, Tratler~-See Tire & Rims , ., 54
Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . . 8 & 9 Whiffletree & Related Pavts , , . . 45
Pane! Diagram & Panel Parts List . 18,19,20  WILLIAMSBURG, 15895
Nuts, lock, Acorn, Efc.. . . . . 60 Parts Diagram & Parts List . « . & & 6 & 17
Paint, Trailer Touch-Up. . e 46 Panel Diagram & Panel Paprts List . . 22,23,24
Panel Dlagram & Panel Parts Llst Wiring Diagram. . o . . & & « « 56
CO'Onia‘, 1560 . .+« o o0 e o e 18,]9;20 Work Cabinets ., , 8 % §ia 8 % & v s s 31
Nlagara, 1565 S 18,19,20
Redwood, 1566 . . . . 18,19,20
22,23,24

Sequola, 1510 . . . « « «




Model 1485 |
Valley Forge Lite

Less Panels

%SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS. ;;
SEAT o HE m’
a B oo
N GALLEY WORK
DOUBLE DINETTE AREA CABINET DOUBLE
BED TABLE BED

CooLER

sent TRONET D
STEP DOOR




Cﬁmpiﬁg Trailers

16
PART

RO

? Model 1485

Valley Forge’ Lite
LIST

Less Panels

PARTS LIST-~VALLEY FORGE LITE 1485,

LESS PANELS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4727R6801 Side Canvas Ass'y
2 4715-2091 Strike
3 4715C5051 Latch Ass'y
*¥4734A406 Latch Plate
*1203-865 Rivet, x4
4 5257A708  Cooler
5A 4737A2641 Lower Bed Bow Ass'y
5B ¥473782631 Upper Bed Bow Ass'y
6 4741-5141 Camper Top
7 4727R6821 Canvas Boot
8 4728C6851 Door Seal
9 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y
10 4741-510 Bed Ass'y, Front, Less Mattress
and Bed Supports
*¥4723A6661 Reg. Mattress (71"x51"x3")
*4723-0191 Reg. Mattress Cover
11 4734-514 Leg Bracket
*4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts Pkg.
12 472005821 Front Bed Support Ass'y
13 4723-6361 Screen Door Flap
14 4710K5091 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y
471045051 Screen Door Ass'y
This Door & Door Jamb are sold
only in individual Pkgs.
15 4733C6921 Gas Bottle Complete
*4720F592 Gas Bottle Only
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Pkg.
17 472086661 Tonque Jack Ass'y
18 4733A5801 Lift Assembly
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain
20 4734~5571 Swing Arm Ass'y
21 4741~5201 -Access Door Ass'y
22 Chassis~-Not sold as unift.
See index for Parts Breakdown.
23 4733-5951 Stabilizeéer Handle
24 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Fulton
*¥4714-0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y
25A 4741-509 Rear Bed Ass'y, less Matiress
and Bed Supports
See Code 10 for Mattress and Cover
25B 473485881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagrami
NOTE: For color of Mattresses see "Bed" Page; For color of Cushions and Back Rest see '"Seat" Page.

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
25C1  4737A2641 Lower Bed Bow Ass'y
25CZ *473782631 Upper Bed Bow Ass'y

26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
27 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y
28 4734~670 Spring Clip Ass'y

29 4728C6871 Small Window Assg'y

30 4727R6821 Canvas Boot

Seat Frame Ass'y--Curbside-~
Less Cushions & Back Rest
Cushion (39" x16 13/16" x3")
Cushion Cover

Back Rest (394" x194" x3™)
Back Rest Cover

Water Tank Complete

Tank Holdown, x2

Filter

Dinette Leg Ass'y, M2
Includes all hardware to
install legs on table top.
Table Leg Ca x2 on lLeg

Table, Butcher Board
Table Top (30" x 37 7/8")
Lock Brace Ass'y
Table Strap, Long
Seat Frame Ass'y--Roadside--
Less Cushions & Back Rest
See Code 31 for Cushion & Back Rest
36 4741-519 Work Cabinet Ass'y
4741-521 Upper Galley Ass'y
4741-516  Lower Galley Ass'y
4741-523 Storage Cabinet Ass'y

31 4741-512

*4724A6161
*4723A6001
#4724A6171
*4723A6031
4733F1411
*4734B320
#4737-4641
4734R6251

32

33

*4720B392

34 4741-5171
*4741-0451
*4720A1501
*4720B5951
4741-511

35

37

VALLEY FORGE LITE, 1485, 4741-700

COLOR-~VALLEY FORGE LITE, 1485
Body Panel: Mount Vernon Cream
Canvas: Suntan, Army Duck

Interior Height: 615"

Size Closed: 6'8" x 12'6"
Size Opened: 618" x 1974"
Road Height: 44"
*Curb Weight: 890 Ibs.
¥Hitch Weight: 110 ibs.
Floor Area WxL: 6'2" x 8'6"
Tire Size: 5.70 x 8
tBrakes.:- Not Standard
Beds: Two Std. 51" x 727"
Tables: 38" x 30"
Courtesy Light: Not Standard
Hub Caps: Not Standard

Sleeping Capacity: 6

Counter Top:

Butcher Board

Cushions: See Seat Ass'y Page
Decals: Chocolate Brown
Drapes: Champagne

Interior: Distressed Eim
Mattress: See Bed Ass'y Page

Matt. Thickness: 3"

Table Top:

Tongue:

Butcher Board
Chocolate Brown

*less optional accessories and coﬁpled'fo tow vehicle.

1To add brakes, buy 4714A2011 Brake

Package.




Model 1560
Colonial®
Less Panels

25 )A %

D

SHOW ING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS . COLOR-~COLONI AL

1560

Body Panel:

Canvas:
Counter Top:
Cushions:
Decais:
Drapes:
tnterior:
Matiress:

Matt. Thickness:

Table Top:
Tongue:

rTwooTone~*Kansas &
Harvest Beige

Army Duck
Butcher Board

See Seat Ass'y Page

Chocolate Brown
Champagne
Distressed Eim

See Bed Ass'y Page

BR
Butcher Board
Chocolate Brown




Model 1560

ma 1981 ' ur
/ = % Colonial
Cempiﬁg Trailers ?AETS LES? Less Panels
PARTS LIST COLONIAL® 1560, LESS PANELS CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION 25A  4739A620 Expandable Rear Bed Ass'y--
1 4724B6801 Side Canvas Ass'y Less Mattress
2 4715-2091 Strike *4723B6681 Sm Rear Mattress (71"x21"x3")
3 4715C5051 Top Latch, Locking Ass'y *4723A0211 Sm Rear Mattress Cover
4741-6041 Top Latch, Without Lock *4724E5381 Lg Rear Mattress (71"x30"x3")
*4734A406 Latch Plate ¥4724E5091 Lg Rear Mattress Cover
*1203-865 Rivet, x4 each Latch 25B  4734B5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, Ch. Br.
4 4737F587 Upper Galley Ass'y 25C1  4737C2631 Upper Canvas Bow Ass'y,Ch. Br.
47370588 lLower Galley Ass'y 25C2 *473782641 Lower Canvas Support Ass'y
5 4739A279 Cooler 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
6 473706241 Camper Top Ass'y, 2 Lights ° 27 4741-5591 Canvas Support Ass'y
7 4727R6821 Canvas Boot, x2 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
8 472486831 Door Seal Ass'y 29 4723-6161 Small Window Ass'y
9 4741-5591 Canvas Support Ass'y 30 4727R6821 Canvas Boot
10 4739A6218 Front Bed--Less Mattress and 31 4737C516 Seat Frame Ass'y-~Curbside--
Bed Supports Less Cushions and Back Rest
*4723B6671 Frt. Mattress (71"x51"x3") . ¥4724D5271 Cushion (393"x16 13/16" x3")
*¥4723A0201 Frt. Mattress Cover #¥4725M5551 Cushion Cover
11 —. 4734-514 |eg Bracket *¥4724D5281 Back Rest (394"x193"x3")
*¥4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts *¥4725M5721 Back Rest Cover
12 4720D5821 Frt, Bed Support Ass'y, x2 32 4733E1411 Water Tank
13 473665811 Screen Door Flap Ass'y *¥4734B320 Water Tank Bracket, x2
14 4710K5051 Screen Door Ass'y ¥4737-4641 Fitting & Filter
4710K5091 Door Jamb Ass'y 33 4734A6251 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
This Door and Door Jamb are Includes all hardware to
sold only in individual pkgs. install tegs on table 'T'Op.
15 4733C6921 Gas Bottle Pkg, Complete ¥4720B392 Table Leg Caps, x2 each leg
4720592 _Gas Bottle Only 34 4714-6291 Table, Bufcher Board '
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Packaqe ¥4737B1511 Table Top (37 7/8" x 30™)
17 472086661 Tongue Jack Ass'y *¥4720B5951 Table Strap, 8" b
18 4733A3801 Lift Ass'y *4720A1501 Lock Brace Package
19 4720C3031 Safefy Chain ¥4741B318 Table Support
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y 35 4733E5828 Seat Frame Ass'y--Roadside--
N 7180371 Acoess Door Sein. . Less Cushions & Back Rest
- > A 4724D5271 Cushion (394"x16 13/16" x3")
22 Chassis-=Not sold as unit. ¥4725M5551 Cushion Cover
See Index for Parts Breakdown. * i Lz
23 4753B5051 Stabilizer Handle xgroapaag) packiRest (394 Tx19:MaN)
24 4720A0731 Sfabf lizer, Fulton 35 4741-5791 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y
*4714-0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
NOTE: For color of Mattresses see "Bed" Page. For color of Cushions & Back Rests see "Seat" Page.

COLONIAL, 1560, 4737E702

Interior Height: 615"

Size Closed: 618" x 1113M

Size Opened: 678" x 17'6" ’ e = —

Road Height: 44" SEAT :@ I ol
*Curb Weight: 840 Ibs. ==
¥Hitch Weight: 100 Ibs. oo e N SALLEY

Floor Area Wxl: 672" x 6'10" UBLE iy bousLe
Cabinet Space: 39 cu. ft, B0 e ; ) o0
Tire Size: 5.70 x 8
tBrakes: Not Standard

Beds: Two Std. 51%x72"

Conv. Dinette/Bed: 40" x 73%

Tables: 38" x 30"

Courtesy Light: Standard

Hub Caps: Not Standard

Sleeping Capacity: 6

*Less optional accessories and coupled to tow vehicle.
1To add brakes, buy 4714A2011 Brake Package.




Model 1565
Niagare
Less Panels

SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.

Camping Trailers

COLOR-~NIAGARA | & NIAGARA 11, 1565

Body Panel:

Canvas:
Counter Top:
Cushions:
Decals:
Drapes:
Interior:

Mattress:

Matt. Thickness:
Table Top:
Tongue:

Two~Tone~-Kansas &
Harvest Beige
Suntan, Army Duck
Butcher Board

See Seat Ass'y Page
Chocolate Brown
Champagne
Distressed Eim
See Bed Ass'y Page
3"

Egyptian Marble
Chocolate Brown




°§ , Model 1565

' ' Niagara
Campéng Trailers PART EES? Less Panels

PARTS LIST-~NIAGARA 1, 1565, LESS PANELS

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4724-7151 Side Canvas Ass'y
2 4715-2091 Strike 25A  4720K5398 Rear Bed Ass'y--lLess Mattress
3 4715C5051 Top Latch, Locking Ass'y and Bed Supports
4741-6041 Top Latch, Without Lock *4724B6491 Sm Rear Mattress (72"x29"x3")
*¥4734A406 Latch Plate *4723B5171 Sm Rear Mattress Cover
*¥1203-865 Rivet, x4 each Latch 258 4734B5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, x2
4 473782641 Lower Canvas Support Ass'y 25C1  4737C2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y
5 4737C2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y 25C2 473782641 Lower Canvas Support Ass'y
6 473706241 Camper Top Ass'y 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
7 4724C6811 Canvas Boot, Front 27 4737C5431 Canvas Support Ass'y, Rear Bed
8 4724B6831 Door Seal Ass'y 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
9 4741-5591 Canvas Support Ass'y, Frt. Bed 29 4724~7161 Small Window Ass'y
10 4737F540 Front Bed Ass'y--Less Mattress 30 4727R6821 Canvas Boot Ass'y
and Bed Supports 31 4741-573 Seat Frame Ass'y--Curbside—-
¥4723B6661 Frt Mattress (71"x51"x3") Less Cushions & Back Rest
*4723A0191 Frt Mattress Cover *4724B6161 Cushion (394"x16 13/16" x3")
11 4734-514 Leg Bracket *4723B6001 Cushion Cover
*4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts Pkq, v *4724B6171 Back Rest (394"x194"x3")
12 4720D5821 Front Bed Support Ass'y *¥4723B6031 Back Rest Cover
i3 4736G5811 Screen Doon Flap Ass'y 57 Number not Assigned
14 4710K5051 Screen Doort Ass'y 33 4734A6251 Table Legs M2
4710K5091 Door Jamb Ass'y Includes all hardware to
This Door and Door Jamb are install legs on table top.
sold only in individual Pkgs. ¥4720B392 Table Leg Caps, x2 each leq
15 __*Gas Bottle supplied only as Acc'y 34 4714-6301 Table Ass'y, Egyptian Marble
16 *Number not assigned *¥4737A1511 Table Top (37 7/8" x 30")
17 472086661 Tongue Jack Ass'y ¥4720A1501 Lock Brace Package
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y *4739A2268 Table Support
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain ¥4714-2951 Table Strap, 11"
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y 35 4741-569 Seat Frame Ass'y--Roadside--
~21 473315161 Access Doorn - Less Cushions & Back Rest
*4741A0321 Access Door Skin N ¥4724B6161 Cushion (394"x16 13/16" x3™")
22 Chassis~—Not Sold as Unit. . *4723BB001 Cushion Cover
See Index for Parts Breakdown. ¥4724B6171 Back Rest (394"x194"x3")
23 473385951 Stabilizer Handle *¥4723B6031 Back Rest Cover
24 4720A0731 Stabilizer, x2 Rear 36 4741-5791 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y
*4714-0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

NOTE: For color of Mattresses see "Bed" Page. For color of Cushions & Back Rests see "Seat! Page.

NIAGARA || TRAILER, MODEL 1565

Parts Diagram not avallable 473%7-8051 Counter Ass'y
Consists of the following: 4737-8111 Sink Shelf Ass'y
4737F700 Niagara | Trailer 4737A8031 Stove Shelf Ass'y
4735A2131 Water Bottle 4739A279 Cooler

4737-8001 Stove Cabinet Ass' 4741-464 "11" Decal :
4737-8011 Sink Cabinet Ass'y 4737-555 Fire Extinguisher
4737-8021 Gas Bottle Package " & Related Parts

See Page 59 for Repair Parts

NIAGARA |, 1565, 4737F700

7~712
ght: B K
Size Closed: 618" x 11'3" Cabinet Space: 13 cu. ft.
Size Opened: 618" x 15'10" Tire Size: 4.80 x 8
Road Height: 44" TBrakes: Not Standard
*Curb Weight: 770 Ibs. . Beds: 8;‘: gf:& 32;'"527;2,"
*';”LC“ Xexgh;:t 292,‘,"5'6,10,, Conv. Dinette/Bed: 40" x 73"
foor Area Wxl: X Tables: 3gn » 3On
Courtesy Light: Not Standard
) Hub Caps: Not Standard
*lLess optional accessories and coupled to tow vehicle. Sleeping Capacity: 5

tTo add brakes, buy 4714A20111 Brake Package.
9




Model 1566
Redwood
Less Panels




Campiﬁg Trailers

TS

1
LIST

Mode] 1566
Reéwcof

Less Panels

PARTS LIST——BgDWOOD@ 1566, LESS PANELS

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4724-7151 Side Canvas Ass'y 23 473385951 Stabilizer Handle
2 4715-2091 Sirike 24 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Fulton
3 4715C5051 Top Latch, Locking Ass'y #4714-0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y
4741-6041 Top Latch, Without Lock 25A  4737E540 Rear Bed
¥4734A406 Latch Plate ~¥4723-6841 Rear Sm Mattress (72"x29%x3")
*#1203-865 Rivet, x4 each Latch *4723~0881 Rear Sm Mattress Cover
4 4741-608 Lower Galley Ass'y 258 473785271 Rear Bed Support Ass'y
4741-609 Upper Galley Ass'y 25C1 4737C2631 Upper Canvas Bow Ass'y,Ch. Br.
5 4739A279 COO'er, Choc. Brown, 5286K710 25C2 *47378264] Lower Canvas Supporf ASS'Y
6 473706241 Camper Top Ass'y, Two Lights 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
7 472786821 Canvas Boot Ass'y 27 4737C5431 Canvas Support Ass'y
8 4724B6831 Door Seal Ass'y 28 4734~670 Spring Clip Ass'y
9 4741-5591 Canvas Support Ass'y 29 4724-7161 Small Window Ass'y
10 4739A6218 Front Bed--Less Mattress and 30 4724C6811 Rear Canvas Ass'y
Bed Supports 31 4737C516 Seat Frame Ass'y-~Curbside--—
*¥4723-6851 Frt Mattress (71"x51"x3") Less Cushions & Back Rest
*#4723-0891 Frt Mattress Cover *#4724-7191 Cushion (394"x16 13/16%" x3")
11 4734-514 Leg Bracket #4723-0861 Cushion Cover
%4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts Pkg. ¥4724-7351 Back Rest Ass'y
12 472005821 Front Bed Support Ass'y, x2 *¥4723-0871 Back Rest Cover
13 4736G5811 Screen Door Flap Ass'y 32 4735-2131 Water Bottle System
14 4710K5051 Screen Door Ass'y 33 4734A6251 Table Leg Ass'y, M2
4710K5091 Door Jamb Ass'y includes all hardware to
This Door and Door Jamb are install legs on table top.
soid only -in individual pkgs. ¥4720B392 Table Leg Caps, x2 each leg
15 4723C6921 Gas Bottle Pkg., Complete 34 4714~6291 Table, Butcher Board
4720F592 Gas Bottle Only *473781511 Table Top (37 7/8" x 30m)
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Pkg. *4720B85951 Table Strap, 8" v
17 4720B6661 Tonque Jack Pkg, ' *4741B318 Table Support
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y 35 4733E5828 Seat Frame Ass'y--Roadside-—
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain Less Cushions & Back Rest .
20 4734=-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y *4724-7191 Cushicn (394"x16 13/16% x3™)
21 473315161 Access Door Ass'y *#4723-0861 Cushion Cover
*4741A0321 Access Door Skin *4724-7351 Back Rest Ass'y
22 Chassis-~Not sold as unit. *#4723-0871 Back Rest Cover
See Index for parts breakdown. 36 4741-5791 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.

For color of Mattresses see "Bed" Page; For color of Cushions and Back Rest see "Seat' Page.

NOTE:
REDWOOD, 1566, 4737-706 e =
Interior Height: AL SEAT a
Size Closed: 6'8" x 113" . GAV =2,
Size Opened: 678" x 15710% SINGLE LLEY
fahts n DINETTE AREA DOUBLE
*gﬁig 32?8211 gjo Ibs e oL ' BED
: - / COOLER
*{itch Weight: 100 1Ibs.
Fioor Area WxL: 612" x 610" SEAT
Cabinet Space: 39 ‘cu. ft.
Tire Size: 4.80 x 8. - 5.70 x8
1Brakes: Not Standard
Beds: One Sm. 30" x 72¢
One Std. 51"x72"
Conv. Dinette/Bed: 40" x 73" COLOR--REDWOOD, 1566
Tables: 38" x 30" Body Panel: Two~Tone--Kansas & Harvest Beige
Courtesy Light: Not Standard Canvas: Army Duck
Hub Caps: Not Standard Counter Top: Butcher Board
Sleeping Capacity: 5 Cushions: See Seat Ass'y Page
Decals: Chocolate Brown
*less optional accessories and coupled fo Drapes: Champagne
+ow vehicle. interior: Distressed Eim
> 1
tTo add brakes, buy 4714A2011 Brake Package. Mt T knass: g o0 Res'y Page
Table Top: Butcher Board
Tongue: Chocolate Brown

11




Model 1580

Sun Valley®
Less Panels

12

“Cushions:

COLOR=-SUN VA

LLEY,

1580

Body Panel:

Canvas:
Counter Top:

Two-Tone--Kansas &
Harvest Beige
Suntan, Army Duck
Butcher Board

See Seat Ass'y Page

Decals: Chocolate Brown
Drapes: Champagne
Interior: Distressed Elm
Mattress: See Bed Ass'y Page
Matt. Thickness: 4"

Table Top: Butcher Board
Jonque: Chocolate Brown




Model 1580
Sun Valley®

Less Panels

C@?ﬁ?iﬁg Trailers

PARTS LiST--SUN VALLEY® 1580, LESS PANELS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
H \ .
; 3;?;?228: g;g?kganvas Ass'y . 25B 473485881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y
37 471505051 Top Latch, Logking AssTy Z5C1 473702631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y
4741-6041 Top Latch, Wifhouf Lock 25C2 *4;§;BZ64? Lower Canvas Support Ass'y
¥4734A406 Latch Plate 5% 27,423131 Zek Screw
*¥1203-865_ Rivet, x4 each Latch 491_Lock Adjusting Pkg.
7 52574709 Cooler gg 4741-5591 Canyas Sugporf éssvy
5A  4737C2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y 55 2;;;52;21 ggg;?qwféégwAss Y
58 4737B2641 Lower Canvas Support Ass'y £ 4727R6821 Canvas Boot Accy
*4733-411__ Tek Screw - 25 Y
c 4720R5241 Camper Top RssTy 31 4741A512 Eg:g gra?? Ass;yé—CErgsige~n
g v usnions aC ST
L ieaz gzglageS?O* Ass'y ¥473306631 Cushion (394"x16 13/16" x3")
9 4741-5591 Canvas Support Ass'y,Candy Cane «1728F6251 Cushion Cover‘" L
10 47418510 Front Bod Ass'y—Loss Mattrecs  wqaa3DE64l Back Rest (393'x194mesm)
and Bed Supports 4728F6241 Back Rest Cover
*472505391 Mattress (71"x50"x3 3/4") x2 32 4733F1411 Water Tank Complete, With
*472545381 Mattress Cover 4734837 Elbows & Spigot
T 4734-514 Leg Bracket Xa739eaegy ponk Bracket, x2
*4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts Pkq. 4737-4641 Filiter
12472005821 Front Bed Support Ass'y 35 4734A6251 Table Legs, M2
13 4723-6361 Screen Door Flap fncludes all hardware to
14 4710K5051 Screen Door Ass'y " install legs on table top.
4710K5091 Door Jamb Ass'y 47208392 Table Leg Caps, x2 each leg
This Door and Door Jamb are 34 4741-5171 Table, Bufcher Board
sold only in individual Pkgs. ¥4741-0451 Table Top (37 7/8Mk30M)
15 4733C6921 Gas Bottle Pkg., Complete :47ZOA1501 Lock Brace Package
4720F592  Gas Bottle Only 4714-2951 Table Strap, 1"
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Brackef Pkg. *4741A318 Table Support
17 472086661 Tongue Jack Ass'y 35 4741A511 Seat Frame Ass'y~-Roadside~—
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y M Less Cushions & Back Rest
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain 473306631 Cushion (394"x16 13/16" x3M)
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y :4728F6251 Cushion Cover
21 473315161 Access Door 473306641 Back Rest (394"x194Mx3)
¥4741A0321 Access Door Skin *4728F6241 Back Rest Cover
22 Chassis~Not sold as unit. 36 4741-519 Work Cabinet
See Index for Parts Breakdown. 4741-521  Upper Gal ley Ass'y
23 473385951 Stabilizefr Handle 4741516 Lower Galley Ass'y
24 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Fulton S/ 4741-523 Storage Cabinet Ass'y
38 4741~5791 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y

¥4714-0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y
25A  4741B509 Rear Bed Ass'y--lLess Mattress
and Bed Supports
*4725J5391 Mattress (71"x50"%x3 3/4")
*4725J5381 Mattress Cover

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

MOTE: For color of Mattresses sse "Bed" Page; for color of Cushions & Back Rest see "Seat" Page.
SUN_VALLEY, 1580, 4720P700
Interior Height: 65"
Size Closed: ) 618" x 12710v SEAT e\ E &
Size Opened: 678" x 1974" lﬁ )
Road Height: 44" T GALLEY | WORK
*Curb Weight: 890 Ibs. DOuBLE AR AR CABINET]  poupte
*Hitch Weight: 110 Ibs. Tway BED
Floor Area WxL: 612" x 876" STORAGe COOLER
Cabinet Space: 45 cu. ft. CABINET
Tire Size: 5.70 x 8
tBrakes: Not Standard
Beds: Two Std. 51" x 72%
Conv. Dinette/Bed: 40" x 73"
Tables: 38" x 30"
Courtesy Light: Standard
Hub Caps: Standard
Steeping Capacity: 6
*Less optional accessories and coupled to tow vehicle.
tTo add brakes, buy 4714A2011 Brake Package.
13




Sequoia® 1510 ,
Shenadoak 1590
Less Panels

See Page 49 for
Specificafions.

14




Cam@éng Trailers

PARTS LIST

Sequoia®1510
Shenadoah® 1590

Less Panels

PARTS L1ST-~SHENANDOAH 1590; SEQUOIA 1510, LESS PANELS

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4724A6771 Side Canvas
2 4715-2091 Strike
3 4715C5051 Top Latch, Locking Ass'y
4741-6041 Top Latch, Without Lock
*¥4734A406 Latch Plate
*¥1203-865 Rivet, x4 each Latch
4 47398596 Door Cabinet Ass'y
47398546 Potti Cabinet Ass'y
5A - 4737C2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y
58 473782641 Lower Canvas Support Ass'y
*¥4733-411  Tek Screw
6 4739C5241 Camper Top
7 4727R6821 Canvas Boot Ass'y 1590
4724C6741 Front Canvas Boot Ass'y 1510
8 4724A5691 Door Seal Ass'y
9 4741-5591 Canvas Support Ass'y, Frt 1590
4741-5581 Canvas Support, Long Frt 1510
10 = 4733C650 Long Front Bed 1510
47398621 Front Bed 1590
NOTE: Beds are less Mattress
and Bed Supports.
*4723B6651 Large Mattress (71"x50"x3 3/4")
*#4723-0231 Mattress Cover
#4723B5961 Front Small Mattress 1510
*47238B6311 Mattress Cover (71"x23"x3 3/4™)
11 4734-514 Leg Bracket
#4720A236]1 Support Rod & Pal Nuts Pkg.
12 472005821 Front Bed Support Ass'y x2
473306351 Front Bed Support 1510, x2
13 4723~6461,Screen Door Flap
14 4710K5051 Screen Door Ass'y
4710K5091 Door Jamb Ass'y
This Door and Door Jamb are
sold only in individual Pkgs.
15 473306921 Gas Bottle Pkg. Complete
4720F592 Gas Bottle Only
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Pkg.
17 4720B6661 Tongque Jack Ass'y
18 4733A5801 Lift+ Ass'y
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y
21 473315161 Access Door
*4741A0321 Access Door Skin
22 Chassis-=Not sold as unit.

See Index for Parts Breakdown.

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
For color of Maffresses see "Bed" Page; for color of Cushions and Back Rests see "Seat" Page.

NOTE:

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

23

473385951

Stabilizer Handle

24

4720A0731
*4714-0261

Stabilizer, Fulton
Stabilizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y

25A

4720K539

#4723B6651
*4723-0231

Rear Bed Ass'y~-lLess Maffress
and Bad Supports

Mattress (71"x50'"x3 3/4")
Mattress Cover

4734B5881

Rear Bed Support Ass'y

47145491

Lock Adjusting Package

4741-5591

Canvas_ Support Ass'y

4734-670

Spring Clip Ass'y

4724-5681

Small Window Ass'y

4727R6821

Canvas Boot Ass'y

4733F555

*472515281
*472515561
*472505821

*47251.5691

Seat Frame Ass'y--Curbside——
Less Cushions & Back Rest
Cushion (564"x16 13/16" x3')
Cushion Cover

1 Back Rest (564"x194"x3")
Back Rest Cover

32

4733F 1411

#47348320
*4737-4641

Water Tank Complete
With Elbows & Spigot
Tank Bracket, x2
Filter

4734A6251

*4720B392

Table Legs, M2

Inciudes all Hardware to
install Legs on Table Top.
Table Leg Caps, X2 each Leg

34

473985191
¥473981031
*4720A1501

*4720B5951

*4739B226

Table, Butcher Board
Table Top (48 1/8" x 30")
Lock Brace Package

Tabie Strap, 8"

Table Support

35

4733F556

*472515281
*472515561
*47251.5821
*4725L5691

Seat Frame Ass'y~--Roadside--
Less Cushions & Back Rest
Cushion (56416 13/16" x3%)
Cushion Cover

Back Rest (564"x194"x3")
Back Rest Cover

36

47336688
4733F699
47398515
4739B550

Work Cabinet Ass'y
Upper Galley Ass'y
Lower Galley Ass'y
Chest of Drawers

37

4737C580

Seat Cabinet Ass'y

38

4741-5791

Spare Tire Mount Ass'y

39

*4734A153

Wardrobe Bracket

J0uBLE
BED

ﬁ SEAT o ) [ M WORK
B ooi] caBingT
GALLEY AREA CHEST OF
OINETTE DRAWERS QUEEN-SIZE
1
ABLE uTILITY STORAGE 8D
CABINET CABINET
v
H
JWAY _ POTTY
SeAT COOLER Ej 1CABINET

STEP DOOR

NOTE: "

See Page 49 for
Specifications.

T

WORK
CABINET

DOUBLE
8eD

GALLEY AREA CHEST OF

DRAWERS

STORAGE
CABINET

DINETTE DOUBLE
TABLE ULty 30
CABINET

¥
3-WAY

. 1 POTTY
COOLER ICABINET
H L_
STEP DOOR




Williamsburg® 1595

Less Panels

¥ SEE INDEX FDR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.

[ 1T

16

COLOR--%WILLIAMSBURG, 1595

Body Panet: Two~Tone--Kansas &
Harvest Beige
Canvas: Suntan, Army Duck
Counter Top: Butcher Board
Cushions: See Seat Ass'y Page
Decals: Chocolate Brown
Drapes: Champagne
Inferior: Distressed Eim
Mattress: See Bed Ass'y Page
Matt. Thickness: 4"
Table Top: Butcher Board
Tonque: Chocolate Brown




? Wiﬂiiﬁm55urg® 1595

Campi ?iers | ?é ? Ug? ‘ Less Panels

PARTS LlST—-WILL!AMSBURG? 1595, LESS PANELS

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4724A6771 Side Canvas Ass'y 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Pkg.
2 4715-2091 Strike 27 4741-5591 Canvas Support Ass'y
3 4715C5051 Top Latch, lLocking Ass'y 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
4741-6041 Top Latch, Without Lock 29 4724-5681 Smal!l Window Ass'y
*4734A406 Latch Plate 30 4727R6821 Canvas Boot Ass'y
*1203-865 Rivet, x4 each Latch 31 4733E551 Seat Frame Ass'y=-Curbside--
Less Cushions & Back Rest

4 5257A709 Cooler
SA 4737C2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y
58 473782641 Lower Canvas Support Ass'y

#4724C6411 Cushion (394"x16 13/16" x3")
*¥4723C6021 Cushion Cover
#472406421 Back Rest (394"x194"x3")

6 4739C5241 Camper Top Ass'y
7 4724C6741 Front Boot Ass'y ¥4723C6061 Back Rest Cover
8 4724A5691 Door Seal 32 4741-553] Hot Water Heater
9 4741-5581 Canvas Support for Long Bed 33 47346251 Table Legs M2
Includes all hardware to

10 4733C650 Long Front Bed Ass'y--less

Mattress and Bed Supports install legs on table top.

%*4724C6121 Large Mattress (71"x50"x3 3/4™) #4720B392 Table Leg Caps, x2 each leg
*#4723C5011 Mattress Cover, Large 34 4737C5011 Table, Butcher Board
*¥4725H6201 Sm Frt Mattress(71"x23"x3 3/4™) *4737B1511 Table Top (37 7/8" x 30™)
*4725H6191 Sm Frt Matiress Cover #4720A1501 Lock Brace Pkg.

11 4734-514 Leg Bracket *¥4720B5951 Table Strap, 8"
¥4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts . *¥4739B226 Table Support

12 473306351 Lg Frt Bed Support Ass'y, x2 35 4741-3451 Water Tank, 18 Gallons

472005821 Reqg Frt Bed Support Ass'y, x2 *¥4741-441 Tank Bracket, x2

*4737-4641 Filter
36 4741-5571 Water Pump
Seat Frame Ass'y--Roadside--
Less Cushions & Back Rest
¥4724C6411 Cushion (394"x16 13/16" x3")

13 4723~-6461 Screen Door Flap
14 4710K5051 Screen Door Ass'y
4710K5091 Door Jamb Ass'y 37 4733E582

This Door and Door Jamb are
sold only in individual Pkgs.

15 4733C6921 Gas Bottie Complete ¥4723C6021 Cushion Cover
¥4720F592 Gas Bottle Only #4724C6421 Back Rest {394"x 194 "x3")
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y *4723C6061 Back Rest Cover
17 472086661 Tonque Jack Ass'y 38 4741-544 Upper Galley Ass'y
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y 47398561 Lower Galley Ass'y
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain 39 4741-551 Work Cabinet
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y 40 4741-583 Magazine Rack
21 473315161 Access Door 41 4741=285 Porta Pofti
*¥4741A0321 Access Door Skin 42 4741-2221 Bath Tub
22 Chassis——~Not Sold as Unit. #4724D5441 Cushion (30 5/8"x23 1/8" x3")
See Index for Parts Breakdown. *¥4724D2351 Cushion Cover
23 473385951 Stabilizer Handle *4723-678 Bathroom Curtain
24 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Fulton *¥4741~547 Shower Cab. Aés‘y
*4714-0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y *#4724~7111 Shower Curtain Ass'y
25A 4741-600 Rear Bed--lLess Mattress and *4741-399 Shades
Bed Supports *¥4741-550 Box Ass'y
*4724C6121 Mattress (71"x50"x3 3/4™M) 43 4741-594 Chest of Drawers Cabinet
¥4723C5011 Mattress Cover - 4741-584 Chest of Drawers
258  4734B5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, x2 44 4741-5791 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
NOTE: For color of Mattresses see "Bed" Page; for color of Cushions & Back Rest see "Seat' Page.

WILLIAMSBURG, 1595, 4739C706

Interior Height: 6'5"

Size Closed: 18" x 14110"

Size Opened: 618" x 234" At o ol B

Road Height: a7 T T orty
*Curb Weight: 1375 Ibs. o ONotE ) oHEST 0 Toa| g
*¥Hitch Weight: 140 Ibs. DRAWERS '

Floor Area WxL: 612" x 10'6" sat  SHowER

Cabinet Space: 52 cu. ft. prm— 18

Tire Size: 20.5 x8 x10

Brakes: Standard

Beds: One Lg. 75" x 72"

One Std. 51" x 72¢
Conv. Dinette/Bed: 40" x 73" Courtesy Light: Standard
Tables: 38" x 30" Hub Caps: Standard
o . : ps: andar

¥less optional accessories and coupled to tow vehicle. Sleeping Capacity: 7

17




[V © © ° ° T T Tyl futd 110y 1¢9¢-014Y 6 Tty © ° ~ ° 7 T T T T oiedeg +10A~0ll 192001l LYx
[y -~ - - - - ° "pnis ydee ZX TisAlY [98-¢0l1x Iy Tt (tuniy G2/ X 8#) X TMBUDS OGS -Llblvy
1y *-* * * zW ‘Bvg pnig =iqessnlpy 1811V0SLY 8 fiy * © 0 v 0 v ceaenbg “yoleH 21QRD 1$EZYEELY <
“adoejd ul-deus s}opCWl 8le} 8yl uo susj syj C5C1 T00CT T T (uniy w2/t X 8#) v TSR35 0CC-1Viva
"SMBJDS pasn s|opow AjJes 8yl uO SuUS| 8yl 9LON . €OCL ‘006t ° ° umodg SLRj0d0Yy) ‘iedeg JeiBM 86006 LV
Apog Jejied) of siybil yoepie Of--48AIY  VLB-E0TLx cogL ‘0ggl ¢ cedenbg ‘inodg (|14 passe0sy L/14lelY ¥
S|opoW 8487  ° ¢ pay ‘sus dweq Joyuel 8PLS LGBOOVLLvx Ty = = (55515piog) umoJg 818]050U0
SISPOW B84BT Tt T ¢ 'pey fduen JusdeW opIS LlEldiely WP/€ L1Xu3Z ‘le0eq SwWeN ,UewSi0D, 19VQSELyx &
sjopo Ajae3z t 0 ¢ pay ‘sus due Jevdep SPIS 19808V LYk 7V "1 8 - - ° T T {004 8yl AQ pios
s|epoy Ajde3 - - - - - -pay ‘dweq Jevden SpiS LIg10eLy L -+ cumodg 9 4sny ‘edel widl 66-000-00-CShx 2
“sjied uo buior|d 8J0jeq 5do4s |1ed vV A= doy 1v0Y-lvivx
|l Jepun pesp--adel ¢6-000-00-6Ly 40N 11y (BT Wb9 *d 7) ZWoeal Adededq 18EZELSLVx
99¢i ‘0964 * vt v ot oo orux ‘dogs pied CLO-LELY gggy T Tttt otjeueq Apog Lye LLI8y-LbLY
GOGL ° * * (4B8Uu0) yome zx) doi§ 1By CLO-LELY GoglL * ¢ttt Tt tieued Apog 1387 16GLYLLLY
9961 ‘095l  ° ¢ Cwopjog j44 4By ‘doss jied BOL-LELY 9 oG * vt c t ot v jeued Apog 1487 19100LELY !
ST300KW NO Q3Sn NO{1Ld1¥0530 “ON 1¥Yd 3000 1300W NO g3sh NO1 14140530 ‘ON fdvd 3000
SIST1BLLGP0O0MPaY 90G1 SELESEIN SOST EBTUCTOD 09ST--LSIT SLYVd TINVI
e @OODG-
AN JEULE)
]
Yo
<
® o
¢
o
1]
=
B
Z
=%
8 o
W oomw S
== fa
v o 3
& ....m B
) @
e U e ]




aé

258

g o
& g0
@
1

)

&

2

o

O
g
7]
el
%
o
o
O

Camping Trailers

1Y ° 7 " " 7 Cliey 9piS JuoJ] TUBTY  GOYVELID I
L +o04 AgQ prog
o4+Bld bel Jspun--Jadung 1eqdng o8|g T18WS 2 0-1SiVx 4984 7 C T Tumodg 3 4sny ‘adej will ¢6-000-00~CSy 0
1Y - ebepoeg 1g11-26/y Ul MeddS ISLOIZLLy _ -~ leoued Apog fuody JUBIY 1BI04/5Ly 62 .
Iy = o_+mm~m ‘P ‘Leuwwosg Bey 1811-28L iy Tttt DM dJepig doog UsaJdog 176l ~LCLY 87
Pty =~ = - * 0 tAgssy JyBi Bey LISYYesLy 4% Tttt rriey epig Jeay 14b1y 0/z86SLy LZ
FIY "116€0 “1Z650pEiy 10F 5UST 18810 |CCh-EC7 b f1y * =+ * DMd {BUBg |{eM [esasAiuf LOShVPlibxx O
FIV © t11eg0 A_NQMQQMNq JO4 Sua7 pey |ZEY-6CLY 9961 ‘G961 F09GL UG "1 £ *sbied 4ubii ,
iy - 0 e, st g :D>:L Ttotel SOt __.( TWNRLOULT fBUIISA0N 1001 4 P1-2L0-00-199 G
HY © © (leuey oy +cm_4v fpX ‘MBUDS  pEp-6ELb s 9961 "SJy ¥ LJd4 4BYTCX JSPTAIQ J8UI0] 6LE-1FLY
Hhy = 0 0 0 0 jegel ‘eseid dn-xoeg CZh~ibvibs G961 * * AQup la4 4By ‘uepiAaig JBULO) 18¢-LbLy
iy = = = = " -apispeoy BB LieCopsLY 119 ¥Z 8pog 88y
1Y L1660veiy  1Z6E0P5LY JOF SUST 18810 16Cp-6C/ 0 [44 0961 "sdy 3 444 4By’gx J9pialg J8UJOD  L9gECE/y v
bIY ° " TZeC Vs Ly JOF mch PaY [Zsv-65Lb 15 PV © = * - Bd |8ued j1eM [BSUBATUR [0GHYVLLives S2
PiY 0t BT USES 8X YIBA1d CB0-07 1 Py - - == FeE e ey pu3 Luodg 08la02Lb 47
iy = m+m_asoo ‘op1squny 14511y 1e) LZ6EOVe Ly 0G iy = ° © ° +uojing doig 464y “meidg 21i0189g0l i ¢
5961 ‘0961 - © - Ayssy peyg Jsdung yeEave Ly 534 11y ° ° ruoping dois Jodwng pessedey 092-vZivy
by = o s e e w8 X 42l ‘jsued Jetii4 jo Jaysuidad punoue
umodg *ooyn ‘jeosq SWEN, URWB0],, 98Z~ivLY 234 ade] weoy 91-000-00~ mmq 40 4Ll °8sSn :8ioN
1y “4ea3 9 -~ .czoLm ¥ SNy Fadel widl ¢6-000-00- Gev LY 1Y jsued Lw__wm yoeiie of ‘X ‘smedog 80013201 1 &
iy - ottt mzma 148 188US  pOC-pC vy 696l ° Tt ot tjeued 48|14 Apog cZlasiliys
LTt st ot oryeuRg Apog Jeey L10goviey 9y 9961 “Q9gl * t ot ottt cstely 4814 Apog VLIVEE [Py
- " Did |8UBg 1B [eSIPATUN 10GhYYLivan  CF §9g1 T T 7ttt ot (eueg Apog 1uoud [Q0LASELY
o Ux& laued j1em |esdsatun LOGPYPLLrxx PV 9961 ‘0961 " v+ - * - - jsuey Apog +U0dd 1gecaVLLY 14 .
Iy == = © ' -buipinoy eo] agsy $Z8~ivLy 1%% [Iy = © © * Dig leued {{em |eSdaBAlUf L0GPYYlivey OC
A < - EAE 199UM T 1€e~6S1Y 144 9961 eXsay § +43 1By TIBpiAig 48UJO]  BLC-LVLY
iy == - cxm 18uRq [eM (esdaAiun LOSVY DL ihuxe 1V G96L * © Atug 444 1By ‘uepiaig -49UJd0]  1ge-IbLY
+894 v ‘gogi ¢ ¢ ottt joo4 Ag pjog ¥Z 8po)y seg
+894 § ‘0961 * * -umoug g Lsny ‘odej wia) 56~000-00~-c5p %14 0961 .mLm P 443 4By°¢x depinig 48uJdoy  /9edeg v 6l
9961 © Tt Tt 1ed3q suwey uPOOMDRY,,  ZOvIACCLY G961 TT T T tjuody ‘BUIDINCW 801 (0L8-1PiF
G961 * ° ° ¢ rjevsq suweN 1, eaebeipn vov-ibiy 996t ‘096t v ottt *juod 4 ‘Buipinoy eoy 6Z8B-1vLY 81
961 ° * * t t * jeds( suwep netebeIN,  zelgesiy 11V~ ° DMgd jeued | el |esSJeAiun LOGYYVLiven LI
0sGlL * * * * * -jeosq euey wlBIUOIOD, 650865 LY 6% 9961 ‘08G] T vt Byd jsueg ||em 1BSJIBAIUN 10GhYYL ityex Ol
(SsajJspdog) umodg efe|oooy] Iiy * * ° * Dyd t8ueg [|em |esasA|un LOSPYPLLbyy GI
LIY © (ab/€ LIX,Z/71 T) tedsg UBWBIOT)  |QVQLeLp 8¢ 9961 096t gx - Tt 7 ¢ u8/1 81 “JSPIAIQ [8Ued O0B8C-1viv
piX fg9g] 6961 9X * 7ttt 4B/1 8L ‘48piAiQ jeuey 08¢ -ibLy Pi
CIX ‘0961 * * " tytey ‘d'Y O4 fsueyd ‘iealy G98-50Z1« 102018 S N Y Y s I ESiale) POVarLli bty
GGl ‘p9gy v v o v - ‘|euegd Apog deey ybly INVANEIAYA L 0951 ~ J48A0] isng uo fnd of Zx ‘maudg 80808¢01L L x
1y = * ° *Jesy "R sSy pesayying 4000 ¢pCYBEE LY 9¢ 0961 =~ vt up/g ‘Bupysng deug 68 -VS iy
Hy © " juoday 7A ssy beayying 1000 ¢6GY6SLY G¢ 99¢l ‘0961 Q" lub/s 1970 0,8/L 1¢Burysng deug PLZ-SS Ly
1Y “feisp “Jesy g 114 *didis 1885 | /c0aveLy ve [y = " © Doy jeueg ||eM [BSJIBAIUN |0GPYPLibex &1
11y = = ° = (Jsqany yoe(g) 1895 1000 [¢CabS/ b ¢¢ PIY © 7 0 T (18ued o [1ey) LoAly dog G98~¢0C1 &
"8dAL uT-deus eue S1opou sle| UG SUB| BY] Iy = » = ===ttt jieyY 8pIS 1397 Q9Z46SLY Z1
TSMSIOS UllM poysRiie BUR S{Spow AjJEs uo Sus| 8yl :e4ON Py "dedalis D1iseld 5 1114 J81em ALTD 18V0-Piibg
ity = Jeledl of duey fzx ‘yeary p/g-g0ziy HY 5 0 m(rwngy ,Z/1 X 8#) pX “MOIDS  QCC-Lblby
S{opoy aie - ¢ Jequy “sus dueq Jevie opis |pg0dYLLpy i1y * - - -objeg sesuey ‘{14 ALID 12G10ZELY il
SI9POW S4e * *dwoy ‘uequy ‘dwe usvdew epig 1751055 ¥ HIY (°4 wb/e)dedis y dey {nodS UTedq [200-711by
Si8poy Ajde3 -+ - Jequy ‘susq dwe Jewdey epis 17808V 1L by PEV "0 7 7 TCungY uZ/L X B#) MSUDS 0GE-Ibiby
Slepow Arte3 - -dwog ‘aequy ‘dwev ueview 9pig |z¢|occs b zs Py = 0 - © 70 7 t4nodg uredq 1890VPSLY ot
ST3Q0W NO Q3sn NOI Ld1¥0S3a ‘ON 1dvd 3000 1300W NO 433N NO1 14140530 ‘ON 1dvd 3000




i ‘wesbelg sided UO UMOUS LOU SidBdy °
b . , : 1sny
& G661 ‘0lG1 ‘06GL 4884 S
e : 0861 4893 ¢
e 99Gt ‘595t ‘0961 e84 p 39134
?mu +004 Ag piog
umodg 3 4sny ‘edel widl $6-000-00-GEY 8

oy | G661 1ed8g sueN bangsweljiim, Oov086%lV © NMOJd
& 0lGl {edsq ewey ,eionbag, ZZOO6SLY

o 0651 18990 SWeN ,Yeopueusys, [OYOLELY 39439
£ 08Gl tEOoB( owen ,A®|tep ung, 1GO4CELY

5 9961 1B09Q SWeN ,pooMpey, ZOvICELY :
U G961 edeq sweN i, =JebeiN yOy-LyLy 1Snd

G961 1=08Q suweN ,edebein, Z6ig6gLv
D9G| ledeg swen ,jeiuojoy, 6¢0d6eLy
A S5y 8p1j§ J00( USSI0S {76l-LELY 9
S661 7016170661 1Ry desy WUBY 6L13PCLY G6-000-00-6¢7 SIIHU3S 0061 "IdVL Widl
0861 ‘iley Jesy 4ubly  SLLHOZLY
9961°695] ‘0961 ‘ 11Ty Jeoy 1ybiy  0L786CLY g

™~

1PAtY  L98-C0Z)«
B Zw pnis oiqessnlpy 1BLIVOSLY ¥
W
s

oAl G98-C0Z1«
84Bid UDLRT  SOVYYELVx
Ayssy yo4el | r09-ivly
AmmmemUuOm: _mumo auleN :C@EQ_OQ: pwvﬁmm\.v Z
.m_mmocm:ULmt: 10U sugn
suet dweq Jeddel 8PIS LGB0V LYy

-
?
auvv_-uw suet u} deus ‘dwet dedtep OPIS [ICIQEELY
?E

A8

suet dwey Jovden Bp1S 1GBOEVLLYx
poy ‘dwet JexJep 8pIS L1CIDEELY i
NO1Ld 140530 "ON Ldvd 3000

G6G1 1ueq Jeoy 1ub iy 1810VeELy

0161 ‘0661 18ued ooy 4ubiy 100T-1vLy
SR—— 0861 leued ooy 4ubly 16010SELY
9961 ‘cocl ‘09c) |sued Jeay Jubiy viLILCLY

HLERYA2

S1uvd "OSIW ® 3dvl Widl--T1INVd AQOR o9

TEANYd dvdd LHODIM

0

o~ “A4BA1tap 404 Jebuo} A(LYblis &ei ARl pue Swal} }O04s [OU aJde sJsqunu taed LiDip cmRWm 11y ‘310N
,i%s%%;%iim ‘p1un tad peojig "y 4o tsbyd uy Ajuo peddiuys ede pue oBeyword B Of Jnoj pesoed &de ASUL Leyj S4e01pUL TO48 bW, DUIMOUS Swolj
, 4 -ofeyord e Of U PTUSTEIR T ASY L ATQUESSB- Ot Ol SOULLL-POSIL BB ASUL Lleyl ©LeIIpUl ‘048 7%, Duimoys swelj
S ‘sabeyory joued SUL U} Lou sie Asyl se arededes paddiys sue adej wia} pue “sobo TSTedsEd 11V
g jaued |jem Aue Joi ©Z1S OF 4ND 8q uR) *,8/l 81%,8y ‘Buijeued [ieM O {OBYS SUO SUIRLUOD abexory (oued |1eM |BSJIBALUN LOGYYYLLyux
m . |12y pu3l Jesy "6/L1302LF 85 "WBIBEL( SiA8d UO UNONS HOU S-Rdx
T D - - q
- G961  ub/€ 8¢ fUOJg e TDUIPINOW 80L 9Z8~lvivsx Ty~ = 7 7 ° 77 (opE] yoes gx ‘ioAld  §98-¢0Ci«
b ma 99G1 ‘0961  ° uPl ‘ucdy 4ybiy ‘Buipinoy s0L [28-ivivx LG fly 0ttt ouogen aepun ‘sieid UO4RT  90VVRELV«x
@ mm 4 Tty T T Tt ottt ottt TReUDS 8L 18-l f1y ° T osepis Jeylo gx ‘yoien dol {y09-lyLY
- w 1y C(11ed o} jsuey) di(o [eued Apog  [GlBLYLY 9¢ ffy © © " IX (sieued epis) yole doL 105061LY 1
M aw =i S7300W NO Q3sn NOI Ld1¥0S3d0 ‘ON Ldvd 3000  S1300W NO 43sn NOI 14130830 “ON Ldvd 3000
2o | "PenUTIUGS 90ST ‘S9ST ‘00ST--1SIT SIUVd TANVd




Cﬁmpiﬁg Trailers

Top Ass'y

TOP ASSEMBLY, 4741-5141, 1485

TOP ASSEMBLY, 4737D6241, 1560, 1565, 1566
TOP ASSEMBLY, 4720R5241, 1580

TOP ASSEMBLY, 4739C5241, 1590, 1510, 1595
The 4739C5241 Top can be used on 1595
it customer removes the bath room and shower
curtain ftracks from the old top or gets new
parts as shown under "AM, MR 2 NMOH pa oy

TNOTE:

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

4741A109
*4738-260
*4741-278
4741-199

Top Corner x4, OQutside, 1485
Screw x8 ea. Qutside Corner
Corner Angle x4, Inside, 1485
Left Rr, Top Corner x2, 1500's

4733C4711
*4737-255
*1203-925

Screen Door Slide M2 -- Al
Screw, x6 each Track
Rivet, Accordian, x4

473485211

Cable Ass'y -~ Used on All

4741-104
4741-268

4741-314
4741-188

*1103E1010

Seal Extrusion Side x2, 1485
Top Seal Extrusion, 7 Ft.,
1560, 1565, 1566

Top Seal Extrusion 9 Ft., 1580
Top Seal Extrusion Side, 11 Ft.
1590's

Screw, x20 per Extrusion

Number not Assigned

4741-113
*4734A174

Canvas Support Bracket, x2
Edge Moulding

4737C5911
*4734-238
*1103B1016
*4714B0891

Dome Light

Connector, x2 each Light
Screw, x4 each Light
Square Plastic Lens

4741-127

Top Seal, Ends, x2

4741~-101
4741~214

Cove, Frt. & Rear, 1485 Only
Cove, Frt, & Rear, x2 1500's

4741-103

Canvas Extrusion, End x2

4741A295

*4733-413

Rgt. Frt. & Lf+. Rr. Inside
Top Corner Cove, 1500's
Screw, x8

4728-191
4728-208
4728-207

Canopy Track, 1560, 1565, 1566
Canopy Track, 1590's
Canopy Track, 1580

Canopy Track not used on 1485
*1103E1010 Screw, x31 Canapy Track

4741-257
4741-126
4741-251

Top Seal, Side 1560,1565, 1566
Top Seal, Side x2, 1580, 1485
Top Seal, Side x2, 1590°'s

4741-259
4741-100
4741-306
4741A186
*4741-351

Cove, Side 7 Ft.,1560, 1565, 1566
Cove, Side x2, 1485

Cove, Side x2, 9 Ft+., 1580
Cove, Side, 11 Ft., 1590%s
Screw, x36 on Cove Side

4741-542
*4733A4764
*4733-413

Door Storage Bracket
Screen Door Bumper
Screw

4741A543
*4741-571

Lift Pocket Ass'y, Inside
Lift Cover Ass'y

4741A294

L+, Frt. & Rgt. Rr. inside

_Top Cove, 1500's

4741A109
4741-198
*4738~260
*4738-260
*4741-278

Top Corner, Dutside, 1485

Rgt Rear Top Corner x2, 1500's
Screw, x6 ea. Corner 1500's
Screw, x8 ea. Corner 1485
Corner Angle x4, Inside, 1485

19

4741-102
4741-258

Canvas Extrusion Side, 1485
Canvas Extrusion Side, 7 Ft.,
1560, 1565, 1566

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

21

CODE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

19

CONT INUED
4741-102 Canvas Extrusion Side X2, 1580

4741-189 Canvas Extrusion Side, 1590's
*4737-255 Screw, x9 ea. Extrusion

20

4741-313 Vinyil Extrusion 1560, 1565, 1566
4741A132 Vinyl Extrusion, 1485
4741-311 Vinyl Extrusion, 1580
4741A232 Vinyl Extrusion, 11 Ft., 1590's

21

4741-131 Alum. Extrusion, 1485

4741-303 Alum. Extrusion, 1560, 1565, 1566
4741-312 Atum. Extrusion, 1580

4741-231  Ajum. Extrusion, 1590's
*4741-350 Hex Screw #8x1/2", Alum.

22

4741-111 Seal Extrusion End 1485 x2

4741-213 Top Seal Extrusion, Frt & Rr.
x2, 1500's

*1103E1010 Screw, x6 ea. Seal

23

4715-2051 Top Strike
¥1014E1024 Screw for Top Strike
*12013695  Nut

PARTS NOT SHOWN FOR 1595 TOP--See also Bath
Tub and Shower.

A *4724-728 Tie Down, x2

*4730A354 Stud, x2

*1202B269 Washer, x2

*4733-413  Screw, x?
B *4741-426 Shower Track

*1103E1010 Screw, x9

¥47239-120 Mounting Brackets, x9
C  *4739-121 Bath Room Curfain Track

© ¥4739-120 Mounting Bracket, x6

*1103E1010 Screw, x12

#4734-204 Eve Screw, x4 (Holds Shade)
NOTE: Sandwich Panels will not be shipped, as
they are now "formed” and not flat.

*4741-570 7 Ft. Sandwich Panel, 1560, 1565
1566

*4741-540 9 F+. Sandwich Panel, 1485

*4741-580 9 F+. Sandwich Pane!, 1580

*¥4741-548 11 F+t. Sandwich Panel, 1590's

PARTS NOT_SHOWN ON D 1AGRAM

*4741~-288 Canvas Extrusion Short, 1485
*¥4741-105 Canvas Extrusion Short, 1500's
*4723A5061 Safety Strap

*#1204-040 Grommet (3/8" Bushing)
*4734-397 Exit Tag

*4741A114 Trim Strip, x3




1

PARTS LIS

®
#

®
7

Shenandoah

O]
¥

Camping Trailers |

Py =t 0 = T BUTGShE deUS Gb/¢ 6BE-hSliby
LIV *0%1 up/S 1°70°0u8/L | ‘Bulysng deus psz-cc/py *Sjied uo Buioe|d 81038q 5d0L5 |jed
[V " Jd8A0g gsng uo gnd o) zx‘madasg 80809¢01 I« 1e Jspun pssp--~ade) ¢6-000-00-G5F :@LON
SW06GL " T Tt vttt i5A00 1SN pOpEpCs . Si106G1 * (Joudog yoee zx) pW ‘doys [iey [1Z180SLb
0BGL " " " Tttt t “49AOD 4SNQ 990-|plpy 08GL * * (ZX ‘444 *S°D) pW ‘dois jiey [1zi80SLb
LIY ° ° " * "Byg jeued |jem jesdsAjup LOSOYY L Lbxx 6 086L * * =~ Tt vttt gx ‘doyg jed §/0-LSLY g
TV 7 T il 5ea X AT [ogeete Ly * 0 ST T R580 L1OA-011 195001 L%
v~ * " " "ZW ‘Bdd pnys sjqeisnlpy 18] 1voc/y g PIY 7 7 T qungy “uz/1 X g#) pX ‘MeadS  0GE-iviby
LIy © 0" * “umoag "504g Fjeos( J516m 860065/ v By © = * 0 - ¢ ‘edenbg ‘yoiey 9)qen |SCZVESIY ¥
LY 7 0 (rwnpy “,z/1 X g#) pX ‘smeaog 0SS~ ¥LPx $106G6L hd L C 7 T T T T IoG) 8y A4 pios
fly * * * ** * * inodg |y]4 passessy LiaLaisly L 0861 '4d 6 ° - ‘umodg'y isny ‘edej wldl G6-000-00-SShx &
‘8dejd uj-deus S{epou sie] 8Yy4 U0 suej ay) {selJepdog) umodg oie]od0y]
'SM8JOS pasn siopow Ajues syy uo sus| eyl :etoN LY ub/e L] X uFz “1eooQ suweN ,Uewe|oD, [9VaSSivse Z
Apog Jojjedf of s1uBl| yoerie op--yeny YL8-C0Z1 5 PV "0BT b9 d Z) W W8Il AJ8dedq [8628l5ibx
SISPON 817 ° * - pay ‘susl dueq Jevdep epig 1G800P L Ltx g6gl * vttt tysueg Apog 1487 [091-LYLY
SIOPOW B4&7 * * -t * poy ‘dwe  JevJel OPIS ||S1aCC/ Y 066l ‘0igt * t t t f ottt cjoueg Apog 1487 LHZOMVSLY
SI19PON Ajde3 © * * poy ‘sue duwe uesaey SPIS |GR0aY ! Lby 086l " © T vttt t ysued Apog 1497 [QOLWSSLY }
S{OPOW Ajdez -+ ¢ ¢+ tpoy ‘duwen 4OABN BPIS L ICIOCCLY 9 1300W NO @3sn NO{Ld1¥053a ‘ON 1d¥d 3000

>

]
B
>
£
3
v
[

8
W
v
|
g
o.

Williamsburg®

Sequoia

@OUNISWVITIIM S6ST m“um,qomz,qzm:m 069t

"0

® ~@®

‘

oVION0ES 0TST HATTIVA NAS 08ST
LSIT S1¥vd TANVd

22



®
g
®
&

Panels~-- Sun Valley
Sequoiay Shenandoah
' Williomsburg®

lers

C@Eﬁ?ing T

S Lt

t1Y L16€0v5Lb  1Z620FC/iy 10) Susq JBe|n leer-6¢Lly 66 i
LIV T T 7ec0ve iy J0F SUS] Py Liev-65Ly  Be UUN o2 4XBU panuiuog
PV 7 5 T IGB T 4oge gx C1oAIY  $88-C0Zlx Siepop Ajue3 - Jequy ‘sus dwe Jeddew 9piS 1y80aYLLy
11V " s4ejdwopy ‘epysqungy yBiiliRL [Z6COVSLY LG Slepoy Alde3 * dwog ‘Jequy ‘dwel Jevdew opiS |zcidcc/b c¢
a6gl ottt eSSy Jsdung 1908-/C/b « S.066L 499} ¢ 1004 Aq pjog
0161°0661°08GL * * * * * * * - A,ssy ped Jedung PeGAYS LY 96 08GL ‘498) z * ° ‘umodg § isny ‘edel wjdj S6-000-00-6¢Y  ¥g
1Y 71004 9 * 7 “umolg 3§ ishy ‘5dej widl ¢6-000-00-6Ch [ v © ° ° spjey of sjsued pX '1BAlY §98-20Z 1
J0]0; UROIg 8i8]0300] G661 © * ° v " teueq Apog juod4 1uB|YW 1610896¢/ ¥
1y {208 BURN ,UBWS (0D, 98Z-lylp 2 0661 ‘Olgt * * ° * * [sueg Apog 4uodi LuBiY |10¢-lp/v
Ly * ° T T s0ed Apog J2ey 1101455/ y <G 086t ° " ' " jsueq Apog juodd 14Bpy 101406Ciy ¢¢
Ly * " 2 vttt vriiey puy Jesd  6/1902L% 25 S10661 ° 7 T " T tiley SPIS 4Uodd 14B1d  <00965Lv
LY © * " ° byd |aued ||eM |ESI9A|Uf 10SPVP iV «e 1S 086l * " * " " jiey 9plS juodd L4Bjy  €Si40zsv 43
LV ° ° " ° DYd [8Ued ||BW 1RSISAIU L0GHYVLLY gu OC itV * * + obexdoed J49p|[S J0OQ U8SJ4DS |2BL-1CLiV 1§
0651 “OlGl ZX SJBSY 1187 7 Jby “48p1A1G J8UJ0] L9%8eeLYy LIV ° ° " "Bud jeuRd | |eM |BSI8AUN LOGYYTLLrex OF
G6GL X ° 'sdesy ‘U4 147 ‘u4eplAlg 4BUL0D  £9CECC/b 1Y " " = " "Pyd {sURd | |BM |RSJOAIUN L0GHYVLLPux 62
0851 gx ° °sdesy ‘"4 4By ‘48piAiQ J4BUJCD  [y0-Lyib 14 LY * " " "Dyd jeuBd [{eM [BSJBAIUN L0GIYP L/ Vyy 82
by * P 0 v “BulpINOW 0] 488y  ¢28-1vib 2y v - © . 'DMd [oUeq [[BM |BSIOATUN [0GYYY vy LT
$:0661 +004 || "0gGl 1004 g 'eblsg L{ubBj] TiBURd J8ifi4 0O Jojsuw}usd punode
11y ° wnsjou} ‘Bujdsacy 400}4 y1~ZL0-00~199 LY ede] weo4 91-000~00-5¢h 4O ,.| @SN "m+ozﬁ ﬁVﬂumwg h
S40661 ° * ' 9p|SpROY ‘A SSY ||oM |ooUN 9L9~6%LLY fsued Jeyj14 yoeyre oy ‘Gx ‘smauDg 80013¢0L 1 %
S1065L * ' opIsQUn) ‘A sSy ||8M |9SUM grgIcsly By @ om ottt 0 0 18uRd J9111d Apog ¢z1qgisby ‘ﬁw
0861 J9YLo U0 OX‘ZOp~ib/iy U0 ¢X ‘LoAfy £88~¢0Z 1% iy * ¢ JW&N\QMmW4ﬁ ‘jeued Apog fuod -3 QEGEee Q7
0861 * * * * tJemol ‘eibuy oM 18eUM  Z/C-ivipy 67 ¥ 1Z S89pO) 98§ v -
086l ° * * 0 aeddy feibuy joM jo9UM  ZOP-1biby 08GL SJe8Y ‘i ‘¥ ‘¢XJOpiA|g J4BUJOD  1p0-Ibib 62
0861 ° ° vt ctyxtA sSy | joM [oBymM leec-1ply 14 SwelsAg [eD{d{Da]|] e8g
11V * * sbeyoed {sued [{eW |ESJ5AIUN L0GEVYLiva s CF Y * * * * "Bud |sued ||eM [BSJeAlUn LOGHYYL/pes vZ &2
40661 ° "t Y ypey 8pls Jesy 1By 6L13VELY by vttt ey puj puodd 081302Ly [ %4
08GL ' ° ° * * * jied opis Jeey 4Bl SCiHOZIY vy 1V ° * " "DMd {eu®d [[em |esdsajup LOSPVYPLivyy 22
$40661 4994 g +004 Ag plog SZ % 6F sepo) eeg
0861 4884 6 ° * ‘umosg § isny ‘sdel uwijdy ¢6-000-00-S5p 14 G6GL 'S4B8y ‘ldd ' “eX‘JOpiAlQ Jeud0)  [9¢deS/y 1z
G651 " " ' °jeosq sweN BUnqgswRl{|{M, OvO96Citp 6661 ° T Tt T T v puody TBUpINOW 861  gZ8-1yib
otgL * * * * " jeseq sweN ,2|onbeS, ZZ00EC/p 0651°01G1°08GL * * * * * * * juody ‘Bujp(now e0i Ez8-lpLp  OZ
0661 ' ' ° * ‘jeosq sweN ,yeopueUsYS, /0¥HCC/b 11y =~ ° * " °'PMd jsued [|SM |eSJeAupn LO0GVVYiiP ey 61
0854 ° " ' "|eosg suen ,AB{iBA UNS, |G045CLY v S.06G1L © ° T Tttt TR e opiS 14971 9/10%%lb
Ty (ss9}.depiog) umoag aie|oo0oy) S tosototototiieM o epis 4487 f7l@vsiv 8L
ub/§ L) X wZ/1 7 “1e08Q ueweion  19pUCE/b 14 Tt °Dyg ysueg [|Bf [esJeA|up LOGVVP L Lex L1
IV " 11y "d'W of [euBd “piX "I8A[Y G98-€0Z 1 & Lot "byd |sled jjBM |eSJBA{Up LOGYYPLLyny 91
§6GL * t 0 cyeueg Apog Jeey LyBly |810vYES/b C Tt 'byd jeued j|eM [esdsAjup LOShYPLLiyay GI
0661 -“01GL * * * * * -jeued Apog Jesy (yBiy 100 -1¥iy Lttt TTTTuyW Tdid |19d 129%-0LLb 7l
. C Lttt rysued Apog Jeey ubBly |60L0SS/Y oy o "Did [suBd [[BN |esJoA|un LOShVPiihsn €1
L "Jesy A S5y peayi|ng J0OQ  00G05C/ ¥ 6% Si06GL gx Tt TSP IALG 19UBd COIVESIT
-~ _4uodd TR SSy peay|ng J000 C0CoLe/p 8¢ S.06G1 8X "ttt otug/g ] ‘dBpIAlQ |euRd [ {790ZLY
T CiBdeW TJdesy ¥ ja4 Tdid44s 1895 1/608vsLy LS 0861 ZX ° * ub/% Ll *paoyg ‘JopiAlQ jeurg £oigesly
L (Jseqgny oe|g) jeeS JOOQ  /ocAbciy 9¢ 0861 (X * ° uB/L [} ‘Buoy ‘uspiAig jsued opO-lbLv Zl
‘odAL uy-deus ade s|spoW eig] UG sus| 8yl Py © dediS S11seid 3 1114 J48+em A11) L8V0-PlLivx
‘SMUDS YLiM payoeile sue sjepow AjJes uo SUB| 8y} :8lOoN Py ° ° 0 'px aE:j\ .:N\~ X Q# azmgum 0GE~1tLbx
Hy * * “Jdojjed] op dwel ‘zx ‘sieAly p/g-c0zly 1y * * - - - ebieg sesuey ‘|y|d A{1D 12610251y 1L
S19pOoW 847 * ° Jsquy ‘sus dwey Jexien epjg Ly800F LY HIY (74 wp/¢)dedys 3 deld [nodS ujedg 1200-Y1ivy
SI9poW 87 * dwog ‘usquy ‘due Jeuew epiS zcigcc/p PV Sttt oungy ,z/1 X gE ‘MeUdS  0GE-iblby
. panujjuod Py =" mor s s e e inodg uyedg LBIOYYELY 0l
S1300W NO a3sn NO1 Ld 180530 "ON Ld¥vd 33000 $7300W NO a3sn NO1 14140530 'ON 1¥vd 3000




Camping Trailers

q

1981

‘wedbeiQ sided UO UMOUS LOU Sidedy

uo4eD0| juelqy aaddn
+8 1808Q uoilneg yosleij--{e09g ¢90y/ /b Ol
uoiing dois UG POy Of—-M8IDS 71018501 1x
uoling dots  09Z2-vZiby
ele|d 43]114 gX *meadS 80013041
J4elsuiiisd punode--ade| weoy 91 -000-00-6S
G6al ‘0lgl ‘0661
‘0861 ‘595l ‘siely Jd8i1i4 Apog <ziasily
9961 ‘09G1 ‘eield Joiji4 APOH  BLIVESLY
8leid Q"] A1ddng seg ¢1730¢Lv
1208 BUtySLimg [11-6%iV
leey g
--uModg p gsny ‘ede) widl £6-000-00-G5P 4
Muedd dsmot § Jaddn’iedsg usdp

Oon

OO~
M-—

4opun (Buiysng Lidg) oUW [Ch-ipit < [ ]
syuedy 4smoy y Jaddp pasp Tgx

uMOJJdy, ‘umoug -doyg ‘jedsg uedp gQlgI0SLY o
Ojuea] asddp oF ofeid buiysng

SPIOH) ZX ‘MeUD§ “un|y XeH 0GS-l¥ibx
{907 juedg deddn)eieig Buiysng ¢op-lyib |
NOT1d1uas3a “ON Ldvd 3000

_ GBET FOICl : £) &
‘0651 ‘0851 ‘G961 {eueq Apog puoly 100IGSELY
9951 ‘09¢| |sued Apog tuou

SIOVd OSIW ¥ 3dvl WIL--13Nvd AGO8 LNOW4 TANVd AQOd LNOY¥A

PARTS LI

“AASAT(Op JOf JODUO| A[41UDI|S OXE} ABU DUB SUBL] MoOL1S loU Bib sisquny Liod L10|p UBASS ||V 310N

*pjun aed peojud sue

Asyl unoy jo sebexoed ujp Ajuo peddiys ade pue obeyoed e o} J4nos pesord sde Asyl 1BYL 84EBOIPU|  °218 i, Duimoys suwey]
*obeyord @ Of ou0 pjos aue Asyf A|qUESSE BYj U] OM] SBW|} POSN S4B ABY{ lBUL BLED|PU| D18 ,ZX, Bujmoys sweyl |

*sddfiedl G661 ‘0661 ‘O1&l SUi uo pesn s| pued eyy ley} sejeoipu] ji ‘ssesdde S,06¢| 9I9UN

‘sebeyjoed sued 8y4 up itou sue Asyy se sjededss peddiys ode sobov pue sjessq ||y CuModg alejoo0oyn

aJe sjeosg pue sobol  ‘iaed wopiog syp uo ofjsg iseadey pue yaed dog eyy uo Jojoo sbjeg sesuey ede s|ouRg Apog iy
“leued Aue Jojy Bz|S Of 4nd 8q UB) ‘,8/i 81 X .9y ‘Buljsued |jem o 1s8ys U0 SUjelUCD -Byg |oued J1BM 1BSJBALUN LOGYYYL L sy
‘wedbeiq siaed UO UMOYS LOU Sided,

24

5{e|d bej Jepun--Jadung Jeqanyg soelg [1eWS Z/0-1%Lvx
obeyoed 1gL1-zgLy U 49495 191D1ZLIx

oltel ‘06l T wlZ “HUOdd LDy DUIPINOW SOL GZ8-1vL , Y * 0t o14seld ‘v ‘yeumodg Be) 1811-26Lvx
, 0861 ° uP6L U0 +£m_m ‘Buipinow 801 yz8-lvivy  ¥9 PIV * © * 0 0ttt tAgssy gyBy Bel L1SbYeSLY 19
Py = ° 0 7 T T TR0 8L 1Z8- vl : 7 -
HIY "116€0 "1Z6€0pELy <04 SUST JBRID leeh-6¢CLy
1y 118y of jeued) di|g [sued Apog [gldlvliy €9 © L1650 ‘1Z650vcLy J04 SuoT PR 12Eh-6CLy
PV 77 77T 01T yoes 'gX {8AlY  G98-¢071x e e s e e e s gy YUBALY €8B-S0Z1x
PV 7 7 " ydope| Jepun ‘eleid YD4Bl 90WVYYS LYk © e ¢x Ammcam 04 1yB1T) MOUDS  PCh-65ibx

Y s8pls ssyio ¢x ‘A ssy yorey doy [y09-iyLy R T ejeld dn-doRg CZv-Ivify
Py (1eued jag 4BY) A ssy yosey doy 16060GHLy 29 sttt cepisguny auBiiileL LIESOVSLY 09

$7300W NO Q3sn NOI Ld1¥0S30 “TON ldvd 3000 ST300W NO Q3sn NOILd 10530 ~ 'ON ldvd 3000

& m
o
B
(4]
©
=
4]
=
©
o
1%
@9
8
o
E
&
¢
(%]

£
&
fa
=
o
A
E
vm
3

Panels-- Sun Valley?

S65T "06ST "OTST “08ST 'ISIT SIUVd T4ANVd




Left Panel
Pulley Pkg.

Separator

PANEL

TRIM TAPE & MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

) y Pane
4737A1591 Left Body Panel 1565 CODE  PART NO. DESCRIFT ION
4741-4811 Left Body Panel 1566
473341081 Left BOG\/ Panel 1580 7 4733C1311 Side Marker Lamp Red, Ear‘iy Mode |
473340241 Lef+ BOdy Panel 1590, 1510 *¥4714B0851 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Red
4741-1601 Left Body Panel 1595 4733D1311 Side Marker Lamp, Snap in Lens
: ¥4714C0851 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Red
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Lens and Lights not interchangable.
T 4747-6041 Top Latch, x2 8 vgrai 2331 Cable Hafch
#*4 - ivets, x4
$ae e porch Plate *4710C361 _Notice Decal
2 473782581 Curtain Track M2, BI"OWH""PkQ. 9 *473"8171] Recessed Fili SPOU'f Comp!efe
contains 2 pieces 64" long *§;§;Eggg ac;ew Decal
" - ater Deca
T eaTiac0a01 GItY water Fr1 ore o« I 4750681 oo sren Nam D
- ity Water Fill Cap & Plastic : oleman_ Name Decal
Strap i1 4734A0681 Drain Spout
4~ 47398268 Leff Side Rail, 1560,1565,1566 14741-350 _ Screw, x2
4734B177 Left Side Rail, 1580 12 4733C1321 Side Marker Lamp, Amber
4734D176 _Left Side Rail, 1590,1510,1595 ¥471480841 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Amber
3 4730A1181 Adjustable Stud, M2 4733D1321 ?tdi Ma;ker Lamp, Amber (Snap
¥1203~867  Rivet n Lens
7 435-00-000-95 Trim Tape, Rust & Brown *4714C0841 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Amber
8 F+. 1560, 1565, 1566 Lens and Lights not interchangable.
9 Ft+. 1580
11 F+. 1590. 1510. 1595 *Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

SEPARATOR PULLEY PACKAGE
4715C6371 Separator Pulley Package 1485, 1560,

1565,

1566, 1580

4714B6371 Separator Pulley Package 1590's

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

4720F 156

1 Long Pin, M2

Number not assigned

12048123

Cotter Pin

2
3
4

4715A537

Steel Pulley & Bearing, Bearing
is 5/16" (1973 & Later Model
Trailers)

47158566
4739-516

Pulley Spacer,Sold in 4715C6371
Pulley Spacer,Sold in 4714B6371

NOTE::

4715~537 Steel Pulley & Bearing
(3" bearing) is available for
1973 & earlier model trailers.

25




|

i

Panels %

Valley Forge®lLite 148

NOTE:

Wood panels might
ssmmem== be slightly different
{from what is shown.
PANEL PARTS LIST-=VALLEY FORGE LITE, 1485
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PARTVNO. ] DESCRIPTION
i 4741-0311 Left Body Panel, Alum. 27 4741-0271 Front Body Panel, Alum.
2 47330461 "Coleman" Name Decal *¥4739-117 Switching Decal
435-00-000~94 Trim Tape, Coppertone %4737A363 Caution Decal, Open
10 Patterns #¥4730E213 LP Gas Decal
3 _¥%4714A450]1 Universal Wall Panel Pkg. ¥4730E318 Open Decal, x2 Front Panel
4 4733A2331 Cable Hatch ¥4741-033 Body Filler Plate
*4710C361 110 Voit Decal 28 435-00~000-94 Trim Tape, Coppertone
5 4730B1211 Rail Stop M4, Curbside Fri. X2 8 patterns on Front
%¥435-00-000-93 Tape-~Used under all rail 2 patterns on Right Front
stops_before placing on ralls 29 4741A0221 Body Corner Lit. Rr, Rgt. Fri.
6 4731B1711 Fill Spout ' 30 ¥¥4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg.
*4735C098 Water Decal, Choc. Brown 31 *¥¥4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg.
7 4734A0681 Drain Spout 32 *%A714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg,
%#4714-0021 Drain Spout Cap & Strap,3/4" F 3% 4733A379 Filler Plate
8 47%2B1521 City Water Fill #1203-874 Rivet, x2 on Filler Plate
¥4714-0481 City Water Fill Cap & Plas, Strap 34 4757-1921 Screen Door S11de
9 4710-3621 Roll Pin M4 35 4720F133 Side Rail, Right Front
10 4734B177 Side Rail, Left 36 4741-0281 Right Front Panel, Alum.
11 4730A1181 Adjustable Stud Pkg., M2 27 435-00-000-94 Trim Tape Coppertone
12 *%4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg. 2 patterns Right Front
13 4741-046 Wall Panel Divider, x9 28 473381321 Side Marker Lamp, Amber
14 **4714A4501 Universal Wal!l Panel Pkg. 39 4714A0841 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Amber
15  *%4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg. 40 47348337 Door Seal (Black Rubber)
16 ¥%4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg. 41 473480571 Seal Strip Metal, Frt. & Rear -
17 ¥*%4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg. 47 4741-505 Door Bulkhead, Right
¥4741~-066 Dust Cover 43 4741-506 Door Bulkhead, Left
*1103B0808 Screw 44 4733B1311 Side Marker Lamp, Red
¥4734-389 Snap Bushing 45 4714A0851 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Red
¥4733-274 Snap Bushing 46 4741-0291 Right Rear Body Panel, Alum.
18 4741-047 Corner Divider 47 4733E051 "Valley Forge" Name Decal
19 4737A318 Toe Mou!dinq, Front 4741-277 Yiite" Name Decal
20 _A741A0211 Corner 48 4733C461  "Coleman" Name Decal
21 *¥4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg. 435-00-000-94 Trim Tape COPPBTTDF\B
22 4720D1801 End Rail, Front -« & patterns on Rgt. Rr. Panel
23 **¥4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg.-- 49 _4720H135 Side Rail, Right Rear
See Electrical System 50 *®2714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg.
24 4714A5881 Ratchet Package 51  ¥¥4714A4501. Universal Wall Panel Pkg.
25 1212-0121 Grommet, x2 52 4741-331 Vnee! Well, x2
26 4733D1171 Filler Plate, Choc. Brown 53 661~00-072-13 Floor Covering, Linoleum,
Sunburst, 9 Feet
% GonTinued Next Page




| Panels, 1485 Conl.
Ratchet Ass'y
Sprocket Ass'y

vamping r@?ﬁers PAI ?g iES?

PANELS PARTS L1ST--1485--Continued

CODE  PART _NO. DESCRIPTION

54  **4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg.
55 ¥*¥4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg.

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
59 4733C461 "Coleman" Name Decal
435-00-000-94 Trim Tape, Coppertone
See Electrical System Page 8 patterns for Rear Panel
56 4720D1791 End Rall, Rear 60 4734C5941 Bumper Guard
57 4737A315 _ Toe Moulding, Rear 61 473483921 Taillight Ass'y Complete, Rgt.
58 4741-0301 Rear Body Pane!, Alum. 62 4739-4521 Taillight Lens, Red
*4737-072 Rubber Bumper, x2, Black 63 473483911 Taillight Ass'y, Comp., Left
*#4732-1181 Tag Grommet, M4 64 4739-4331 Taillight lens, Clear
*4735B667 Panel Harness 65  4715C5051 Top Latch Ass'y
*4734-238 Connector ¥4734A406 Latch Plate

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram. ] | y
*¥4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Package contains one sheet of wall Paneling,48"x18 1/8

Al'l Body Panels are Mount Vernon Cream Color. Logos and Decal Chocolate Brown. All
Decals and Logos are shipped separate.

RATCHET ASSEMBLY AND RELATED PARTS

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4720B1481 Roll Pin, M5
2 4715-301 _Push Nut, x5, 1485 only
3 4737-119 Whiffletree Extension, 1560's
4720C120 wWhiffletree Extension, 1485, 1580
4739-001 Whiffletree Extension, 1590's
4730B384 Sprocket, Small Steel
4737-450 Ratchet Gear (Not in Ratchet
Pkg. because almost impossible
to break.)
t4737A675 Ratchet Bracket
4739A174 Body Filler Plate, 1560, 1566
47150123 Filler Plate 1565, 1580, 1590's
4741-033 Body Filler Plate, 1485
NOTE: 17" of 435-00~000-16 Foam Tape is
around perimeter of Filler Plate.
8 1103E1008 Screw x5, Holds Filler Plate
9  t4737-4671 Butterfly Switch & Plastic Cap

(S 1N

~Hon

. *4737-469 Cap Only for Butterfiy Switch
10 4724-260 Stop Button (Recessed Bumper)
11 110381012 Screw #10~3/4" Pan Recessed Hd.
12 4733-411 Tek Screw #10-1/2"-16 UNC
13 _*4720B088 Front Cross Channel Bushing
14 *4739-115 Bushing Plate

¥4733-411  Tek Screw x2, For Bushing Plate
15 *4730E318 Open Decal
16 *4739-117  Switching Decal

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
tin 4714B5881 Ratchet Package.

SPROCKET ASSEMBLY
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Sprocket Ass'y \

1 4741-500 Crank & Sprocket Support 1485
4741A500 Crank & Sprocket Support (1580 ) ’
47206580 Crank & Sprocket Support 1590's (51‘ R

1A & 1B are welded or rivefed together

with bushings pressed in place. The )
difference in the crank & sprocket ass'y 4 {@
is a different support plate, which| is o

not listed beiow. : C;k Qgﬁk/ :

NOTE : All of the following parts are 6 @_’
included in Code No. 1. /& 0 B\

4730C340 Sprocket Shaft N (:)

47308385 Steel Sprocket--24 tooth

4730B3381 Roll Pin, M6

4730B382 Bronze Bearing, x2

1202-282 Washer

(823 L01] B (UNE 1N

/1]




1

Upper Galley

PARTS LIST

31

UPPER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4737F587, 1560
UPPER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4741-609, 1566
UPPER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4741-521, 1580, 1485
UPPER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4733F699, 1590, 1510
UPPER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4741-544, 1595
NOTE: 1565 DOES NOT HAVE A GALLEY:

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Upper Galley Back Panel, LefT Rear
4737AR207 1560, 1566

4741-058 1580, 1485

4737A216 1590, 1510, 1595

Upper Galley Back Panel, Right
4737A105 1560, 1566

4741-048 1580, 1485

4737A207 1590, 1510, 1595

Upper Galley Back Panel, Center Loft
4737A207 1560, 1566, 1590, 1510, 1595
4741-048 1580, 1485

Upper Galley Back Panel, Center Right
4748~063 1560, 1566
4741-048 1580, 1485
4737A207 1590, 1510,
4734A0671 Drain Trap
#4734-329 Foam Gasket
*4714~106 _Drain Trap Clip

4730C3151 Basket Strainer

*4714A0661 Crumb Cup

4741-052 Towe! Rack, Short(Back of 5ink)
1485, 1580, 1595
Towel Rack, Short x2 (144")
1560, $g90, 1510
Towel Rack, Centered on 1566
*1016B1018 Screw (Bolt), x4 each Rack
#1201B695  Keps Nuf, x2 each Rack

Number not Assigned

4720C2491 Sink, Coppertone, 1566
4710B0301 Sink, Stainless Steel, 1560,
1580, 1485, 1590, 1510, 1595
Faucet Pump,x! on all but 1595
x2 on 1595--Hot & Cold Water
Screw, x4 Pump

Faucet Pump Repair Kit

Bottom Cap, Gasket & Valve Disc
"H'" Sticker (Hot) 1595 Only

Put on ffop of Pump
"C" Stigker (Cold) 1595 Only
Put on Top of Pump

Stove Cover Support 1566=-

Now parft of Stove Cover

Vinyl Cap (goes over Screw Ends)
x4 1485}, 1580, 1590, 1510, 1595

x3 1560, 1566

Screw xR(Cov. Sup. to Gal. Top)
Stove Cpver for 4739-2931 %-Br,
Stove 1485,1580,1590,1510, 1595
Stove Cover Coppertone for
4739-2871 2-Br. Stove, 1566
Stove Cover for 4739-2921 2-Br.
Stove, 11560

Stove Cover Latch, 1566 Only
Rivet, x2, 1566 Only

Stove, Z-Br. Chrome (2202K)
ldentiflied by screws holding
cook top to stove, 1560

Stove, Safari 2-Br. Coppertone
1566

ELIXIR RANGE 302-7

CODE
ia

1b

2a

2b

1595

4734A0991

4734R0841

4734-0161

*1103B0814
*4714~0461
*#4714-2531
*4741-170

*4741-171

4720A4511

*4739-419

*1103E1008
4739~-6011

4739-2881

4739-6021

4733-401
*1203-855
4739-2921

11

4739-2871

[w]

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

4739-2931 Stove, Brushed Chrome 3-Br.
(2203K) identified by screws
holding cook top o stove, 1485,
1280, 1599, 1510, 1595

Supply Line 1485,1580, 1590's
Gas Supply Line 1560, 1566
Hose Clamp, x2
Screw, x1 each Hose Clamp
Gas_Hose,attaches to Gas Sup. Line
Towel Rack (22 3716™) 1590, 1510
4741-053  Tows| Rack, Long,1485,1580,1595
4734A0991 Towe! Rack (1447) 1560
See Code 5 for 1566-~0nly one used on 1566
*1016B1018 Screw, x4 each Rack
¥1201B695 Nut, x4 each Rack
4748-062 Stove Cover Strike, 1566
4733-402 Stove Cover Strike, 1560, 1485,
1580, 1590, 1510, 1595
*1103E1008 Screw
Upper Galley Top, All Bufcher Board
4737F0481 1560, 41 3/4" x18 7/8"
4737C1131 1566, 42" x 18 11/16"
4741-057 1485, 1580, 44 1/4" x 18 7/8"
4739C1041 1590, 1510, 44 1/4" x 18 7/8"
4741-159 1595, 44 1/4" x 18 7/8"
4741-051 Upper Galley Side Panel, 1580, 1485
4737R206  Upper Galley Side Panel, 1560,
1566, 1590, 1510, 1595, x2
Number not Assigned
4739C535 Door Ass'y "Plain Door” 1566
4741-525 Door Ass'y, 1560, 1485, 1580, 1590's
4739A050 Door Pull, Antique Brass
*4739-052  Screw, #6 x 3/8", Ant. Copper
1566 Only
Screw, 1560, 1485, 1580, 1590's
Hinge, x2
Screw, All except 1566
Screw, Antique Copper 1566
Rivet, Black,Hinge to Cabinet

*4710E654
*4737A554
*1201-870
*1103E1008
*4730A3431
4734A0841

14

15

16

17
18

kg

19

*4738-308
4739A051
*4738-308
*#4739~052
*1203-895

20

2 Continued Next Page.




Stoves

Camping Trailers
UPPER GALLEY CONTINUED.

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
21 4733A215 Hinge, 1485,1580,1590,1510,1595
4737-106 Galley Hinge, 1560, 1566

*4733-060 Rivet, x9 Hinge to Upp. Galley

22 406-00~000-53 Edge Moulding--Use around

holes for hose,

23 47370029 Upper Galley Front 1560, 1566
4741-056 Upper Galley Front 1485, 1580
47330040  Upper Galley Front 1590's

24 4733C045 Latch Support x2 1560, 1566

x1 1485, 1580, 1590's -~ See
Code 26
25 4733-6%91 Latch & Sitrike Pkg., x2
*¥1203E248 Rivet, x2 each Latch

26 4733C045 Latch Support, 1560, 1566 x2

4737A086 Latch Support, Door below Stove
x1 1485, 1580, 1590's
*4733-060 Rivet, x4

27 Number not Assigned

28 4737D254 Upper Galley Bottom 1560, 1566
4741-059 Upper Galley Bottom 1485, 1580
47370215 Upper Galley Bottom 1590, 1510
4741-158  Upper Galley Bottom 1595

29 #4733-299 Galley Instruction Decal COOK STOVE, 4739-2871, 1566
(Bottom of Upper Galley) wazBurner, Coppertone, Safari, 43C26
30 *4734-396 Warning Decal "It is not safe ,
- to use cooking appliances far CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION
comfort heating" i 4714-4801 Main Top, Coppertone
31 ¥4734-435 Snap Bushing (through center 2 4714-481 OGrate Clip

4714~-4821 Grate
4714-4831 Knob Pan
4714~-484 Knob (Round)

of galley on 1595) - %

4

5

6 4714-4851 Left Burner
7

8

#Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

RAMGE COUMNTER UNIT MODBL NUMBER 302-20 4714~4861 Riqh"f‘ Burner
. 4714-487 Spring Catch
9 4714~-4881 Valve

i0 4714~490 Manifold Pipe

i1 4714-491 inlet Fitting

12 4714-489 Pressure Requlator
13 4714-492 Tie-Down Screw

*¥4714-493 Adapter

{Optional)

*Not shown on Parts Diagram.

ELIXIR RANGE 302-20

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 0969 Lift Cover Assembly (Complete)
2 2002 Grate Clip
3 0004 Grate
4 7118 Main Top
5 7130 Stud (Top Hold-Down)
6 7131 Palnut (Top Hold-Down)
7 7143 Main Top Assembly
8 4066 Burner Knob
9 P25 Valve Panel Assembly
10 7117 Burner (Left Hand)
11 7116 Burner (Right Hand)
12 7115 Burner Box
13 7128 Clip (Top Hold=Down)
14 1116 Manifold Pipe
15 1115 Union Connector
16 8133 Burner Valve Complete (Locking)

2




Stoves

Chest of Drawers

PARTS LIST

Camping Trailers

STOVES, BRUSHED

CHROME,

- CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
. _ 4739~2921 2-Burner, Mode! 2202K, 1460
O/I;:::\A o’ -\\) 4739-2931 3-Br. ,Model 2203K,1470,1480,}490‘s
Lok~ )-— 1 . 2202K503 Burner Box Ass'y, 2-Burner Stove
: \\i:jj/: ﬁ:g;;;>/ _2203K503 Burner Box Ass'y, 3-Burner Stove
- -~ 2 2202-819 Right Burner, 2-Burner Stove
2203-855 Right Burner, 3~Burner Stove
3 2202-850 Left Burner, 2-Burner Stove
2203-887 Left Burner, 3-Burner Stove
4 2203-850 Front Burner,3-Br, Stove Only
5 2202A3361 Burner Valve, used on both stoves
6 2202K5271 Manifold Pipe Ass'y, 2-Br.stove
2203K5271 Manifold Pipe Ass'y,3-Br. stove
7 2208K357 inlet Bushing--used both stoves
8 2202K5921 Throw=-in-Bag, 2-Br. Stove
2203K5921 Throw=in-Bag, 3-Br. Stove
9 2205A3371 Knob, (Round)--Both Stoves
10 2202A3391 Grate, Both Stoves '
11 2208-3441 Grate Clip Pkg., 2-Burner Stove
2208-3341 Grate Clip Pkg., 3-Burper Stove
12 821-121  3/8" Flare Nut, both shoves
13 4714C6051 Cook Top, Brushed Chrgﬁe,2~8r.
4714C6031 Cook Top, Brushed Chrome,3-Br.

CHEST OF DRAWER CABINET, 4741-594, 1595

CODE  PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

4741-422

Cabinet, Left Side

4741-421

Top, Butcher Board, 224"x24"

4720A0721

Cooler Clips, M2

4741-442

Right Cabinet Side

WA [ (NI |

X2

4741-420 Cabinet Front Fillers,
®¥1103E1008 Screw (Holds Angle Tabs
*4734-385 Floor Angle Tabs, x2 ea

to Fillers)

¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

., Filler

CHEST OF DRAWERS, 4741-584, 1595
o=

CODE  PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 4741-396

Chest Side Panel, x2

2 4741-397

Chest Back Panel

3 4741589
*4739-072
*4739~071
*4741-417
*¥4741-389

*1022B0812

Top Drawer Complete
Silverware Drawer

Shal low Drawer

Drawer Front

Drawer Handle (Ring Design)
Screw, x2 each Handle

4 4741-590
*4741-387
*4741-807
*4739A050

*1022B0812

Drawer Ass'y Complete, Middle
Plastic Drawer, Middle
Drawer Front

Drawer Pull

Screw, x2 Pull

5 4741-591
#4741-386
*4739A050
*4741-418

Drawer Ass'y, Bottom
Drawer Only

Drawer Pull

Drawer Front ~

6 *4739-076

T-Slide, x2

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.

30




H
H

!

ork Cabinef

i

Storage Cabinet

CABINET ASS'Y,

NOTE:

WORK 4741-519, 1485, 1580
WORK CABINET ASS'Y, 47336688, 1590, 1510
WORK CABINET ASS'Y, 4741-551, 1595
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2741-051 Cabinet Side Panel, 1580,1485
4737A206 Cab. Side Panel, 1590,1510,1595
2 2741-049  Cab. Back Panel,Lft,1580, 1485
4737A207 Upper Back Panel,Lft,1590,-10,-95
3 4741-052 Towel Rack,Short,1580,1485,1595
4734A099 Towe! Rack, Short, 1510, 1590
*¥1016B1018 Bolt
¥1201B695  Nut
4 Number not Assigned
5 4741-054 Work Cabinet Top, 1485, 1580
16" x 18 7/8"
473%4D085 Work Cabinet Top, 1590, 1510
23" % 18 7/8"
4741-183 Work Cabinet Top, 1595
22 3/8" x 18 7/8"
#1103E1008 Screw (Side To Top)
6 4741-048 Upper Cab. Back,Rgt, 1485,1580
4737A216  Upp. Cab. Back,Rgt, 1590,-10,~95
7 4741-050 Work Cabinet, Front, 1485,1580
47378242 Work Cabinet,Frit,1590,1510,1595
8 4741~525 Door Ass'y, Complete
Distressed Eim
9 4739A051 Door Hinge, Antique Brass
%#4738-308 Screw, x3 each Hinge
*#1203-895 Rivet (Hinge To Cab. Front)
10 Number not Assigned
11 24739A050 Door Pull, Antique Brass
¥4738-308 Screw, x2 each Door Pull
12 473%4B094 Hinge, Cab. Bottom, 1485, 1580
4734A086 Hinge, Cab. Bottom, 1590, 1510, 1595
%¥47%3-060 Rivet, Brown(Hinge to Cab. Bott)
13 47336391 Latch & Strike Pkg.
#4738-3%08 Screw (Used on Latch)
14 4733C045 Latch Support
15 4741-055 Work Cab. Bottom, 1485, 1580
47378243 Work Cab. Bottom,1590,1510,1595
16 ¥473%-060  Brown Rivet

For Door Ass'y
See Page 33

STORAGE CABINET ASS'Y, 4741-
SEAT CABINET ASS'Y, 4737D580

523, 1485, 1580
1590, 1510

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

*Par+s not shown on Parts Diagram.

3

i

4741-064
4739A058

Side Panel,
Side Panel,

Left 1485, 1580

Left 1590, 1510

2

4741221

*1103B0806

Angle, 6" Long,

Angle not u
Screw, x2 g

1485, 1580
sed on 1510 or 1590
ach angle

STORAGE CABINEY TOP

4739A055
4741062

*1103E1008

Butcher Boa
8 5/8" x 21

18 3/4" x
Screw (Pan

Butcher Bogrd,

rd, 1510,
13/16"

1485,
1 13/16"
| to Top) x89

1590

1580

4720A0721

*1103B0608

Cooler Clip
Not used on
Screw, X2 g

s x2Z2, 1485, 1580
1510, 1590
ach Clip

4741-065
4733C026

Side Panel,
Side Panel,

Rgt., 1485, 1580
Rgt., 1510, 1590

4741-063
4739A059

Front Panel
Front Panel

. 1485, 1580
. 1590, 1510

4741-525
4741-518

Door Ass'y
Door Ass'y,

1485, 1580
1590, 1510

4739A050

Door Pull,

Antique Brass

Screw, x2 Door Pull

*1022B0814

4739A051
*4738-308
*¥1203-895

Hinge, Antijque Brass, x2
Screw, x2 gach Hinge

Rivet, Blag

k x4 (Hinge 1o Cab.)

4733D0541
*#4733-060

Latch Suppd
Rivet, x4

rt
Support to Panel)

4733-6391
*1203E248

Latch & Str
Rivet (Latd

ike Package
h to Latch Support)

4737-419

*4734-186

Recessed Mg
Not used of
Rivet, x4

unt 1580, 1485
1510, 1590 Cab.

4737-194

*1203-871

Mounting Bracket (Fire Ext.)

Used on 14
Not Used or
Rivet, x2

5, 1580

1590, 1510 Cab.

14

4737-555

Fire Extin
Not used o

wisher,
1590,

1485, 1580
1510 Cab.

*¥Parts not shown on Parts D

agram.




Lower Galle Vs

PARTS LIST

Camping Trailers

LOWER GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4737D588, 1560

CODE

LOWER CALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4741-608, 1566

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

4741-605 Lower Galiey Top, 1560
4737A107 Lower Galley Top, 1566
*1103B0806 Screw (Galley Side to Top)

4734B096 Rear Galley Back, Lower
1566~-No Back

4731A1361 Angle x1 1560, x2 1566
¥1103B0806 Screw, x2 each Angle (Angle to
Lower Gallevy)

Drawer Guide, x2, 1560
Rivet, x2(D. Guide to Gal. Back)
*¥1203E248 Rivet x2(D, Guide to L. Support)

4734A3181
*1203-870

4733-4661 Drawer, x1 1560

Number not Assigned

4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y

i~

47337C391 Lower Galley Front 1560
4737C391 Lower Galley Front 1566

Number not Assigned

OO

4741-518 Door Ass'y 1560
4739A532 Door Ass'y 1566

11

4739A050 Door Pull, Antique Brass
*¥4738-308 Screw x2,1560(D. Pull +o Door)
*¥1022B0812 Screw x2,1566(D. Pull to Door)

12

4741=070 Door Panel 1560
4739A037 Door Panel 1566

13

4739A051 Hinge x2, Antique Brass
¥4738~308 Screw 1560 (Hinge to Door)
*4739-052 Screw 1566 (Hinge to Door)
*1203-895 Rivet, Black(Hinge to Galley)

14

Number not Assigned

15

4733D0541 Latch Support x3 1560,x2 1566
#4733-060 Rivet, x4 (Support to Galley)

16

4733F029 Cabinet Side, lLeft

17

4734-435 Snap Bushing, x3

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.

NOTE: For Door Ass'y
See Page 33

7]

LOWER GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4741-516, 1580, 1485

R E

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

4741-552
*1103B0806
#4739-295
*1103B0806
*4741-368

Lower Galley Top

Screw x13 (Gal. Panel to Top)
Bracket (Under Galley Top)
Screw, x2 Bracket

"L" Moulding

4741-039

Rear Galley Back

4741-221
*1103B0806

Angle
Screw x2 (Angle to L. Galley)

4734A3181
#1203-870
*1203£248

Drawer Guide, x6
Rivet (D. Guide to G. Back)
Rivet (D. Buide to Latch Sup.)

4733-4661

Drawer, x3

4741-037

Lower Galley Cabinet Front

_Number not Assigned

4741~036

Lower Galley Front

4741-518

Door Ass'y

4733-6391

Latch & Strike Pkg.

4739A050
*4738-308

Door Pull, Antique Brass
Screw, x2

4739A051
*¥4738-308
*1203-895

Hinge, Antique Brass, x2
Screw, x3 each Hinge
Rivel (Hinge to Cab. Front)

4741-070

Door Panel

14

4733D0541
*4733-060

Latch Support, x4
Rivet (Support to Galley)

15

4741-038

Cabinet Side

16

4734-435

Snap Bushing, x3

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.




@@mpiﬁg Trailers

s SR |

PARTS

1

LIS

LY

Lower Galleys

LOWER GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4739B515, 1590, 1510
[ R S
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4741-606 Lower Galley Top
*1103B0806 Screw x12 (Galiey Sides to Top)
2 4733D0541 Latch Support
*¥4733-060 Rivet (Sup. to Frt G, Panel)
3 4741-221 Angle, x1
*¥1103B0806 Screw x2 each Angle
4 4739-469 Cabinet Divider
5 4734C477 Cabinet Right Front Panel
6 4741-518 Door Ass'y, x2
*¥4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg., x2
7 4739A050 Door Puill, Antique Brass
*4738-308 Screw
8- 4739A051 Hinge, Antique Brass
*4738-308 Screw
*¥1203-895 Rivet, Black(Hinge to Galley) -
g 4733C035 Cabinet Left Front Panel
10 4733F029 Cabinet, Side Panel Left
1 *4734-435 Snap Bushing, x3 )

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

&

See Parts Diagram
of Door Ass'y shown
below.

ALLEY ASS'Y, 4739B561, 1595
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i 4741-607 Lower Galley Top
*1103B0806 Screw, x15
2 4741-221 Angle
*1103B0806 Screw
3 4733D0541 Latch Support Ass'y, x4
4 4741-166 Cabinet Divider
5 4741~-184 Cabinet Side Panel, Right
6 4741-518 Door Ass'y, x4
*¥4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
7 4739A050 Door Puili
*4738-308 Screw, x2 ea. Pull
8 4741-168 Galley Front Right
9 4739A051 Hinge
{ *4738-308 Screw, x3 ea. Hinge
¢ #1203-895 Rivet (Dr. Hinge to Cabinet)
R A L e ALY oxcept 1206t 10 4741-165 Lower Galley Front Leff Center
4741525 Upper Galley Door,14 5/32%x 10 3/16" 11 4741-450 Cabinet Front Panel, Left
4741-518 Lower Galley Door,13 5/32"%x 13 13/16" 12 4741-167 Cabinet Side Panel
4741-346 Shower Cabinet Door,19 7/8" x 12 3/4" 13 4734-43%5 1 1/2" Snap Bushing
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIET ION ' 14 4734-377 1" Snap Bushing
1 4739A051 Cabinet Dogr Hinge *Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
*4741-308 Screw, x3 dach Hlnge,--Hinge =
to door
¥1203-895 Hinge to Ddor, x2 each Hingg s
--Hinge to lcabinet N
2 4741-099 U. G. Door [Trim (depth) @
4741-097 L. G, Door [Trim
4741-176 _Shower Cabinet Door Trim *
3 4741-098 U.G. Door Trim (Width)
4741-096 L.G. Door Trim ‘ B
4741-175 _ Shower Cablnet Door Trim l 4
4 4739A050 Door Pull, Antique Brass s
#1022B0814 Screw, x2 g ©
*4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg. -
*4731-308  Screw, x1

*Parts not shown on Parts Di

11566 has plain doors.

agram.

Please see page 32,

3

RITTIE




Door & Potti Cabinets

i ¥ )
Chest of Drawers ? LESE Cgmpiﬁg Trailers
DOOR CABINET ASS'Y, 47398596, 1590, 1510 -, NOTE: For Door Ass'
POTTI_CABINET ASS'Y, 47398546, 1590, 1510 ONN T et 53
- ee Page

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION -

1 4739A595 Potti Top Ass'y--Butcher Board
Contains 1a thru 1d o
la ¥4739B057 Potti Cabinet Top Only,Butcher 7
Board, 20" x 17 9/16" !
1b *4739A153 Cabinet Hinge : 3
Tc *1103E1008 Screw x4 (Hinge to Lg Top) ; ~
1d  *4739-157 Protector Track--Stapled to )
underside of fop.
2 4739A158 Short Potti Top--Butcher Board
20 3/8" x 4%
*1103E1008 Screw x4 (Hinge fo Short Top)
3 4739-155 Support Angle
*1103E1008 Screw, x8

i G)
4 47%9A162 Cabinet Side Panel, Right I
:

Y/

5 4720A0721 Cooler Clip, M2
*¥1103E1008 Screw, x2 each Clip

6 4739A159 Cabinet Top~-Butcher Board ]

15 _1/4" x 21 13/16"

7 4739A160 Potti Cabinet Brace !

8 4733D0541 lLatch Support
*4733-060 Rivet, x4

9 4739A050 Door Pull, Antique Brass
*¥4738-308 Screw, x2 each Pull

10 4741-518 Door Ass'y, Complete
*¥1203C248 Rivet

11 4739A051 Hinge, Antique Brass CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
*4738~308 Screw, x3 each Hinge 17 4737-555 Fire Extinguisher
#1203~895 Rivet x2 (Hinge fo Cabinet) 18 4739A050 Pull, Antigue Brass
12 4739A059 Cabinet Front Panel *1022B0814 Screw, X2
13 4739A161 Potti Cabinet Brace 19 47398542 Door Ass'y, Distressed Flm
14 4739A152 Door Cabinet Side Panel 20" x 17 3/16", Includes codes
15 4737419 Recessed Mount (Fire Ext.) 18 & 19a and b.
*¥4734~-186  Rivet, x4 : 19a  *4739A150 Hinge
16 4737-194 Mounting Bracket, Fire Ext. ¥1103E1008 Screw x4 (Hinge to Door)
*¥1203-871 Rivet, x2 19b ¥4739A156 Door Panel, Distressed Eim

20" x 17 3/16"

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

CHEST OF DRAWERS, 47398550, 1590, 1510

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Note: Top of Chest is Lower Gailey Top.

4739-077 Side Panel x2

4739-078 Chest Back Panel

4739-072 Silverware Drawer

4739-071 Shallow Drawer x2

4739A133 Drawer Front

4739A050 Drawer Pull x6, Antique Brass
*1022B0812 Screw, x2 each. Pull '
7 4739-070 Drawer Trays, Deep xb6
8 4739AQ73 Drawer Front, x2

¥4739-076 T-Slide, x9 (Plastic strip

under each drawer)
*4739~079  Brace

.

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

34




Shower Cabinet Ass'y

LIST '

2 4739~-612

*4733C045
*4733-6391
*1203E248

Door--See Door Hardware under
Code 3

Latch Support, %2

Latch Ass'y, x3

Rivet

3 4739-612
*4739A050
*102280812
*4739A051
*4739-052

Door

Door Pult

Screw, x2 Door Pull
Hinge, x2

Screw, x3 ea. Hinge

4 4741-2221
*4741-2071

Bath Tub
Bath Tub Faucet

5 4741-546
*4739A050 .
*4739A051
*4738-308

Door Ass'y
Door Pull
Door Hinge
Screw

4741-179

Shower Cabinet Side

~HO

4741-180

Edge Cap

ITEMS NOT SHOWN

ON_DIAGRAM

BASKET STRAINER

*4730C3151

Basket Strainer

BATH ROOM CURTAIN

#4723-6781

*¥4739-1211
*4739-120
*1103E1010

Bath Room Curtain, Champagne,
Pkg. contains Stops & Carriers
2~~4739-067 |~Beam Stops
17-4739-119 Carrier & Hook
Curtain Track, M2

Mounting Bracket, x6

Screw, x2 each Bracket

DRAIN TRAP
*4734A067 |

Drain Trap

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

*4737-555
*4737-194
*4737-419

Fire Extinguisher
Mounting Bracket
Recessed Mount

SCREW CAPS

*4735-290
*4739-460
*4739-291

Screw Cap, Brown
Screw
Screw Washer

%Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

Camping Trailers PARTS Drapes

SHOWER CABINET ASS'Y, 4741-547, 1595 NOTE :

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT |ON For Door Ass'y
1 4741-181 Shower Cabinet Front See Page 33

#4741-399
#4734-204

Shade, x2
Eye Screw, x2 ea. Shade

SHOWER ITEMS
#4724-7111 Shower Curtain Ass'y

Pkg contains--2 4737-067 Stop

19 4739~119 Carrier & Hook

Shower Hose

Shower Head

Shower Track

%4741-2051
*4741-2061
*4741-426

#1103E1010

%4739-120

Screw, x2 ea. Mounting Bracket
Mounting Bracket, x9 Shower Trk.

*4724-728
®4733-413
#1202B8269
#4730A354

Tie Down (Shower) x2
Tek Screw, x2 Tie Down
Washer, x2 Tie Down
Stud, x2 Tie Down

TISSUE_HOLDER
*4741-4241
*1202B020
#*1103B0808

Tissue Holder
Washer
Rivet, xZ Tissue Holder

DRAPES
USED ON :
PART NO. MODEL COLOR
4724C6331 1560 Champagne color W/Dual Brown
Plaid W/Narrow Rust Stripe
4724-7101 1565 Champagne color W/Black, Rust,
Almond Plaid (Pepper Anzio)
4724A7121 1566 Champagne color W/Gold Stripe
and Pattern
472466301 1580 - Champagne color W/Rust Plaid
(Sampson)
4724D6311 1590 Champagne color W/Almond, Brown
1510 Plaid . _
4723B6371 1595 Champagne color W/Redwood(Gray,

Brown, Rust Plaid)

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS USED WITH DRAPES

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4724-073 Two-lnch S~Hooks (Drapes)

4725A1981 Curtain Tabs M100

4714-103¥ Curtain Tabs M20

NOTE: Drapery Tracks are now part of Rail.
816-00~116-00 Drapery Tabs--not used on 1500 Series

NOTE: Drapery Pkgs. contain Drapes,
and four Tie-Backs.

four S-Hooks,

3




Seat Ass'y

__SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLY

urbside 1560, 1566--See Pg. 33

4733E5828 Roadside 1560, 1566

4741-512 Curbside 1485
4741-511 Roadside 1485

4741-573 Curbside 1565
4741-569 Roadside 13565

4741A512 Curbside 1580
4741A511  Roadside 1580

4733F555 Curbside 1590, 1510
4733F556 Roadside 1590, 1510

4733E551 Curbside 1595

i

+CUSHION ASSEMBLIES .
4724A6161 1485, 39 1/4" x16 13/16" x3"
4724D5271 1560, 39 1/4" x16 13/16" x3"
472486161 1565, 39 1/4" x16 13/16" x3"
4724-7191 1566, 39 1/4" x16 13/16" x3"
4733D6631 1580, 39 1/4" x16 13/16" x3"
472505281 1590,1510, 564" x16 13/16" x3"
472406411 1595, 39 1/4% x16 13/16" x3"

+CUSHION COVERS
4723A6001 1485 for 4724A6161
4725M5551 1560 for 472405271
472386001 1565 for 4724B6161
4723-0861 1566 for 4724-7191
4728F6251 1580 for 4733D6631
472515561 1590, 1510 for 472515281
472306021 1595 for 4724C6411

+BACK REST ASSEMBLIES

4724A6171 1485, 39 1/4" x19 1/2" x3"
4724D5281 1560, 39 1/4" x19 1/2" x3"
4724B6171 1565, 39 1/4" x19 1/2" x3"
4724-7351 1566, 39 1/4" x19 1/2" x3"
4733D6641 1580, 39 1/4" xi9 1/2" x3"
472515821 1590,1510, 56 1/4" x19 1/2" x3"
4724C6421 1595, 39 1/4" x19 1/2" x3"

+ BACK REST COVERS
4723A6031 1485 for 4724A6171
4725M5721 1560 for 4724D5281
472386031 1565 for 4724B6171
4723-0871 1566 for 4724-7351
4728F6241 1580 for 4733D6641
472505691 1590, 1510 for 4725L5821
472306061 1595 for 472406421

4710-268 Stop Button
®¥1103B1016 Screw
*#47%1-387 Bolt (Hex Head Screw)

4733E030 Cushion Support 1560's,1590's
4741A041 Cushion Support 1580
4741-041 Cushion Support 1485

4734-3%86 Support Arm ) (Parts shown
4739-295 Seat Bracket)(assembled on
12038221 Rivet Y{drawing.
#435-00-000-07 Velcro Hook

473%E032 Seat Support 1560, 1566, 1595
4739-214 Seat Support 1565 Curbside
4741-363 Seat Support 1565 Roadside
47%9-212 Seat Support Angle 1565, x2 RS
4741-042 Seat Support 1580, 1485
4733E037 Seat Support 1590, 1510

9

4737A312 Seat Bracket, Right
#4733-060 Rivet, Brown

10

A7%7-236  Seat Tab lLong, 1590, 1510

#Par+s not shown on Parts Diagram.

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

i1 4733D179 Table. Rest C.S5., 1560, 1566
4733D179 Tabie Rest R.S., 1560, 1566
473%9-216 Table Rest C.S., 1565
4741-364 Table Rest R.S., 1565
4741-044 Table Rest C.S., 1580, 1485
4741-043 Table Rest R.S5., 1580, 1485
4733£196 Table Rest C.S., 1590, 1510
473%E197 Table Rest R.S., 1590, 1510
4733D186 Table Rest C.S5., 1595
4733D179  Table Rest R.S., 1595

¥235-00~-000-09 1" Wide Plastic Tape, 18"
12 4737A202 Edge Moulding 12 7/8"
x1 1560, 1566; x2 1580, 1590's
13 47%7B8353% Seat Toe Moulding C.S.,1560,-66
473%7A%15 Seat Toe Moulding R.S.,1560,-66
4737B353% Seat Toe Moulding, 1565
4737A315 Seat Toe Moulding, 1580, 1485
4737A316 Seat Toe Moulding, 1590, 1510
) 4737A315 Seat Toe Moulding, 1595
14 4734A496 Seat Panel R.S., 1560, 1566
) 4739A213 Seat Panel C.S., 1560, 1566
4739A21% Seat Panel C.S5. & R.S5. 1565
4734R496 Seat Panel 1580, 1485
4737A247 Seat Panel Long, 1590, 1510
*#4737A246 Seat Panel Short, 1590, 1510
#¥4737A249 Seat Panel Divider 1590, 1510
4734A496 Seat Panel 1595 C.S. & R.S.
*4937B357 Lft Frt Corner Supp. Angle 1565
¥1202B026 Washer x6, 1565
*4734-186 Rivet, x6, 1565
#4739-295 Bracket (Supp. Angle to Floor 1565) °
#120%-886 Rivet (Put on 473%9-295) 1565
15 4737A311 Seat Bracket, Left
16 4739~329 Side Seat Panel 1565 Only
17 4733C008 Seat Cushion Support
*473%33-060 Brown Rivet

Continued on next page.
+Color of Cushion, next page.

3



iﬁﬁ??i?ﬁg Trailers

Seat ﬁs%?

SEAT FRAME ASS'Y--
Continued from Previous Page.

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

18 4741-348 Long Support Arm)(Parts shown
4739-295 Bracket ’ )(assembled on
12038221 Rivet Y{drawing.

19 4737A313 Toe Moulding 1565 Only

20 *4739A215 Seat Extension Top, 1565 Only

Butcherboard
*1103E1008_Screw, #10x1/2", x6 Ext. Top

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

+COLORS OF CUSHIONS AND BACK RESTS
1485-=Rust Stripe & Pattern
1560-~Sianna (Dual Brown Plaid W/Narrow Rust

Stripe)

1565-~Pepper Anzic (Black, Rust, Almond Plaidl] .~

1566~-Cold Stripe & Pattern

1580-=Rust, Stvle Sampson (Rust Plaid)

1590, 1510-~Almond/Brown Plaid

1595--Redwood Style Dryden (Redwood, Gray,
Brown, Rust Plaid)

SEAT FRAME ASS'Y CURBSIDE, 4737C516, 1560, 1566
Cushion & Back Rests not included in 47370516

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
] +CUSHION ASS'Y

4724D5271 1560, 39 1/4" x 16 13/16" x 3"
4724~-7191 1566, 39 1/4™ x 16 13/16" x 3%
+CUSHION COVER ASS'Y

4725M5551 1560

4723~0861 1566

+BACK REST ASS*Y

4724D5281 1560, 39 1/4" x 19 1/2" x 3¢
4724-7351 1566, 39 1/4" x 19 i/2" x 3¢
+BACK REST COVER ASS'Y

4725M5721 1560

4723-0871 1566

4710-268 Table Stop Button, x|
*4731-387 Bolt

4733C008 Seat Cushion Support
*¥4733-060 Rivet, x2 (Holds Cushion
Support to Seat Frame)

Seat Support

Seat Bracket, Right
Rivet, x3
Table Rest, Curbside

Seat Front Panel

Floor Trim

Support Angle
Washer (Angle to Panel)
Rivet (Angle & Washer to Panel)
Bracket (Floor) xi
Pop Rivet (Bracket to Panel) x1
Recessed Mount
Washer, x4 (Mount to Panel)
Rivet, x4(Washer & Mt. to Panel)
Fire Extinquisher
Mounting Bracket
Rivet, x2

Seat Side Panel,Distressed Eim
Toe Moulding
Seat Bracket, Left
Seat Support Angle

4739214
4737A312
¥4733-060
4739-216
4739A213
4737B353
47378357
*1202B026
*#4734-186
¥4739-295
*1203~886
4737-419
*1202B026
*47%4-186
4737-555
4737-194
¥1203-891
47378296
¥4737A313
4737A311
4739-212

DESCRIPTION
4739A215 Seat Extension Top

CODE  PART NO.

19

*1103E1008 Screw, x7 (Top_to Support)
4734~386 Support Arm ) (Parts shown
12038221 Rivet Y(assembled on
4739-295  Support Brkt.)(drawing.

¥4733-060 Rivet (Brkt. to Cushion Supp.)

¥435-00-000~07 Velcro Hook, 1% long
4733E030 Cushion Support

4741-348 Long Support Arm)(Parts shown
1203B221 Rivet )(assembled on
4739-295  Support Brk+. J{drawing.

20

21
22

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.

Brown Plaid W/Narrow

Rust Stripe)
1566\§ushion—-Gotd Stripe & Pattern

1560 Back Rest--Sianna (Dual Brown Plajd
W/Narrow Rust Stripe)
1566 Back Rest--Gold Stripe & Pattern

J




Access Door Ass'ys

ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLY, 4733L5161, 1500 SERIES

CODE  PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 4734B236
*#4733-060
*4733-411

Pivot Arm Angle xZ
Rivet, x2 each Angle
Screw, x2 each Angle

4734243

Snap Clips, x4

4733-411

Tek Screw, x4 each Clip

AN

473162291

Access Door Covering, Linoleum
Light-Beige, Self Color Design

5 4730A5201
#1202B852
*4741-143

Lock Bar Assembly
Lock Washer
Reinforcement Plate

6 4741A0321

*¥4737-463

Access Door Skin, Less Decals
Mt. Vernon Cream
Open Decal, Chocolate Brown

#4735-00-000-95 Trim Tape, Rust & Brown

2 Ft. required per Door, Does
not come on Door or Door SKin

*Parts néT shown

Items showing "x2" etc.

on Parts Diagram.

. CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT ION

7 47310233  Access Door Cap

8 473083111 Lock Handle
%#4730A3211 Access Door Key MZ
#1032B1014 Screw, x2
¥1201B695 Keps Nut, x2

9 4734-5571 Swing Arm Assembly

10 1203C872 Rivet

11 10068242 Bolt x2, 3/8"-16 x 1z" ) Door
%¥1202B046 Washer (In 4734-5571) ) Brkf.
#12018518 Nut x2, 3/8"-16 x 5/8" ) Hdwe.

12 ¥4739B500 Door Plate Ass'y (Not shipped

separately)

indicate they are used times fwo on assembly.

They are sold one to a Pkg.

I+ems showing "M4" indicate that they are packed four fo a package and are shipped only in

packages of four
NOTE:

Alt 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLY, 4741-5201, 1485

RTum.-—Wil11 replace all Mf. Vernon Lream

NOTE:
FOR PARTS

PLEASE SEE A 1400 SERIES PARTS CATALCG

DIAGRAM ON THIS ACCESS DOOR.

CODE  PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

i 4734-236"

*1203-864
*4733-411

Pivot Arm Angle x2
Rivet, x2 each Angle
Screw, x2 each Angle .

4734-243

Snap Clips, x4

4733-411

Tek Screw

B NN

4731F2291

Access Door Covering
Tile effect Beige & Tan

5 4730A5201

Lock Bar Ass'y

6 4741~0321

*4737-463

%#435-00-000-94 Trim Tape, Coppertfone,? Ft.

Access Door Skin, Less Decals
Alum==will replace all Mt Ver-
non Cream SKkins

Open Decal, Chocolate Brown

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
7 47%1C2331 Access Door Cap
8 4730B3111 Lock Handlie
*¥4730A3211 Access Key, M2
9 47338126 Spacer for Lock Handle
10 4733A379 Filler Plate, x2
¥1203-894 Rivet, x2 ea. Filler Plate
1 4714-3431 Seal Strip, M2, Mt. Vernon
: Cream Color, Soft Vinyl
12 4734~-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y
13 1203C872 Pop Rivet {in 4734-5571 Pkg.)
14 1202B046 Washer (In 4734-5571 Pkg)
#1203-864 Rivet
15 ¥1201B518 Nut x2, 3/8"-16 x5/8")(Door
¥1202B046 Washer, x2 )Y (Brkt.
¥1006B242 Bolt x2, 3/8"-16 x14") (Hdwe.
16 Door Plate Ass'y (Not shipped

*4739-500

separately)




ampiﬁg Trailers

Sereen Door Jam%a

Drain System

SCREEN DOOR ASSEMBLY, 4710K5051, 1500 SERIES

SCREEN DOOR JAMB ASSEMBLY, 4710K5091

CODE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

473485211 Cable Ass'y, M?

4731A8201 Screen Door Spring Ass'y

AN s

4710D4101 Screen Door Seal, Vertical =2
*1203-863 Rivet, x10 each side

Y

4720C3601 Screen Door Hings Ass'y
*1203-863 Rivet, x3 each hinge

4710-5061_Screen Door Sliding Panel

4710A5011 Screen Dr. Screen Window Ass'y

4710~5041 Fixed Window Ass'y

47418055 Kick Plate, Alum, Kansas Beige

SHe IOVt

4710K5051 Screen Door Ass'y

i0

4732E603 _Screen Door Support Ass'y ;

4710K5091 Screen Docr Jamp Ass'y

12

*%4737-1921 Screen Door Slide Ass'y--Not
included in Sc. Door Pkg.

13

*¥4737-5691 Screen Door Retainer

14

4733C4791 Latch Ass'y
*1202B026 Washer, x2
#4737-321  White Rubber Butfon

- 15

4710C411  Strike-~Ref Only, in 4733C4791
*1203-863 Rivet

16

406-00-000-85 Weather Strip, 18" Long

17

_4734A2871 Overhead Door Latch Ass'y

18

4730A354 Stud

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
**See Index for Parts Breakdown on this Pkg.

ar

SCREEN DOOR LATCH ASS'Y

Note: 1202B026 Washer

O C4791

no tonger in this
FPackage.

DRAIN SYSTEM

CODE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

4720C3491 Sink, Coppertone, 1566
4710B0301 Sink, Stainless Steel, 1485,
1560, 1580, 1590, 1510, 1595

4730C3151 Basket Strainer
*¥4714A0661 Crumb Cup

4734A0671 Drain Trap
*4734-329 Foam Gasket

4714-277 Drain Hose 3/4" S+d. Garden
Hose, Sold per Foot, Need 5
Feet per Trailer.

4734A0681 Drain Spout
*4737-255 Screw, x2 to attach Drain

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

39

Drain System




Water System

ﬁmping ?ﬁi?érs

WATER SYSTEM--1500 SERIES EXCEPT 1565, 1595

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

CODE DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO.
! *4734’016’ gaferRPump & F:“C8+ Ass'y 13 4731F1081 Large Hose 7" long--6" needed
4714~0461 Pump Repair Ki for 1981 Models. Cut fo size.
*4714-2531 Bottom Cap & Casket Pump Kif 14 473381201 Vent Hose, 1/2" 0.D., 11" Long
2 4731-305_Adjustable Clamp, 5/8" 1981 Trire. require 8", Cut fo
3 4714-038 High Pressure Hose, Sold by Ff. cize ’
The following is listed in inches so must 75773787711 Recessed Fill Spout (Square)
be cut to size. Approx. Lengths. Not used on 1566
3A 56" for 1560, 1566 *¥4741-350 Screw, Alum., x4
111 2 .
, 60“ for 1580 .5 #4735C098 Water Decal, Choc. Brown
28" for 1590, 10 16 1218351 Elbow--Not on 1566
21" _for 1395 17 4733F1411 Water Tank W/Spigot and
3B 12" for 1560, 1566 Adapter-~Not on 1566
24" for 1580 *4734B320 Tank Bracket
42" for 1590, 1510
3c 18" for 1560, 1580, 1590, 1510
10" for 1595

4 4734-2321

Running Tee

WATER BOTTLE, 1566, PART NO. 4735-213

5 4732C1521

City Water Fill, Metal

¥4741-350 Screw, Alum, CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6 4714-0481 City Fill Cap W/Plastic Strap 1 4714A0671 Suction Stem

7 1718-102 Female Adapter x2 {Push-On) 2 4714-0231 Large White Cap

8 2235-615 Check Valve)both the same 3 4735-2131 Water Bottle, Complete
22%5-5151 Check Valve)except diff. pkg. ¥4735C098 Water Decal .
¥1201-865 Clamp b 4 4714~0221 Small Cap with Tie-On
#110381012 Screw(Ck. Valve o W. Panel) 5 4714-024 Barb Stem & Collar

9 4732A4561 Hose Adapter——notf used 1566 6  ¥4714-0%8 High Pressure Hose,Sold by Fft.

10A  4715-4501

Hose Clamp 1 1/4"

10B_ *4737-464}

Tank Filter

11 4715E4381

Spigot 3/8"-=Not on 1566

12 Use Foam Tape.

Tape four pieces around

Drain Spigot on Water Tank.

*Parts not shown

Items showing "x2" etc. indicate they are used Times fwo on assembly.
All 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

NOTE:

on Parts Diagram.

They are sold one to Pkg.




Waier System

%(@

10 HOT
WATER TANK

SKSUPPLIED WITH PUMP

WATER SYSTEM-~1595

8 ron”

HOT WATER
TANK

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4732C1521 City Water Fill, Metal
*¥4741-350 Screw, Alum
*4714-0481 Cap & Strap

2 4731-305 Adjustabie Clamp, 5/8"

3 4741-5571 Water Pump

4 4714-038 High Pressure Hose,Sold by Ft.

5 4741-499 Coupling, Female 1/2" x 1/2"

6 - 4741-498 Barb Tee

7 4732A4561 Adapter

8 4741-238 Barbed Tee, T-222-AB

9 4734-0161 Water Pumgp & Faucet Ass'y
¥4714-0461 Pump Repair Kit
¥4714~2531 Bottom Cap & Gasket Kit
#4741-170- "H" Sticker
*¥4741-171  "CY" Sticker

10 4741-3451 Water Tank, 1595
*4741-441 Tank Bracket, x2

11 1218-351 Elbow

12 4731F1081 Large Hose, 7" lLong

Note:

Wire Harness, Wiring & Switch not shown.

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
13 475381201 Vent Hose, 1/2" 0.D., 11" Long
. 1981 Trirs. require 8", Cut to
size.
.14 4715~4501 Hose Clamp

15 4731B1711 Recessed Fill Spout
*4741~350 Screw, Alum, x4
*4735C098 Water Decal, Choc. Brown

16 Use Foam Tape. Tape four pieces around
Drain Spigot on Water Tank.

17 4715E4381 Spigot, 3/8"

18 *4737-4641 Tank Filter

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

41




Bed Assemblies

_FRONT BED ASSEMBLIES, LESS MATTRESS
4741-510 1485
4739A6218 1560, 1566
4737F540 1565
47418510 1580
47398621 1590
47330650 1510, 1595, long
REAR BED ASOEMBL 1ES, LESS MATTRESS
4741-509 1485
4720K5398 1565
4737E540 1566
4741B509 1580
4720K53%9 1590, 1510
4741-600 1595
See separate page for 1560 Rear Bed

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A7%5TA2641 Lower Bed Bow Ass'y, 1485
473782631 Upper Bed Bow Ass'y, 1485
475782641 Lower Bed Bow Ass'y, All 1500
473702631 Upper Bed Bow Ass'y, All 1500
2 4720C5631 Bed Bow Bracket Ass'y, Al 1500
¥1014B1006 Screw
3 47200402 Lashing Hook, Plastic, x6,
%9 Long Beds
¥1203-874 Rivet x1 ea. Hook

4 FRONT BED EXTENS1ONS
47%9-6151 Frt. Curbside x1, 1485
4739-6191 Frt. Roadside x1, 1485
4739-6151 Fri. Curbside x1, 1560 |
47%9-6191 Frt. Roadside x1, 1560 ““
4737-5281 Frt. x2, 1565 CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4739-6151 Frt. Curbside x1, 1566 76 4720A0771 Bed Support Clips, M4 —— Al
4739~6191 Frt. Roadside x1, 1566 ¥1203-883  Rivet
473%1-6291 Frt. Curbside x1, 1580 i1 406-00~000-39 Bed Seal,6 FT Frt & Rear
473%9-6191 Frt. Roadside x1, 1580 ¥4715A272 Connector, x2
4739-6191 Fri. x2, 1590 ’ #1203-864  Rivet
4733%-6291 Frt. Long x2, 1510, 1595 12 MATTRESSES
REAR BED EXTENSIONS +4723R6661 Fr+ & Rr, 1485(71"x51"x3") x2
A739A6191 Rear x2, 1560 147236851 Frt 1566 (71"x51"x3") x1
4739-6191 Rear x2, 1485, 1565 +4723-6841 Rear Small, 1566 (72"x29"x3")
4737-5281 Rear x2, 1566 +472386671 Fri. 1560 (71"x51"x3") x1
4739-6191 Rear x2, 1580 +4724E5381 Rear 1560 (71"x30"x3")
4731-6291 Rear x2, 1510, 1590, 1595 For Expandable Bed
¥2731-471 Roller Support, x4 +4724B6491 Rear Small, 1565 (72"x29"x3")x!
5 77340447 Supp. Plate,33"x2 1/16",Ch. Br. 14727386661 Fri. 1565 (71"x51"x3") x1
Frt Bed 1560, 1566 x2;1580,1565,1590"s x4 1472515391 Frt & Rr, 1580(71"x50"x3 3/4")x2
1485 x4 +472386651 Frt & Rr Large, 1590,1510, x2
Rear 1560,1565,1510,1590, 1595 x2;1485, (71"x50"x3 3/4™)
1580 x4; 1566 x6 +4724C6121 Frt & Rr,1595 Large, x2
7737-417 Supp. Plate,lLg. 64"x6s",Ch. Br. (71"%50"x3 3/4")
Fri 1560,1566 x2; 1510, 1595 x4 13 MATTRESS COVERS
Rear 1560, 1565, 1590, 1595 xZ +4723-0191 Frt & Rr,1485,Cover for 4723A6661
*¥1040B1612 Bolt £-20x3/4", x2 +4723A0201 Frt. 1560, Cover for 472386671
NOTE: This bolt goes through Top Plate, +4724E5091 Rear 1560--5ee Ekp. Bed
Through Plywood, fhrough Bottom Plate & . +4723A0191 Frt, 1565, Cover for 472386661
screws into weld nut in leg bracket. 1472385171 Rear Small, 1565 (4724B6491)
6 *4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nufs +4725J5381 Frt & Rr, 1580, for 472515391
7 472005821 Pront Bed Support, x2--All +4723-0231 Frt & Rr, 1590,1510 (472386651)
. Reg. Beds, Choc. Brown +4723C5011 Frt & Rr, 1595, for 4724C6121
4733D6351 Front Bed Support, lLong Bed, +4723-0891 Frt. 1566, Cover for 4723-6851
x2, 1510, 1595 147230881 Rear Small, 1566,for 4723-6841
8 473785271 Rear Bed Support x2, 1566 14 1472385961 Frt. Small Mattress, 1510
4734B5881 Rear Bed Support x2,All but 1566 +4725H6201 Frt. Small Matiress, 1595
§F4720B0831 Nylon Wheel (All Bed Exfensions) NOTE: Small Mattress size is 71"x23"x4" o
+%¥4731A128 Shoulder Rivet (Rivet Head must 15 14723B6311 Frt, 1510, Cover for 472385961 ¢
be flush or below surface of Ext) +4725H6191 Frt, 1595, Cover for 4725H6201

+¥4720B85621 Roiler Ass'y(All Bed Extensions)

¥1203-863 Rivet(Roller to Bed Extension) tMattress colors--See fop next page.

*¥parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

42



PART

ﬁamgéﬁg Trailers

1
LIST

Expandable Bed

TMATTRESS COLORS
Fop--Rust STripe & Pattern Olefin, 1485
Bottom--Plain Rust Knit Back Vinyl
Top-~Sianna, Dual Brown Plaid W/Narrow Rust Stripe
Bottom--Sand Vinyl, 1560

Top--Pepper Anzio, Black, Rust, Almond Plaid
Bottom--Sand Vinyl, 1565

Top--Gold Stripe & Pattern Olefin
Bottom=--Sand Vinyl, 1566

Top~~Rust, Style Sampson (Rust Plaid)
Bottom=-~Sand Vinyl, 1580

Top~- Almond/Brown Plaid

Bottom--Sand Vinyl, 1590, 1510

Top--Redwood, Gray, Brown, Rust Plaid
Bottom-~Sand Vinyl, 1595

EXPANDABLE BED

EXPANDABLE REAR BED
47394620 REAR BED 1560 (Less Mattress)
NOTE: This is not the same bed as for 1460,
even if number is the same.
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
la 473782641 Lower Canvas Support, Choc. Br.
1b 4737C2631 Upper Canvas Support, Choc. Br.
2 4720C5631 Bed Bow Bracket Ass'y
3 4739A6191 Bed Extension Ass'y, x2
#4731-471% Roller Spacer
*4720B5621 Rol ler Ass'y
4 4720B083 Nylon Wheel
5 Number not Assigned
6 4739-257 Bed Hinge
*4739A623 Mattress Support Extension
*1203C872 Rivet x9 Hinge to Extension
7 4724A444  Expanda-Bed Flap (Canvas)
*1103E1008 Screw, x6
*1202B269  Washer, %12
8 47398253 Mattress Support Extension
9 47398254 Trim Brace (Holds seal in place)
10 406-00~-000-39 Viny! Bed Seal (69 1/2")
11 4720A0771 Bed Support Clip M4
¥1203-884 Rivet
12 4734B5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y,Ch. Br.
. *4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts
13 4734-514  lLeq Bracket :
14 472386681 Small Mattress (717x21"x37)
15 4723A0211 Small Mattress Cover
16 4724E5381 Large Mattress (71"x30"%3")
17 4724E5091 Large Mattress Cover
18 ¥4720D402 Lashing Hook, Plastic
*1203-874 Rivet, x4
19 *4734C447 Support Flate (Top) 3% x2 1/16
*4737-417 Support Plate (Bottom) 63 x 6%
*1040B1612 Bolt (1/4"-20x3/4")

NOTE: This bolt goes through
4734C447, through Plywood,
through 4737-417 & screws

info weld nut in leg brkt.

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

CANVAS SUPPORT--4741~5591-~REGULAR BEDS

CANVAS SUPPORT-~4741-5581--LONG BEDS 1510 1595

Z

DESCRIPTION
Eave Pole Pin, Yellow
Outer Support
Lock & Key Ass'y
Inner Support
Spring Ass'y
Tube Closure

PART NO.
8470~-169
¥

CODE

4714-5491
®

4734-670
4730A464

[OAR A1) B (W] N1 SN

*¥Sold only in pkgs. 4741-5591 & 4741-5581
Chocolate Brown

43




Chassis

- Q\\ NOTE: See index for parts
CHASS15~-~1500 an hassis not sold as unit) AN diagram on Separator Pkg.
T ; \\“% & Sprocket Ass'y.
COBE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
5 . DESCRIPTION
1 4733A5801. Ass'y--See Parts Diagram CODE PAQT NO%
< *4733A5907 Fable, Long 199" 10 Nunmiber riot Assigned
TEITETISE Cable, Short 517 11 4730E3691 Chain 55 1/8, Not on 1560,

1565, 1566
*4730A3811 Master Connecting Link
*4714%0351 Half Link :
1212~0121 Grommet..©
4733F6281 Gas Bo racket Pkqg.

%4714-5871 Lift Trim——All but 1565
*4734-411 Lift Trim Pkg., 1565 x4

*4738-089 Hex Head Bolt(Lift to S§. Panel)

2 4739-603 Bulkhead Ass'y C.S. Frt., R.S.

Rear, 1560, 1565, 1566

4739-604 Bulkhead Ass'y, R.S. Fri., C.S. 473306921 Gas

Rear, 1560, 1565, 1566 ) *4720F592 Gas B

4741-008 Corner Bulkhead x4, 1485, 1580 i *473483781 Regulator Cover Only

4739-6081 Bulkhead, R.S. Frf.,C.5. Rr, *4739A1291 2-Way Requlator & Fitting
=15 4735A6751 Wire Harness

159015 w2
4739-6071 Bulkhead CS Frt, RS Rr.,1590's . ¥4735-6871 Power Harness--Cut to length
16 Ft. 1560, 1566--Not on 1565

3 4732C367 Adjustable Pulley Bracket x4

4 4720A3331 Jack Bracket for 4720B6661 18 Ft. 1485,1580; 20 Ft. 1590's

5 4737-119 Whiffletree Ext, 1560, 1565, 1566 *#1201-873  Clamp )(Used in place of
4720C120 Whiffletree Extension 1485,1580 *4738-260 Tek Screw)(Harness Bracket
4739-001 Whiffletree Extension, 1590's 16 4735B6741 Pigtail, Grey--used with

6 472086661 Tongue -Jack Ass'y~-Atwood 4735A6751 Wire Harness

7 4720A3341 Snap Ring for 4720B666 1 17 4730A3561 Coupler, 1 7/8" Ball,

8 4730B3381 Roll Pin M6, 1560, 1565, 1566 *4771-263 Hitch Pin ‘
4720B1481 Drive Pin M5, 1485, 1580,1590's ¥4714-2211 Coupler Repair Kit

18 472085211 Crank Handle
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain N
¥1201B603 Hex Nut (Used on 4731-387) 20 47306179 Front Bottle Angle, Short

¥4731-387 Hex Bolt Sprkt. Supp to Frame) 21 47306178 Rear Botfle Angle, long -
) 47208088 Bearing 22 472081481 Roll Pin, M5 -

¥4730B384 Small Steel Sprocket 25 472001221 Coupling o
NOTE: For Ratchet & Related Parts-- "472081481 Rol! Pin M5--Need two

See Parts Diagram.

*Crank & Sprocket Support--See Index for
Detail Diagram.

44



TS LIST

Chassis Continued

Whittletree

Ccmpiﬁg Trailers

CHASS1S CONTINUED

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT ION
24 4720E5201 Whiffletree 1580, 1485, 1590's 30 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Fulton
4737A5661 Whiffletree 1560, 1565, 1566 ¥4714~0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y
¥4730C129 Screw Socket #4739-229 Whiz Lock Nut, x2 ea. Stabilizer
*¥4720C169 Cable Clips 31 4715C6371 Separator Pulley Ass'y 1560,
NOTE: See Parts Diagram for Whiffletree 1565, 1566, 1580
and Related Parts., 4714B6371 Separator Pulley Pkg., 1590's
25 4715-379 Tire & Rim (4.80x4x8") 1565, 1566 32 4739~246 Gusset 1560, 1565, 1566, 1580
4741-398 Tire & Rim (5.70x8") 1560, 1580 ¥1200B304 Bolt 1580, 1565, 1566, 1580
4730A387 Tire & Rim (20x8x10") 1590's 473004361 Gusset Pkg., 1590's
26 4737A0821 Hub Cap 1580 33 4720C157  Short Pin
4734A1851 Hub Cap 1590's 34 4715A537 Pulley & Bearing Ass'y x4
27 4714-2991 Axle Complete 1560, 1565, 1566 35 12048108 Cotter Pin, M4
4741-576 Axle 1485, 1580 36 47158566 Pulley Separator--Ship 4715C6371
4733A6311 Axle 1590, 1510 1560, 1565, 1566, 1580
4730E301 Axle Comp. W/Brakes, 1595 4739-516 Pulley Separator--Ship 4714B6371
See "Axle" Breakdown Parts List 1590's
NOTE: |f Brakes are needed on the above 37 4720F 1561 Long Pin, M2
use 4714A2011 Favyette Brake. 38 12048123 Cotter Pin, x2
28 4720C2371 Guide Channel 39 *¥4730B585 Sprocket, 24 tooth
29 473385951 Stabilizer Handle 40  *4720D153 Center Bulkhead, 159Q07s

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
ftems showing "x2" etc.

indicate that they are used ftimes ftwo in the assembly.

They are sold one o a Pkg.,

Items showing "M4" etc. indicate that they are packed four to a pkg. and are shipped only in pkgs. of four.

They are priced per pilece,

WHIFFLETREE. AND RéLATED PARTS
RS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 472081481 Roll Pin, M5
2 47200122 Coupling
3 4737-119 Whiffletree Extension 1560's
4720C120 Wwhiffletree Extension 1580, 1485
4739-001 Whiffletree Extension 1590's
4 47208240 Retainer
5 4720B238 Bearing Trust Nut
6 4720A2421 TrustT Bearing
7 4720A241 Retainer Plate
8 4734A2191 Screw Eye, M4 (Sold in
) Whifflietree Pkag.) Pkg. of 4
9 4720E5201 Whiffletree (Screw not sold by
itself) 1580, 1590's. 1485
4737A5661 Whiffletree, Acme, 1560°'s
10 47158566 Separator Ass'y 1560's, 1580,
1485 (Sold in 4715C6371)
4739~516 Separator Pkg., 1590's
(Soid in 4714B6371)
1 471506371 Separator Pulley, 1560's,1580
4714B6371 Separator Pulley Pkg., 1590's

) Center Cross Channel

Cross Channel
/ Center Front

NOTE: See Misc. Page for

Sprocket Ass'y.

45




Litt Assty
Plumbing Diagram

Paint PAI ?g ng? Camping Trailers
LIFT ASS'Y |
NOTE: All slides and Pulleys must
77T work freely and all nuts
3 must be tight.
O
N e e
L
[ Ce i CI?jT ————————— Nor
LIFT ASSEMBLY, 4733A5801
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ’
1 4730F2491 Pin & E Ring M3 (Contains 3 ea.
4730F249 Pin & 4730B098 Retain-
ing Ring)
*¥4730B0981 Retaining Ring, M12
*4730F249 Pin Only
2 4715A5%7 Steel Pulley Ass'y, 5/16"
Note: Use 4715~537 on 300 and ) 7
400 Series Trailers -
3 4715A537 Steel Pulley Ass'y, 5/16" DETAIL A
Note: Use 4715-537 on 300 and
400 Series Trailers
. DESCRIPTION
412028263 Spacer, x3 CODE  PART NO ESCRI
5 12018602 Lock Nut, x3 12 4720B5161 Boffom Lift ?ss‘y
6 4731-5691 Cable Ass'y, Sh. 51" 13 4720A5181 Top Lift Ass'y
7 W 14 4720A5171 Center Lift Ass'y
7 4733A5901 Cable Ass'y, lLong 199 i BT R T parye o
8 4720D5151 Stationary Lift Ass'y C?' eK Nric et Ass'y wi
9 47318252 Lift Pin - linch Nuts .
10____1204B108_ Cotfer Pin 4714-5871 Lift Trim Pkg. (Contains 3
11 1202B040 Washer 4734-411 & 1 4734-412)
NOTE: All cable assemblies come with cable clips.

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

PLUMBING DIAGRAM, 1595

“See also Water System

Water Bottle Pump

Sink

<+ Elbow

Cold Water Line — -+ Hot Water Line

1
|
i
|
| Shut-0ff Valve
t
i
|
|

Hot Shower

Water
Tank

NOTE: Snap Rings on all Tees § Elbows. Shut-0ff Valve

4741-236 Shut-0ff Valve x2
4741-238 Tee

4741-239 Elbows

4741-275 Ring Clamp x16

46

TOUCH~UP PAINT~-~SPRAY CANS

8A243 Ehoco&afe Brown kEnamel, 16 0z. Cans
8-245 Harvest Beige Enamel, 16 0z. Cans
8-246 Kansas Beige Enamel, 16 0z. Cans

LQUCH-UP PAINT--FOR PREVIOUS YEAR'S MODELS
88240 M

ount Vernon Cream Enamel, 16 0z. Cans
8A234 Tobacco Brown Enamel, 16 0z. Cans
8-239 Sandalwood Beige Enamel, 12 Oz. Cans
BA239 Sandalwood Beige Enamel, 16 Oz. Cans
8A241 Terra Cotta Rust Enamel, 16 0z. Cans

TOUCH~-UP PAINT=--FOR _SPRAY GUNS, QUARTS
4714-2631 Harvest Beige (Dark) Enamel, Qt., Cans
4714-2641 Kansas Beige (Light) Enamel, Qt. Cans
4714-0091 Chocolate Brown Ename!, Qf. Cans
4714-0171 Mount Vernon Cream Enamel, Qt. Cans
4714-0111 Tobacco Brown Enamel, Qf. Cans
4714-0081 Terra Cotta Rust Enamel, Qf. Cans

NOTE: When the current stock is exhausted on :
the paint for Previous Year's Models,

there will be no more.




Gas System

C@mpmg Tﬂs ers

(7o sTove
8

o W ‘?\ 1]

N

\ TORGUE
GAS SYSTEM, EXCEPT 1565, 1505
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4739A1291 Two-Stage Regulator 5 Number not Assianed
*4734B3781 Requlator Cover 6 4733A3991 Flexible Gas Line, 32"
2 4733C6921 Gas Bottle, MT. Vernon Cream 7 41733A388_Flared Plug
Color-~Complete with Regulator, ) 1201-870  Clamp
Cover & Hose. 9 4733-411 Rivet
4720F592  Gas Bottle Only 10 4733A412 Bushing
% 14733F6281 Gas Bottle Btackef EKQ- 11 4730A3431 Gas Hose, 32' Flexible Hose
4 4714-0711 Copper Gas Line, 100" Includes 12 4710E654 Gas Supply Line, 1485,1580,1590's
one Bushing & two Flared Nufs 47374554 Gas Supply Line, 1560, 1566

+4730C553 Supply Line, 54", 1560, 1566

+4734-562 Supply Line, 73", 1580, 1485

+473005531 Supply Line, 81", 1590, 1510
1595--Sae 15395 Gas System

-—To Stove

e

Floor ﬁ; O~F )
- i )

N N X

T

GAS SYSTEM, 1595

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 7 4739-425 Clamp
! 4739A1291 Two-Stage Regulator *¥4733-411 Tek Screw(Holds G. Line to Tongue)
*¥4734B3781 Requlator Cover g 1201-870 Clamp
2 473306921 Gas Bottle, Mt. Vernon Cream ¥4733-411 Rivet
Color-<Complete with Regulator, ) 1515-177 Tee
Cover and Hose. 10 © 4741-602 Gas Line Ass'y 84", Copper
4720F592 Gas Bottle Only #1215-461 Coupling (Connects Gas Line &
3 14733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Pkg. Water Heater Line)
4 4733A3991 Flexible Gas Line, 32" 17 4757-670 Gas Line Ass'y, 167, Copper
5 4733388 Flared Plug 12 4730A3431 Gas Hose, 32" Flexible Hose
6 4714-0711 Copper Gas Line 100", Includes = 47106654 Gas Supply Line
one Bushing & two Flared Nuts 14 1201~870 Clamp
+4734-555 Gas Supply Line, 734", Copper ¥1103E1008 Screw
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram. 15 4733A412 Bushing

+Order 4714-0711 Gas Line as it is carried in Sales Stock.
tSee Miscellaneous page for Gas Bottle Bracket Parts Pkg. parts breakdown.
NOTE: All 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for defivery.




Furnace 16,000 Biu

1981
PARTS LIST

ig ?fﬁéﬂers

MODEL NO. 4316A769 FURNACE, 16,000 BTU

MODEL 4316A769 FURNACE, PIEZO PILOT TYPE, 16,000 BTU; GAS CONN. SIZE, %/8 SAE; AMPS 3.2

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i 4023-3221 Thermostat (Adj. .15 to 1.0
AMP W-R#1D30~323)
2 4322-3081 Fan Switch (Close 125° Open
105° T1#20601F)
3 4316-3091 Limit Switch (Open 210° Close
170° T1#20601L)
4 4316-3511 Circuit Breaker (Precision
#BCO 6 AMP)
5 4023~3111 Relay (12V. 3 AMP RBM#150-10)
6 43%316A3041 Sail Switch (Cherry #E22-80HY)
7 4312B3501 Gas Valve (12V. 6 AMP
G-C#RV28SA54)
8 431685091 Gas Line (Formed)
9 4316A5261 Pilot Burner W/Orifice &Shield
G-C#26C1765TW)
10 4312-3231 lgnitor W/24" lLead Wire
Panasonic #EF1-AA25
11 4316-1541 Pilot Tube (Formed Steel)
12 4316~-3141 Thermocouple (18" G-C#2500G18L)
14 4316~5391 Junction Box Cover Ass'y

48

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

15 4316~3019 Motor (12vV. DC-3.2 AMP 1900
RPM) Motor Products #DE22110

16 4316-2711 Blower Wheel 4-3/4 Dia. 4-1/8
Wide Torin #AD424-202

17 4332-3411 Blower Wheel! (Narrow 1-1/8 x
3-13/16 Torin #AA-326-101-2).

18 4316-5121 Burner (Aluminized Steel)

19 4316-5021 Burner Door W/Cap, Glass and
Gasket

20 4312-5121 Lighter Cap W/Glass & Gasket

21 9904-0461 Orifice (.046 Dia.)

22 4316-5751 Heat Exchanger With Gaskets

23 4316A5861 Casing Assembly

25 4316~540 Blower Scroll

26 4316~541 Scroll Cover

27 1215-415 Half Union (3/8 Fl1.x1/4-18 MPT)

28 4316-105 Valve Support

29 1215-156 Half Union Efbow (3/8 FL. x
1/4-18 MPT)

30 4316~180 Scroll Gasket

¢




Furnace, Specifications
7 : Spare Tire Mounis
@@mpeﬁg?rasﬁéfg 5 ? Gas Bottle Assy
MODEL 4316A769 FURNACE--Continued
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
31 4023A198 Motor Gasket 43 4316-638 Wire Bundle (Female Connector)
32 4316-206 Flange Gasket 45 4316-380 Emblem——Coleman Presidential
33 4316~1981 Air Tube Gasket Pkg. (Includes 46 4316A156 Pilot Shield
Codes 30, 31, 32, 33, 36 & 37) 47 1215-451 Flare Fitting (1/8 NPT x 3/8
34 1971A389  Customer Envelope Flare)
35 9969A0101 Pilot Orifice 48 4316-503 Air Tube Assemb |y
36 4312-199 Pilot Gasket 50 4316~590 Blower Assemb |y
37 4516-197 Burner Door Gasket 52 4316~574 Burner Clip Assembly
38 1204-035 Bushing (Nylon 15/16 1.D.) 53 4316A5881 Front Pane|
39 1204-036 Bushing (Nyion 1-5/16 {.D.) 50 4312A6301 Vent Package
41 4230-3611 Toggle Switch (On-Off 2 Term 61 4312-619 Sleeve
Carling #110-73) 62 4312-602 Vent Collar
4z 4316-6391 Wire Bundle (Male Connector) 63 4312C608 Vent Hood
Incltudes Code 43 *8B295 Ename! (Spray-Dark Brown)
¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

SPECIFICATIONS--1510 & 1590

?gggg,&gr &gggngWBOPg?g" SHENANDOAH, 1590, 4730P700 -
Size Closed: ‘ 678" x 14t10" I?Tertor reight: oo
. G d: ergn 3040 Size Closed: 618" x 14'10"
gég?‘Hg?Qﬁ+f 47 x Size Opened: 6'8" x 211gn
! : : . Road Height: 47"
:ﬁﬁ’iﬁhwﬁé?% a0 1 :}Syibhwﬁighf; 1255 1bs.
. . ITch Weight: 130 Ibs.
F1oor frea tod: 2;2" x ;1‘3'6" Floor Area WxL: 6'2" x 1076"
g?ﬁ;ng?zePace- 2 gU; g ;10 Cabinet Space: 59 cu. ft,
: . Tire Size: 20.5 x8 x10
fgrikés. gof Efanggzd _— tBrakes: Not Standard
eds: Oﬂe Sgé Si"x Som Beds: Two Std. 51" x 72w
Dinetto/Beg 523 73" x Conv. Dinette/Bed: 56" x 73%
%ggrés'lne e : g z e Tables: 48" x 30"
! +eé Liants Standand Courtesy Light: Standard
Ho§rc y. gnt: Stondarg Hub Caps: Standard
u aps: andar Sleeping Capacity: 7

Sleeping Capacity: 8

*lLess optional accessories and coupled to tow vehicle.
tTo add brakes, buy 4714A2011 Brake Package.

COLOR--SEQUOIA, 1510 -~SHENANDOAH, 1590

Body Panel: Two-Tone-~Kansas & Harvest Beige (Ei)\

Canvas: Suntan, Army Duck //ﬂ

Counter Top: Butcher Board ‘ D /

Cushions: See Seat Ass'y Page e
Decals: Chocolate Brown — |
Drapes: Champagne- I
Interior: Distressed Elm I
Mattress: See Bed Ass'y Page

Matt. Thickness: 4"

Table Top: Butcher Board

Tonque: Chocolate Brown \\\\\\\\
e ® \\\\\\\\

SPARE TIRE MOUNT

i
» ‘f 473485851 '
L 11788161 Screw, <2 GAS BOTTLE BRACKET ASS'Y
L (1/4-20 x 5/8") - 4733F6281 (without block)
'] 12018660 Lug Nut,x2 SPARE TIRE MOUNT 1 1201-625 Wing Nuf
<\\\ 1201B604 Lock Nut x4 | 2 4733A056 Mounting Brkt.
Gas Bottle & Bottle Angles

1/2-13
not in Pkqg.

49




Furnace ST-200

NOTE: This Furnace can be serviced, or
patrts obtained from your local
Coleman authorized Sales § Service
Center for Coleman Heating § Air
Conditioning.




S

Furnace ST-200
i@ﬁ??%ﬁg Trailers é Coolers
FURNACE, ST-200, 12,000 btu, 12 Volt DC
FURNACE, ST-200, 12,000 btu, W/CONVERTER, 115V, AC/12vV.DC
473786921 Furnace, Regular, Plezo Light (4351ZA
473786931 Furnace, AC/DC W/Converter, PL (4312A829)

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION USED ON  CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION USED ON
T 4312-3221 gherm%;jﬁf, ﬁ'-i #1030 All 25 *4230-3611 Toggle Switch, On/Off 473786921
rown, l- AnT. 4 *8610A3041 Toggle Switch 73786931
2 4312-3081 Fan Switch C=1250 0-1000 All 26 *4312-639 Wi?g Bundle 37?782931
3 4312A3019 Motor 12V DC 1.4 AMP *4312-638 Wire Bundie AT3TRESD
VMC _#287-125 At} 27 *1204-035 Snap Bushing 14" Dia. All
4 4312-3051 Fan’Bgadi 5 5/208}-45322 P. ALl 28 *4312C5881 Front Panhei, Dark Brown
5 Blade Torin -5 W/Knob, Latch & Brackets Al
5 4312-3591 Limit Switch 0-210° C-170° 29 *4312-3201 Knob & Latch Pkqg. All
TOD #60T11-201036 All 30 *4312C561 Single Parts Pkg.--
6 9210-3141 Thermocouple 24" Use 4312-3221 Al
G-C #2500624L All 31 *1215=415 Half Union--Brass All
7 4312-3251 Pilot Burner W/Orifice ML Only 32 ®4312-135 Reducer All
4312-5241 Pilot Burner W/Orifice, 33 *1211-017 Pipe Nippfe 1/8x12" long A}l
Eiectrode & Insulator PL Oniy 34 *¥1210-001 Elbow 90° AT
8 9969A0101 Pilot Orifice, .010 All 35 *4312-628 Wire Bundle Al
9  4312-1541 Pilot Tube, Formed All 36 *4230-362 Indicating Plate 473786921
10 1204-036  Spap Bushing 1 5/8" At ¥1971-033 indicator Sticker 473786931
11 4312-145 Valve Cover Al 37 *1210-175 Pipe Fiug 1/8 Pipe Thread All
12 4312-3231 lIgniter, Panasonic 38 *1971C013  Customer Envelope All
#EF1-AA25) PL Only 39 *4200A5401 Transformer & Rectifier 4757869531
3 4312-190 Lighter Rod At 40 *4312-148 Retainer (Valve Cover) Al
14 431283501 Gas Valve 1/4 In & OQut All 41 *2228-364 Coleman Logo Al
15  4312B5021 Burner Door W/Cap,Glass 42  4312A6301 Vent Packags 1-3% Al
and Gasket All 43 4312-619  Sleeve for 4312A630] All
16 4312A1991 Gasket Pkg.,Burner Door & 44 4312-602 Vent Collar for 4317A6301 Al
Pilot All 45 4212C608 Vent Hood for 4312A6301 All
17 _4312-5121 Cap & Rod Ass'y All 46 _4316-183 Baffie for 4312A6301 All
18 4312-349 Chain (6" Long) All 47 _4312-318 MWire Stop for 4312A6301 All
19 4312C5851 Casing Assembly 473786921
431205861 Casing Assembly 473786531
20 4312A5751 geaf ;Xghzzgir W/Burner Al ) NOTE: The 4312A6301 Vent is found in the Furnace
O aske ; et oo L e e g
TSI T brenar WA e ShoTTar AT instaliation Kits. It is atso an Acc Y.
22 *9904-0381 Orifice, .038 Al *Parts not shown on Parfs Diagram.
23 4312C5351 Power Converter, Comp. 473786931 b
24 ¥4312-5251 Junction Box, Comp. 473786921
#4312~5361 Junction Box, Comp. 473786931
CONVERTIBLE COOLER, 5257A709 (Beige Color)
CODE  PART NO. BESCRIPTION
1 5257-5291 Door Assembly
2 5257A5151 Hinge Plate
*#5257-1951 Hinge Support (Door)
*5216-140  Screw, Hings Support 5
3 5257A111  Leqg, x4 ;',,;,z:;;:;;:;
4 111680806 Screw, x12 n%ﬁﬂ?ﬁ?
5 5257-1181 Ice Container Lid ’*:‘,0;,';‘:,‘,1:,;, '?‘:
6  5257A1171 Ice Container, Less Lid and ,.,o,,,w:»,,',’,’
Faucet £wg$"
7 1212-0121 Grommet (lce Tub) "‘*‘9' "«:_
8 5217-5801 FauceT Complete
*5500826%  Nut
9 5757 1101 Drip Tra
10 5257-1821 Latch & Fivot
11 5257-1141 Small Tra FomY
*88247 Lacquer, Belge Y
*Not shown on Parts Diagram.
NOTE: Cooler Size, Outside Dimensions is
26 1/4% x17 1/2" %15 3/4%. Cooler
hotds 68 Quarts.




Electrical Sysiems

AR SEEEATSAE:

L]

Camping Trailer

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Wire leads to Trailer Harness
To Heaters

1595 f

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM~-1595
[

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

i

4741-5551
*1144B0808
#4734-186

Power Converter, Basler

Scerews x4 {(Converter to Garnish}
Rivet x10 Brown ( Converter
Garnish to Panel)

4714-0471

Breaker Switch

4714A179

Converter/Battery Switch

S Ny

4714R0271
*4714-025
NOTE: Use

Fuse Holder, Push-On
Fuse Holder Cap
Buss Fuse, 14 Amp, Buy at

local Auto Supply Siore

402-08-000-01 Ground Wire

Need 3 Ft.

4737-130

Squeeze Terminal for Ground
Wire (Screw Ground Wire fo Rear
Cross Channel)

4734~365

Strain Relief, 7/8", R. Angle,
%2 (Harness Ext. goes through
this)

473586901
#1201-870
#*110381010

Extension Harness
3/8"% Tube Clamp(Hoids Hir Har.)
Serew {(Used on Clamp)

473586731

Light Harness Extension

4733~ 1651
*4739-170

#*1201-873
#1103B1010
¥4734=-435

Cord Set

Strain Relief 7/8" (Power Cord
goes through this Relief)

Tube Clamp 1/2"(Holds Pow. Cord)
Screw--Used on Clamp

Spap Bushing 1 1/2" (Power

Cord goes through this)

CODE

JTo Interior

PART NO.

Lights

DESCRIPTION

i1

4741-452

Romex

12

4741-360
®4T10A363
FAT31A1 3564
#1203-886
#1203-874

12 Volt Receptacie
Switeh Box

Angle xZ

Rivet, x4

Rivet, xZ

13

4741-578

Wire Ass'y

14

47108355

15 Volt Receptaclie Complete,
Front Panel--Will not ship--
HOTE: Box Is puf on with special
tocl==No replacement avallsble.

15

PARTS NOT

SHOWN ON DIAGRAM

*4730C172
*4734-186
*1202B026

Table Stop
Rivet, x2
Washer, x2

47414511
*4T73TAR5]

Converter Panel
Caution Decal

#4734D426
*¥4734-377

*4734-435

Access Door Cover, Steel
1" Snap Bushing (Heater
Harness goes Through)
Bushing 1 1/2"

*¥1216~207
*1216-208

Connector, xi
Connector, x4

19

#4735B694
*4735B8695

Wire Lead Ass'y
Ground Wire Ass'y

#*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.




U AR RSO

e R

Wire leads 1t

2

j E = To Heater
. %ss;

FLECTRICAL SYSTEM~-1485, 1580, 1510, 1590,
CODE PART NOG. DESCRIPTION
1 4741-5241 Power Converter
#4741-0671 Converter Panel
#4734-186 Rivet
#1144B0808 Screw (Conv, To Pansl)
2 47331651 Cord Sat
#4734~435 Snap Bushing 14" (Powsr cord
goss throughl
#1201-873 47 Ciamp (Holds powsr cord)
#4739-460 Screw (for 1201~873 clamp)
*47309-170  Strain Relief 7/8%, Nylon
5 4733-014 Romex, 1485, 1580
4733A016 Romex, 1590, 1510
4741-452 Romex, 1595
i 4734-365 Strain Relief, x2
473586901 Heater Harness
*¥4734~377 1% Bushing (Hir. Harn. goss thru)
473586731 Light Harness Extension
47%7-130  Scuesze Terminal (End of Ground
Wirel
3 4741-360  1Z-Voit Receptacle
*4710A363  Switch Box
*¥4731A136  Angle, x2
¥1203-886 Rivet, x4
®1203-874 Rivet

raliser Harness

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

9 47108355

5 Voit Receptacie Compiste,
Front Panei-<H1{1 not shipe=

O Box is put on with special
i==No replacemsnt avallabls,

Parts not shown

A ®4741-088

Cover, Distressed Eim,
nyi Coated Alum.

B #4735A5%94

Hire Lead Ass'y

#4735A605 ¢ Wire, White,to Bulkhead
#1216-207 Connactor
®1216-208
C ®47300172
#1202B026 W
R4734-186 RI %2 Table Stop
*4737A351 C n Decal "Tasble Rest®
D *4734-385 (able Tie

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.




Fayette Hub,Drum, Spring

gg%%%g gigg

R ———

5 2 ; . 2 -
Tire & Rims % Q@ﬁ?%g@% Trailers
PARTS LIST--FIGURE 1
COLEMAN FAYETTE
CODE  NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION G{RE:&SE
e SEAL

1 4714-229 08-201790 Brake Mounting Nut
7/16" x 7 1/4"

2 4714-228 08-900107 Grease Seal 3
3 4714~2261 08-204559™LM11949 Outer Bearing \*
#4714-2741  08~203141 {M11210 Quter Cup {Race} "”d‘g“
4 4714-236 08-204640 Cotter Pin, /8" Dia. o /?
x 1 1/8" Long HHNER

5 AT14-0621 79-000198 Grease Ca 5"7’

6 4714-0601 08-900035 Lug Bolt, Rigni H. soke
4714-0611  08~900036 Lug Bolf, Left H. S A
7 4714-234  08-201766  Spindle Hut ASSEmELT
8 4714-235  79-000015 Spindle Washer 1 =~
§ ¥¥4714-5701 11-9219-50 Hub & Drum, R.H.Comp. i}g}
#%4714-5711  11-9220~50 Hub & Drum, L.H.Comp. FIGURE 1

FER4TI4-5721  01-9492-01 Hub, Right H., Comp.
*¥E¥4714-5731  01-3493-01 Hub,.Left H., Comp.
10 4714-2231 08-20368%. 144649 dnner Bearing

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

¥4714-2271  08~203276 144618 Inner Cup(Race) **With Grease Seal, Cups & Bearings, less hub cap
T ST g Hang ke oy crease cap and Lig Eolte.
471282011  ACCESSORY éramépggf“;m?mhs ¥¥¥Fer Trailers that do not have electric brakes.
Left & Right Brake, Leff & Right Hub with Grease Seal, Cups and Bearings, Less
Hub &'Drum, Bearings, Seals and ) Hub Cap, Grease Cap & LUQ Bolts.
Hounting Nut. NOTE: For breakdown of brake Parts, see Brake Pq.

PARTS LiSTe-FiGURE 7

COLEMAN FAYETTE NO. USED
CODE  PART NO. PART NO. REQ'D  DESCRIPTION ON
1 4735R221 79000160 4 Hanger,Frt & Rear 1590, 1510,
1595
4741-3391 2 Rear Shackle 1580
4741-3401 2 Front Shackle 1580
2 4714-237  08-900037 4 Shackle Bol+ AL 1500
5. 4714-738  (06-204147 4 Shacklie Bolt Nut Afl 1500
4 4736~0031 2 Spring,BTS 600~22% 1560, 1565,
1566
4741-3381 2 Spring, Two Leaf © 1580
4714-2391 79009960 2 Spring,BT 1000-30", 1590,151¢,
Slipper 2" Wide 1595
5 4714-230 79-00021% 4 U=Bolt All 1500
6  4714-232  79-000102 2 U-Bolt Plate At 1500
T 4714-2311  08-201789 g U~Bolt Nut Al 1500

NOTE: Torque all bolf nuts 1o 25 to 50 f+. ibs,

TIRE & RIMS~-NOT SHOWN HUB CAPS-~NOT SHOWN
4741-398 Tire & Rim, 1560,1580 (5.70 x8") 4737R0821 Hub Cap, 1580 =~ Acc'y on 1560
4715-379 Tire & Rim, 1565,1566 (4.80 x4. x8") 4734A1851 Hub Cap, 1510, 1590, 1595

4730A387 Tire & Rim, 1510,1590,1595 (20 x8. x1i0™) 473885351 Set of Hub Caps--Acc'y on 1565, 1566

AXLES, SPRINGS, HUBS, BEAMS

Biue Print Axle Axle with

Comp. with Hanger Springs & Axle Beam

Parts * Used On Hub Oniy Axle Spring Axle Hub
4739-599, 1200 Lbs. 1560, 1565, 4714-2991 4714-0791 4736-0031 4714~5721 Rgt.
623" Track, 494" Spg. 1566 BTS 600-22 4714-5731 L+t.
Ctr., Underslung, . .

Black

4741-576, 1500 Lbs. 1485, 1580 4741A5751 4714-3341 4741-3381, 750 Lbs. 4714-5721 Rgt.
64" Track, 51" Spg. 26", Two Leaf 4714-5731 Lft.
Ctr., Undersiung,

Black

4733A631, 1500 Lbs. 1590, 1510 4733A6311 4734-0311 © 4714-2391 4714-5721 Rgt.
64" Track, 51" Spg. . BT 1000-3C% 4714=-5731 Lft.
Ctr., Overslung , ‘ i :

4730E301, 1500 Lbs. 1595 4730E301 §473d=0311$§ 4714~2391 4714~5701 Rgt.
64" Track, 51" S$pg. W/Elec. " BT 1000-30" 4714~5711 Lft,
Ctr., Overslung, Brakes ‘ Hub & Drum

With Elec. Brakes

All Axles have Electric Brake Flanges.

*Do not order part numbers in this column,

NOTE: if Brakes are needed on the above Axles, use 4714A2011.

i4




R NN——
Y
o
‘d’
A
&b
i
s
i

o
e

b
i

4735-3521 FLECTRIC BRAKE. RICHT HAN
4714-241 Spring
691560418
471442071 Shos & - .
Liniﬁé, Ssgasgary | 471442071 Shos &
iy SN } i Lining Asg'y
89670112 Primary., 69870112
| 47142468 Spring
1 89160317 2 Ran'y
4714-2061 Ragnet
& Levar Ass'y
69730211
iConsists of: ‘ 3714-247 Pal Nut
471482451 Magnet | 27182247 Pal fu
bso-05011a L8342057)
;&?lésZ§3 Lavar |
69850117 i
ié?lé»Z&Z Spring
69160284 f
4714-210 Spring |__—"
69160282 ]
4733-3531 ELECTRIC BRAKE. LEFT HAND (60250179)

4714-241 Spring |

6?166315

4714A2071 Shos

& Lining, ,
pr;mEZyg‘ poeend 471442071 Shoe &
69870117 Lining, Sscondsry
iﬁ?é?ﬁil? l
4714-246 Spring - |
69160317, 7 Rea’q |

& Laver Ass'y
63730212
Consists of:
4714B2451 Magneti
60-050114 ]
4714244
§9850113

4714-242

47142051 HMagnet L

4714-247 Pal Nug |
68420571 1

starg

Spfiﬁﬁ

o e SECTIO
4714-2041 Adjusting Sorsw P

4714-210 Spring 69160282 | 69830104

ELECTRIC BRAKE REPAIR PARTS~=4733-3521 RIGHT,. AND 4733-35%1 LEFT,

COLEMAN FAYETTE

PART NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4714-2041 69890104 Adjusting Screw Assly 4714-246 69160317 Retaining Spring

4714-2051 69730212 Magnet & Lever Ass'y,Lff. Hand  4714-247 69420571 Pal Nut (Magnet to Lever Arm)

d b1 69730211 Magnet & Lever Assty,Rgt. Hand 4714A2071 69870112 Brake Shoe & Lining Ass'y, M2
69160262 Spring--for Adjusting Screw 471482151 Spring Kit, NOT SHOWN, Contains: Four
69160316 Return Spring 4714-246, Two 4714~241 & Two 4714-210.
69160284 Spring for Magnet & Lever Ass'y  4714B2451 60-050114 Magnet

69850112
69850113

Magnet Lever, Right Hand
Magnet Lever, Left Hand




Ty
o m
&}
il
=
€y
f
]
il
W
i
f
S ——————

PR

i@sﬁgéﬁg Trailers

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, 1566

DESCRIPTION

5 VoIt AC

1
15 Amp Maximum

NOTE :

Exterior 12 Volt DC Power Connector
tocated on Tongue for Interior Lights
and Heater.

115 voLT
AC SUPPLY

Nagcsrracis
siLvER
COMKECTION

COBE  PART NO.
1

4733-1651

Cord Set, 25 F+. (115 Volft,
12 Amp, Std. UL Approved)

2 4731A1321 Breaker Switch

3 47318131  Breaker Box

4 1216-451 Connector

5 47108355 Receptacle (will not ship)

NOTE: Box is put on with
special fool--replacement not
gvailable.

6 4734A019 Wire, Short
*1201-870 Clamp
*1103B81010 Screw, 1 on Clamp

7 4733-411 Tek Screw

8 4735~586 Ground Wire Ass'y

9 _**4714A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkq.
*¥4734D426  Access Cover
*1103B1010 Screw, x2
#4734-377 1" Spap Bushing
¥4731B153 Stop, x3
*1103B1010 Screw, x3
®4730C172 Table Stop
*1203-874 Rivet, x2
*12028026  Washer, x2

outlets.

NOTE: The 1565 Niagara has no electrical

The top light is run by the

Auto Extension.

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
F¥4T14A4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg. contains
one sheet of wall paneling, 48" x 18 1/8".

Can be cut to make any wall panel in the 1500

Series. NOTE:

All 7 digit part numbers are

not regular stock items and may take slightly

fonger for deli

very.

{TONGUE)

ELECTRIC BRAKES
' {(Optional)

AUX 12 Vol DC
POWER
WHITE |
= i
i

!
|
" i
OO~ atack
r __-BLUE -~ELECTRIC BRAKE -

SIDE MARKER LAMP

NOTE: Exterior 12-Volt DC Power Connector
tocated on Tongue for Interior Lights and
Heater.
. TAIL LIGHTS, REAR PANEL
WIRING DIAGRAM —— : T
S BULB REPLACEMENT ! CURESIDE ROADSTDE
S1DE MARKER GE 194 _ CURBSIDE ___ROADSIDE !
STOP, TURN, TAG #1157 ! \ ~ TN P
BACK-UP #1156 ?T / 7" sy 1)
INTERIOR #1141 ; L N
TAG LIGHT LAMP #K1 12VACP I iT/

CONVERTER e=22

B

eﬁHEATEP
HARNESS

$UIGHT BULBS FOR REPLACEMENT ARE NOT FURNISHED BY THE COLEMAN COMPANY,

36

: W= Pumr

BLACK 1O
CONVERTER WYRBG

- “WHITE ~~CROUND Ev e ‘
SO BLACK ——AUX. POWER 00+ +OO
i;;:; ~YELLOW-~LEFT TURN & STOP QO 00D |
Lo -UTMRED --BACK UP el
L T NEROWN -~TAIL & SIDE MARKER ~ 00y 100 |
R HARNESS ™ CREEN --RIGHT TURN & STOP =
CONNECTOR ! ACCESS PORT |




L e e

Camping Trailers Miscellaneous Parts
MiSCELLANEOUS REPAIR PARTS PART NO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION
PART NO. DESCRIPTION FIRE EXTINGUISHER ROPE
BUSHING 4737-555 Flire Extinguisher 4714-3331 Poly Rope
4720B088 Nyion Bushing 4737-194  Mounting Bracket 47724-3931 Rope Adjuster
BUTTONS & SMALL BUMPERS 4737-419 Recessed Fire Extin- SAFETY “HA[%
4710-268 Stop Button quisher Holder 3 Safety Chain
4724~260 Stop Button HANDLES
4737-072 Rubber Bumper,Black 4720A5211 Crank Handie 4714D1611 Screen Pkg., Sm, 3 Yds
4737-321 Rubber Bution,White 473083111 Lock Handle (Acc. Dr) 4714~0361 Screen Pkg., Lg. 13 Yds
4734-416 lLatch Button 473385951 Stabilizer Handls SCREEN DOOR ADAPTER
4741-497 Bumper, Dimple KEYS 4723-5811 Screen Dr. Adapter Lff.
CABLE 4730A3211 Acc. Dr. Keys M2 4722-5801 Screen Dr. Adapter Rgt.
4731-5691 Lift Cable Ass'y 51" LASHING HOOK SCREEN DOOR RETAINER & SLIDE
4733A5901 Cable Ass' 199" 47200402 Lashing Hook, Ny ton 4737-5691 Screen Dr. Retainer
CHAIN LINKS 4720B402 Lashing Hook, Metal 4737-1921 Screen Dr. Siide
4714-0%351 Half Link LOCK ADJUSTING PKG. SEALANT & LUBRICANT
4730A3811 Master Link 4714-5491 Lock Adj. Pkq. 4737-269  Sealant,Black Urethane
CANVAS PATCH KITS . / Sealant,White Urethane
4727-4471 Army Duck Patch,Suntani 4714-2211 Coupler Repair Kit ' Sealant 781, (Lift)
CAPS 4714-2531 Bottom Cap Pump Kit 471 4»7707 Top Seal Spray
4714-0481 City Fili Cap & Plastid 4714~0461 Pump Repair Kit BC%su= Lubricant, Pene.
Strap 4714A4501 Universal Wood Panel P 14A2251 Fabric Cement Ml
4714-0021 Drain Cap & Plas. Stra 4714C5991 Top Wood Panel PKg. SHOCK CORD
47708392 Table Leg Cap 4739-6471 Boat Rack Ctamp Kit 471486021 Shock Cord & Ciip
47374425 Canopy End Cap 4714G6101 Dealer Parts Kit 1980 4714A8021 Shock Cord 12 Ft.
8470~174 Lower Pole Cap 4714C2111 Water Line 1029 STEEL PULLEY & BEARING
4714-106 Drain Trap Clip 4714-124 F9am Tape (Soid by f+) STUDS
4720A0721 Cooler Clips M2 4714-038 High Pressurg Hoge 4730A1181 Adj. Stud Pkg. M2
4720A0771 Bed Supp. Clips M4 47‘]4‘“281 Plunger SE:',DaU” Kit 4730A354  Stud (to attach strap)
4720C169 Cable Clips 4714-287 Handie Kit i Sse Misc. Page B
4724-201 Shock Cord Clamp PAINT TABLE STRAP
See Misc. Page 8-245 Harv B. En. 16 Oz. Can. 4714-2951 Table Strap, Long, 11¥
4730A260 Canvas Clip §-246 Kans B. En. 16 Oz. Canl 472045951 Table Strap, 54n
4730A325 Sm. Cable Clips for 4714-2631 Kans.Beige Ename! Ots. 472085951 Table S%.ap 8“
1/16" Cable 4714-2641 Harv. Bezgggggg@e}erfvTAG GROMMET
PARTS PACKAGE 4732-1181 Tag Grommet M4
4731-305 Mini Clamp 4741=-5221 Parts Package 1485 VALVE S5TEM )
4733-3751 Hose Clamp 4737E563 Parts Package 1560 4734-474 VYalve Stem, for Tire &
4736-164 Canvas Clip 47378564 Parts Package 1565 Rim, 1400 & Fariier
4734~670 Spring Clip Ass'y 4741815 Parts Package 1566 4741-326 Vaive Stem, 1500 Ser
4729-425 3/8" Tube Clamp,Copper 4741A5221 Parts Packags 1580 VELCRO--Sold by foot or piece
CONVERTER PARTS 4733K562  Parts Pkg. 1590, 1510 | 435-00-000-01 Velcro Loop L Br.
4714-179 Conv./Battery Switch A741-541 Parts Package 1595 435-00-000-07 Velcro Hook L Br.
4714A179  Conv/Batt. Switch 1500 [PIGTAIL ' 435-00-000~02 Velicro Hook L Br.
4714-0271 Fuse Holder, Comp. 473586741 Pigtail, Grey 4724-032 Velcro Tab, 2 in.
4714A0271 Fuse Holder, 1500 PINS 4724-031 Velcro Tab, 17
4714-025 Fuse Holder Cap 72081481 Roll Pinp, M5 WASHER T
COURTESY LAMP 473080981 Retaining Ring M12 1202-640 Nylon Washer, Brown
4737-5901 Courtesy Lamp 1490's 4730B3381 Roli Pin MOO6 WIRE HARNESS
47733-4981 Step Light Swifch 4720F1561 Long Pin M2 4735A6751 Wire Harness, Gray
CURTAIN TABS 4730F 249  Short Pin Litt
4714-1031 Curtain Tabs M20 4730F2491 Pin & Ring M3
472541981 Curtain Tab M100 4731B252 Lift Pin
816~00-~116-00 Curtain Tab 1300 4732A479 Safety Pin
sold by vard 4771-263 Coupler Hitch Pin
DECALS PUMPS
47M0C361 Decal, Cable Hatch 4734-0161 Galley Hand Pump
4730E318 Open Decal 4739~6271 Pump, Electric, Zurn
4730E213  LP Gas Decal 4741-5571 Water Pump, 1595
4735C098 Water Decal RATCHET
_4737A363 Caution Decal, Open 4714A5881 Ratchet Ass'y
DRY KLEAN PADS 4737A675 Ratchet Bracket
4714-217 Pads for Canvas 4737-450 Ratchet Gear
57




Accessory Repairs

e

iﬁﬁ%géﬁg Trailers

REPALR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES

AIR CONDITIONING, MINI MACH, 4737-8091
10208162 Screw, x4
12018603 Lock Nut, x4
1202R252 Washer, x4
4741-462 Spacer Plate, x2
4741-463 Top Brace
4741-465 Trim Strip, x!1
1201=873 Tube Clamp
110381008 Screw, x17

BARBECUE ADAPTER KIT, 4737-8131
4741-810 Inlet Control Valve, Same as 5600~-5201
4741-811 Gas Bottle Adapter, Same as 5410-785
5445A5561 Propane Regulator
5410~7931 10 Ft. Hose & Regulator Fitting

BIKE RACK PACKAGE, 4739A6091
473%9A631 Rack Tube Ass'y
4739~-488 Rack Hook, xZ
4739-485 Rack Top Brackets, x2
4739-484 Cross Brace, xI
4739-486 Most Tie-Down Strap, x4
4771-263 Hitch Pin, xZ
4732A479 Safety Pin, xZ
1014B1024 Screw, x4
12018695 Keps Nut, x4
435-00-000-91 2"x1/8" Black Neoprene Rubber Seal

6" needed

435-00-000-56 1/8%x1" Saturated Foam Sealant Tape

BOAT/LUGGAGE RACK, 473366451,1400 & EARLIER TRLRS.

continued
665-05-000-27 #5 Ziplon Chain Zipper 9/16"
47288051 Window Tie, 24" )
8460-221 Grommet Tab, xZ
8470-170 Blue Stop (Eave Pole)
8470~-172 Pin (Blus) Brace Pole
8470-174 Red Cap
CANOE & BOAT KIT, 4737A8081
Purchased |tem—-Parts nol available
CANOPY--SELF STORING, 4724C7001, 4724D7011,
and 472407021
4724C657 Canopy Only, 60 Models(4724C7001)
4724D655 Canopy Only, 80 Models (4724D7011)
47240656 Canopy Only, 90 Models (4724D7021)
4737A425 Eng Caps, Canopy End
4737-1451 Canopy Support 60" for 60 Modei Trir.
4737-1391 Canopy Support 99" for 80 Model Trir.
4737-1541 Canopy Support 123" for 90 Model Trir.
4737-5971 Pole Ass’y x2 (All Models)
8470-174 Red Cap, Lower Canopy Pole
4714-5491 Lock Ad]. Package (Canopy Poles)
4714~3331 Poly Rope (Singie Pack)
4724~3931 Rope Adjuster, x2
4724-255 Hook Stake Plastic, 12", x2
4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts
4737-320 Tek Screw, Canopy
12016733 Pal Nut, x2
1107B0606 Screw, xZ
DRESSING ROOM CURTAIN, 4725A56361

?734A0ﬂ9 Boat Rack Strap 4739-1211 Curtain Track, M2

4739-497 Racﬁ Clamp, x4 4739=119 Carrier & Hook, xZ20

4739-632 Rack Lock Ass'y, x4 4739~120 Méunfing Bracket, =8

4739-498 Boat Rack Caution Decal 4739-067 |-Beam Stop, x2

12028779 Lock Washer, x4 110380808 Screw, x16

12028068 %aShéf; x4 ) FURNACE=--SEE PAGE FOR FURNACE REPAIR PARTS

12008128 Hex Head Bolt 5/16-18, x4 47%1A1324 Breaker Switch In Furnace Inst. Kits
BUMPER; SPLIT, 4737-8061 & 4737-8101 OVERHEAD CABINET ASS'Y, 4739A6331

4741-597 Split Bumper Extension, Lft, 4737~8061 4739-480 Hanger Bracket, x2

4741-618 Split Bumper Extension, Lft, 4737-8101 4741-445 Conversion Bracket, x2

4741-598 Split Bumper Extension, Rgt, 4737-8061 4737-321 White Rubber Bumper

4741~617 Split Bumper Extension, Rgt, 4737-8101 5257A111  Leg

1178B161 Screw, x4 1103E1008 Steel Screw #10x1/2%, x10

4738-047 Nut 1/4-20, x4 12018695 Keps Nut, x2

12008304 Hex Head Cap Screw, x8 1016B1018 Machine Screw, x2

10328242 Screw, x2 PRIVACY CURTAIN, 4775A6351

10068161 Hex Head Bolt, x4 4714~1031 Curtain Tabs, M20

12028046  Washer, x10 4725A1981 Curtain Tabs, MI100Q

BUMPER, STORAGE, 4739A6481, 1560, 1563, 1566
4739A635 Frame Extension, Right

47394636 Frame Extension, Left

1202B102 Washer, x4

1202B046 Washer, x8

12018524 Nut 3/8-16, x2

12008303 Bolt 5/16-18, xi0

103282416 Flat Head Machine Screw, xZ

PROPANE STOVE KIT, 471485981

4734-569 Outside Stove Bracket
4734A292 Stove Rest
4734A305 Bracket
4734A326 Stove Brace Bracket
4734-670 Spring Clip
SCREEN ADD-A-ROOM, 4723A6771 1560%'s, 4728A5621
1580, 4728B5601 1590's

BUMPER, STORAGE, 4733E6481, 1580, 1590's
473405841 Frame Extension, Right
4734D58%1 Frame Extension, Left
12028102 Washer, x4
1202B046 Washer, x8
12008303 Bolt 5/16-18, xi0
103782416 Flat Head Machine Screw, xZ2
1201B524 Nut 3/8-16, x2

CABANA, 4728E5801
4728A1901 Cabana Track
4728-5791 Fave Pole Ass'y, xI
4728-5781 Brace Pole Ass'y, xZ
8451-010 10" Twist Stakes

1225-418 #5 Zipper Pull
v : 38

4723-5291 Pole Ass'y, x3

8470-169 Pin, Canopy lnner Pole

8470~225 Pin, Canopy Poles

4714-5491 Lock Adj. Pkg., Canopy Poles

1225-418 #5 Zipper Br. Pull

665-05-000~-27 #5 Zipper Chain 9/16" (Suntan)
435=-00~000~02 3/4" Velcro lLoop-Std sew in backing
435-00-000-07 3/4"™ Velcro Hook~Pressure sensitive
8451-010 10" Twist Stakes, x12

4741-497 Bumper, Dimple x3--with new tops only
12250338 Zipper, S.H., x2

1225U339 Zipper, Pin Half, x2




T RIS

i@ﬁ%%é%g Trailers

R T

Accessory Repair

=

=

REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES - continued REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSOR|ES-—PREVIOUS 'YEARS

[ % g G 4 R g i By )

“h;;;fz;f]'%é;%5?750/;;2‘2)(%63,? Butcher Board 4714-5851 Bumper Exiension, T. Br. (473386481
4737-809 Shelf Hinge 4714-5851 Ridge PQ%@ ???Eufe Canopy x5} ‘
4741A448 Shelf Front 4715-5761 Eave Po(> é4{27b63TT§ §?2766?¥1 x3)
4741-449 Module Counter Bracket, x2 _ . alsoolder models x2 (Blue Tip)
4741-444 Shelf Strike 4715-5771 Ridge Pole Ass'y, (Yellow Tip)
11031008 Steei Screw, 10x1/2 7 4727w6?3? & 572?°63T1 x1 (1969,1970)
11038101 Screw 4724-167 Canopy Biacke? (Deluxe Canopx)
4741-454 Surface Bolt. x1 4724=-6021 Support Fiate 555‘y (Deluxe Canopy)

VANITY BOARD, 4733E6341 4724-6041 Brace Pole Ass'y (Deluxe Canopy)
4734-204 Eye Screw, x2 472@8@5?? Canopy gﬂty; Less Poles (@754?ﬁ011)
4734-203 S-Hooks, x4 472486561 Canopy Only, Less Poles (4724B7021)
4734207 Chagﬂ, w7 4728";721 Center PO ie \*/28’“’R623\
4734A1681 Cup Dispenser 4728-5781 Eave Pole ‘bf??na)

WARDROBE RACK ASSEMBLY, 47538644 4728-5791 Brace Fole, (Cabana)
2734A15% Wardrobs Bracke:r 4!%2&0?3? Hea%er}VenT Pkg. \ngOA 47338654 1)
4741-445 Conversion Bracket 4734-1181 Wardrobe ﬁs&ggrx(4735w6§51§ TL Br.
4757-321 Rubber Bumper 4734-153 Wardrsoe‘mtacxeT (4733~-6441) T. Br.
10228081  Screw, x2 473481831 Boat Rack Bracket, RustT
1103E1008 Screw 10;{}‘/2"’ %7 473405361 Cooler Strap Ass'v =
12018611 Lock Nut, x4 o _SINK CABINET ASS'Y 4737-8011 4741-434  Femaie Hose Coupling
PARTS FOR NIAGARA 11 ACC'YS 4734A0681 DRATN SPOUT 4741-435 Support Plate
Parts [)xagrcﬁnb not avallable 4739-108 Clamp STOVE CABINET ASS'Y, 4737-8001
Please see Water Systems, 4734A0671 DRAIN TRAP - f@? reference: See 4739-2871

o L . . 4734-329 Foam Gasket Stove ]
Drain Systems and Stove 4739-108 Clamp,Drain fo Hose 4741-597  GTOVE ASSTY
Diagrams in this catalog. 406-00~075-38 Drain Hose 3/4" 4739-2871 Stove Safari
4739-634 CAB. DOOR ASSYY { Fastener x2
COUNTER ASSTY, 4737-8051 23 5/8% x 9 3/8% Rivet x4
4741-446 Counter Top 23"xis" 4739-437 Hinge Stove Cover
4720R0721 Cooler Clip, M2 4739-052 Screw, x2 473%39-2881 Z-Br. Cover
1103E1008 Screw, £10x1/27% 4733060 Rivet 4741-413 Madule Stove Fin
4739A050 Door Pull 474%-440 Hinge
GOLER, 4739AZ79 102280810 Screw, x2 110380806 Screw x5
See Cooler Page for Parts 4739=-471 Long Door Trim CABINET PARTS
4739-472  Short Door Trim Cab. Back Pansl
DECAL, 4741-464 Niagara "7 4733-6391 Latch & Striks qu Quarter Round
110380806 Screw Cab. Body Frame
FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 4737-555 5257A111  LEG HANDLE, x4 Latch Mount
4737-194 Mounting Bracket 4741-435 Support Plate x4 Stove Moduie Top
1203-871 Rivet, x2 101781010 Screw x4 24% x 16"
4737-419 Recessed Mount 12018692 Nut x4 Screw x10
4734~186 Rivet, x4 Above used on Cab. Bottom 7 Top Brace
12028026 Washer, x4 101681018 Screw x4 738 DOOR ASSTY MODULE
12018695 Keps Nut x4 473940 Door Putl
GAS BOTTLE PKG., 4737-8071 Above used on Counter Top 102280 Screw x7
4720F592 Gas Bottle, xi PANELS & REL. PARTS 4735-437 Hinge x2
4733A056 Mounting Rod, xZ 4741-431 Cab. Body Frame 39-05 Screw x2Z
4739A1291 Reguilator 4739-476 Cab. Back Panel x2 Latch & Strike Pkg
473483781 Regulator Cover 4735~-478 Latch Mount x2 Screw
1201-625 Wing Nut, x2 4739-479 Quarter Rounds STOVE GAS LINE
1202B046 ‘Washer 4739-052 Screw x4 Eibow 1/8 x 3/8"%
See Gas System 47340161 PUMP Gromnet
110380814 Screw x4 Propane Gss Hose
SHELF ASS'Y 4731-305 Clamp=Hose to Pump 12 Feet
4737-8111 Shelf Assly Sink 406=00=-500~06 Green Garden LEG HANDLE, x4
473748031 Shelf A*ﬁ' Stove Hose, 1 Fi. Long Nut
4738A%19 BJngf Iy Catch 471080301 SINK; CHROME Screw x4
1103E1016 S 4730C%151 B&Qk vaaéﬁbr Support Plate
47204072 Clip, x4 4741-433 Serew x4
47414448 Front Nut =1 ea. Handie
4737809 Hinge, xZ 110380806 :
4741-444 . Shééf Strike 4730477 YASTE BOTTLE ASSTY, 47331871
4741-447 & Top Z24%xig™
”E?QG? ux?f*“ 406-00-500-0
Counter Brkt.
ce Boli, Alum




Nuts, Secalanis
Stabilizers, Lubricants,

Caps, Pins, Breaker Switch

iﬁ?ﬁ?%ﬁg Trailers

NUTS-~LOCK NUTS

LUG NUTS, KEPS NUT, ETC.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE USED ON
1 1201-625 Wing Nut 5/16 x 18 Gas Bottle Brackets
. 1201B502 Hex Head Nut 4-40 Drapery stop with 1020A0404 Screw
(12018518 Hex St. Mach. Screw Nut 3/8-16 Door Mounting
. 1201B524 Nut 3/8 - 16 Stforage Bumper
£ 12018602 Nut, Hex Lock - C5/16-18 CLIfT
12018603 Hex Lock Nut - 1/4-20 i Chassis, Top, Latch, Whiffletree
: 12018604 Hex Lock Nut 1/2-13 . Weld Screw to Gusset, Stabilizer
© 12018606 Hex Lock Nut 3/8-16 ‘Door Mounting, Access Door
12018607 Hex Lock Nut 5/16-18 ~Gas Bottle to Frame
12018608 Hex Lock Nut 10-32 _Qverhead Latch Ass'
- 120186101 Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20 Gas Bottle Brkt, Previous Year's
- 1201B611 Lock Nut #8372 Wardrobe Rack
12018620 Wing Nut 1/4-20 Boat Rack
. 12018660 Lug Nut 1/2-20 R, H. Spare Tire Mounts, 1400 & Earlier
. 1201B692 Nut #10-32 Leg Handle
: 1201B695 Keps Nut #1024 . Lock Handles, Towel Racks
12018708 Push Nut Crank Handles, 1400 & Earlier
1201E733 Acorn Nut #6~32 .~ Acctys, Latch on Screen Door
4715=-301 Push Nut . Ratchet Ass'y, 1485
4739-229 Whiz Lock Nut i 3/8-16 'Stabilizers
THIS TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE NUTS USED IN OUR TRAILERS. IT DOES NOT REFLECT ALL
THE NUTS IN THIS PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLIES TO FIND THE NUT YOU NEED,

4730A1221

e Latch
" ' 8603
O-ILack ot

<1 12028040
Washer

J 12028102
Washer

M) 4720A344
S Bolt

SAFETY LATCH ONLY, 4730A1221
Uther parts sold saparately.

473083381
Roll Pin

LUBRICANTS AND SEALANTS

883121 Stlitcone Lubricant
4714-0701 Top Seal Spray
4714-1851 781 Sealant (Lift)
4714A2251 Fabric Cement, M1
4714-217 Dry Klean Pads
4728-1651 Water Repellent
+4737-269 Sealant, Black
+4737-28% Sealant, White

+Urethane Sealant has 60 day
Shelf Life.

SCREEN DOOR CABLE ASS'Y
4734B5211
| 4734B5211 Cable Ass'y, M2
2 4733%-339 Nylon Wheel
3 1203C872 Rivet
(4739-068 |-Beam Carrier
& 4730A325 Cable Clip are
part of 4734B5211 Ass'y -

STABILIZER-~FULTON

4720A073%1 Stabilizer
473385951 Handle
4714-0261 Foot & Spq.

4714-0271 1400's
4714A0271 1595

FUSE HOLDER COMPLETE

1. 4714-025 Cap

DRAIN SPOUT CAP
4714-0021 for
47340681 Drain

CITY FILL CAP & STRAP
4714-0481 for 4732B1521
and 4732C1521 City Fills

60

BREAKER SWITCH
4714-0471

All Converters
Not used on
1500 series
except 1595

COUPLER HITCH PIN
4771-263 Fulton

5/16" Dia. 1 3/4"
Lg., 1/2" Dia. Hd.




‘
§ Handles, Pumps
H el T £ .
| Clips, Latchs
Camping Trailers | & Miscellaneous
e " &
1400 Series
(f‘ViJ
. 5
! g]
?umg §
inlet § PUMP CAP KIT
g 4714-253]
§
-
#Mounting a;§;
Bracket WATER PUMP FAUCET
4739-6271 Electric Pump 47415571 Water Pump 4734-0 161

P

AL

e

g
47391241
FAUCET, YOLK &
SWITCH ASS'Y

PLAST

SHTILH Aoo Color

4714-2481

4714-249

Switch
Yoke

4730A3101 ~-
No choice of
. Chrome
not available

IC PUMP

CITY WATER PUMP
4732-1511

STABILIZER HANDLE
4733~5951

473385951 (Longer)

CRANK HANDLE
4720A5211

12016708 Push Nut
4730A368 Tubing

o -
(ﬁ; P //? |
;% ugfzgiigg
Y

Aux. Valva
Oisc Washer
4757-192 Slide

OVERHEAD DOOR LATCH
4734A2871

I 101781008 Screw
2 4734-7287 Latch
3 1202B269 Washer
4 12018608 Hut

TUBE CLAMPS

1201-870 3/8" St./Neo.
1201-873 1/2" St./P1.
4739-425 3/8" Alum.

o
)
| } 731130 J
- Rivet N
. | FERG vaw
[ﬁgﬁfﬂ STRAP ASS'y ey
4714-2951 11n f oif O io
® 472045951 54 BED EXT WHEEL :
472085951 g» 472080831 Nylon
AT31A5711 74v Usa rivet ROLLER ASS'Y, 4720R5621
473343481 34" 4731A128 Rivet sold separately
SCREEN DOOR RETAINER
4737-5691 R}
110381008 Screw ,J{§j> = )
4737-569 Retainer @z[;gy 4736-067 {15? 47%9-119
2 I-Beam Stop 7 Carrier & Hook
CANVAS RETAINER PACKAGE
4728-5641
/“”&X
. { ;
27 ¥EY
ilgj

SHOCK CORD CLAMP
4724-201

LOCK ADJUSTING

PKG . )

4714-5491 (Canvas
Support Ass'ys.)

This Pkg. contains 8
Screws &4 8 Retainers.

©-

L,_U
‘ CABLE CLiP gﬁ
SCREW EYE CABLE CLIP 47200169
473442191 47304525 For 1/8% Cable ~
ADJUSTABLE STUD Sold in Pkg. STUD SAFETY PIN  For 1/16" Cable ; CANVAS CLIP
4730A1181 of four 4730A354 47324479 (Galley Cables) hiffistree é?}@gzaé

61




Screws & Small Bolis

LI

iﬁ?ﬁ??éﬁ% Trailers

SCREWS AND SMALL BOLTS--L{STED IN THE CATALOG THAT MAY BE PURCHASED FROM YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SI1ZE USED ON
© 10068161 Hex Head Bolt, (St. Mach. Screw)|1/4-20 x 5/8" Bumpers
- 100681624 Machine Screw (Bolt) 1/4"-20 x 1 1/27 Top Brace Ass'y
10068242  Hex Hd. Mach. Screw {(Bolt) 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4" Door Mounting on Acc. Door
1014B1006  Screw 10-24 x 3/8% Top Latches, Bed Ass'y
101481024  Screw, Stl Mach.,Rec. Hd) 10-24 < 1 1/2" Top Latches, Bike Rack
1014E1006  Screw 10-24 x 3/8" 4715-2091 Strike
101681018 Round Hd. Mach. Screw (Bolt) 10-24 x 1 1/8" Galley & Cabinets, Leq Handle
101781008 Mach, Screw, Round Rec. Hd. 10-32 x 1/2" Qverhead Latch, Leg Handle
1020A0404  Screw, Machine 4-40 x 1/4" Used with 12018502 for Drapery stop |
1020B1612 Truss Rec, Hd, Steel Mach. Sc. [1/4%"-20 x 3/4" Support Plate on Beds
1020B162 St. Machine Sc, Truss, Rec,Hd, 11/4-20 x 1 1/4" Mini Mach A,C, Kit
102280624 Truss, Rec Head Screw 6/32 x 1 1/2% Screen Door
102280810  Screw Wardirobe, 4733A6441
102280812 Screw, Phil. Rd. Hd.,St. Mach. |8-32 x 3/4" Door Pulls
102280814  Screw 8-32 x 7/8" Chest of Drawers, Potti Cabinet
1032B1014  Flat Phillips Hd. Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/8" Lock Handie on Access Door
1032B2416 Flat Hd Machine Screw; Phillip|3/8-16 x 1" Bumpers
10328242  Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/4" Storage Bumper
1040B1612 Bolft 1/4"-20 x 3/4% Expandable Beds
110380608 Pan. Rec. Hd. Tapping Screw #6x1/2" Cooler Clips, Support Brackets
110380806 Pan. Rec. Hd. Tapping Screw 8 x 3/8" Seat Ass'ys, Galleys, Cabinets
1103B0808 Pan. Rec. Hd., Tapping Screw 8 x 1/2¢ Dust Cover, Hinge to Lower Galliey
1103B0814  Screw 8 x 7/8" Upper Galtiey, Pump
1103B1010  Self~Tapping Screw 10-5/8" Electrical End Panel, Clamps
i 1103B1012 Pan Recessed Head Screw 10-3/4" Pump, Tank Brkts, F.Ext.Mig. Brkts
{ 1103B1016  Pan. Rec. Head Tapping Screw 10-1" Table Stop Button, Seats, Lighits
_ 1103E1008 Screw #10 x 5/8" Beds, Cabinet Top, Clamps
1103E1010 Screw, Pan Rec. Head, Tapping |#10 x 5/8% Top Assty
. 110780606  Screw #6--3/8" Door Fasteners, Canopies
1144B0808  Screw, FlaT Hd, Rec. C, Thread |#8-32 x 1/27 _Electrical System
114381008 Screw 10-24 x 1/2% L. Gal Divider to Cab, Frt.
- 114381608 Pan. Rec. Hd. Tapping Screw 1/47-20 x 1/29 Spare Tire Mount, 1400 Series
© 1144BDB0O8  Screw, Flat Hd, Rec., C, Thread | #8-32 x /2% i Electrical System
12008128 Hex Head Bolt 5/16-18 . Boat Rack
. 1200B303  Hex Head Cap Screw (Bolf) 5/16"-18 x 3/4" | Bumper, Gas Bottle Brkf to Frame
. 1200B304 Bolt (Cap Screw) 3/8=16 x 3/4% . Stabilizer Bumper
. 4731~387  Hex Hd. Cap Screw (Bolt) 1/4"-20 UNC Chassis, Top, Stop Buttons
i 4733-411 Steel, Zinc Plated Phil Hd Sc, [1/2-16 UNC Tek #10 | Wire Ciamps, Tabs, Top Brackets
P 4733-413  Steel, Zinc Plated Screw 3/4-16 UNC Tek #10 | Canvas Clips, Angles, Ratchet Ass'y
i 4734~180 Machine Screw 1/4"-20 x 2" Chassis, Gas Bottle Bracket ’
L 4737-255 Pan Hd Phillips Hd. Screw 3-18 x 5/8" Recessed Fill Spout, Top Track
4737-320  Pan Phil Hd Zinc Coated Tek Sc,|#6-20 x 1/2 Acclys
4738-047 Nut, Whiz Lock 1/4-20 Split Bumper
473%8-089 Hex Head Bolt 1/4-20 Whiz Lock Chassis, Lift to S, Panel
4738-260  Tex Screw, Phil Washer Rd Hd 5-18 x ,62 (Black) | Canvas Support Brackets on Tops
4738-308  Screw, Phil. Pan, Head #6x1/2 Ant. Copper | Upper Gailey, Cabinets )
1 4739-052 Screw, Antique Copper f #6-3/8" ‘ Cabinet Hinges, Pulls, Etc, §
| 4739-434 Screw, Phil., Pan. Hd #8 x 1 1/4" Lights 1500 Series
4739460 Screws, Phil. Pan Hd,Hi Raiser [#10 x 5/8, Type A . Cabinets, Elec, System, Shower Cab,
4741-350  Screw, Alum, Hex Washer Hd, #8 x 1/2" " Top Ass'y, Panels
< 4741-351  Tapping Screw, Phil Rec Hd F#10 x 1/2" Brown Top Ass'y
4741-821 Tek Screw, Stainless Steel , #8-18 x 1/2" | Panels, Body Rails

THE ABOVE TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE SCREWS USED IN OUR TRA%LERS..IT DOES NOT REFLECT

ALL SCREWS
THAT 1S NEEDED.

IN THIS PARTS CATALOG.

PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLIES TO FIND ANY SPECIFIC SCREW
SOME SCREWS USED ON OLDER MODELS ARE STILL SHOWN ABOVE.




el

T

ey
ey | 5% |
(—w
1
T ‘L,~
o . o T31A130 Rivet, (Stesl
rUss sunk 3ome 47 i
%é&é Countersun Head Two small roliers on

Bed Extension

4731A128 Rivet.

Plastic Whee!l on Bed.

1203.925 Accordian Bivet

On Large
Ext.

RIVETS-~THESE MAY BE PURCHASED FROM YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE.
) BODY HEAD HEAD LENGTH HOLE
RIVET NO. { DIA. DIA. TYPE HyE GRIP RANGE | REQ'D TYPE USED ON
HBH ?iCH
1203-855 1/8 7/32 | Truss | 7/%2 .065-.125 . 129 Alum. | Stove Can Lateh
1203-863 5/32 . 255 Dome 470 . 046-.250 . 166 Alum n Door, Beds
d.fC, Beds, Corners, “fp
1203-864 3/16 336 Dome . 530 -062~.250 . 199 Alum Latches, Filler Plates Hinge |
i Latch A%c*y Lights, ! snetS Tag
1205-865 3716 . 342 Dome 720 187,437 199 lum. | Bulkhead under Whee! Wel] |
Galley, Beds, A. Door, Mdefo
Lamps, Side ?gi! 1o Panels, ;Tci
Adj. Studs, Hinge to CahsﬂST I
1205-867 1/8 .205 | C.S 15/32 093,250 . 136 Alum. | Seal Retainers |
I Furniture, Clamps, Elec. Plugs]
1205-870 /8 | .715 Dome . 400 .031-.187 L 136 Alum. | Door Gyides to Cab. Backs |
| i Door Hinge fo Cab.
1205-871 5/32 J 245 C.S. .530 Up to .302 166 | Alum. | Cabinet Door Fasteners |
i { f Bed, Llec. System, Tag Lights,
1205-874 ! 3716 1 .375 |Button | 25/37 1/2 - 5/8 2199 | Alum. | Marker Lamps
! Alum., Bed Support Clips, Lights,
1203-883 , 2/16 625 | Truss | .656 .250~,500 199 Lat.Golld Angies
| Tops, Beds, Corners, Lashing
1203-884 j 3/16 525 Truss | .968 -500~.781 . 199 Alum, | Hooks, & Washers, Beds
f I Alum, Corners, Panels, Clec. Sysft.
1203-886 | 3/16 .625 Truss | .968 . 500-.781 199 Dk Brown Latch \f:ap Brkt to Panel
i | | Filler Piate on Acc Door,
1 1203-894 i 5/32 f 312 Truss | .629 . 376~.500 | .166 g Alum Lights to Traile |
| | | Alum i
1203-895 | 1/8 | .215 | Dome | .400 | .031-.187 5 136 Ii Black | Hinge to Cabinet Front
1203-897 | 3/16 | .342 | C.S. |.476 | .125-.312 | .199 | Alum. | Slides on Cabinete |
i : i
12036221 Oval . 7/16 . 199 Steel | Seats : ‘
‘ Access Door & Screen Door,
1203C872 3/16 2625 | Truss . 11/16 < 375-.500 . 199 Steel | Beds
} | ’ Steel ;
{1203C875 3/16 | | Dome /8 - 1/4 . 199 | C. Pl Corner Buikheads Wardrobe
f H
12036248 } /8 | .214 f Oval . 7/32 . 129 f Steel | Latches on Cabinet Doors
| } | ' f i 1 Alum. | Seats, Hinge to Lower Part of
4733060 f 3/16 | .375 f Truss  .530 L062-.250 | .199 Brown | Galley, Acc Door Cabinets
{ { i ' ; J Alum. | Potti Cabinet, Elec. System,
L§734~?86 1 3/16 | .380 | Truss ,720 © . 199 Brown | Seats, Conv Panel
NOTE:  THIS TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE RIVETS USED IN OUR TRATLERS. T
DOES NOT REFLECT ALL RIVETS IN THE PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC
ASSEMBLIES TO FIND ANY SPECIFIC RIVET THAT IS NEEDED.
63




' iﬁ?’?’%?gﬁg Trailers

Accessories

ACCESSORIES

AIR CONDITIONER FRAME ASSTY--PATENT PENDING
4739A5801, Designed to be used in conjuction
with a G. E. Portacool, 4,000, 5,000, or
6,000 BTU Portable Air Conditioner. Air
Conditioner not sold at Coleman.

6707-707 Mini-Mach A.C. (Rotary Compressor}
4757-8091 Mini-Mach Air Conditioning Kit
6733C724 Ceiling (Mini-Mach)

EXTENSION, 12-Voit, 25 Feet Long
4733C6701

AUTO

BARBECUE
4737-8131 Propane Adapter Kit
5600~701 Propane Barbecue
5600-5201 Master Inlet Control Valve

4650~499 Barbecue, LP Gas

BIKE RACK
4739A6091

BRAKE KIT, ELECTRIC
4714A2011 Fayette

BUMPER
473366481 Storage, Choc. Brown, 1580, 1590's
4739A6481 Siorage, Choc. Brn. 1560,1565, 1566
4737-8101 Split, 1560, 1565, 1566 S
4737-8061 Split

CABANA

4728E5801 1500, 1400, 1300, 1200 Series

CANCE & BOAT KIT
4737A8081

CANOPY, SELF-STORING (Choc. Brown & Cream Coior)

477407001 1560 Models and Earlier
4724D7011 1580 and Earlier Models
4724D7021 1590°s and Earlier Models
4728~6301 Canopy Track
COOLER
4739A279 Chocoiate Brown 1560, 1566 & Nia.
5257A709 Convertible Cooler 1580, 1595
COUNTER . -
4737=8051, 1565
- DRAPE PACKAGE, Champagne Color
e 4724-7101 1565
- 4724A7121 1566
DRESSTNG ROOM CURTAIN, Champagne Color
4725A6361

FOREIGN CAR WIRING KIT, Foreign Car Use

I

GRILL, Coleman Teflion il
5140A700 M3 (Soid only in packs of 3}
*Reqgistered DuPont Trade Mark

INFLATE~ALL AND CORD
2239C641 150 PSI
4737-6631 Extension Cord,

MODULES, STOVE AND SINK 1565
4737-8001 2-Br. Range W/Storage Cabinet 1565
4737-8011 Sink W/Storage Cabinet 1565
OVEN
5010A700 Coleman
OVERHEAD STORAGE CABINET
4739A6331
PORTA POTTI
4741-285
PRIVACY CURTAINS

15 Ft.

L7 4725A6351 Champagne Color

REFRIGERATOR AND KIT
4739A5711 Dometic Refrigerator
473985701 Kit and Vent

ROOF RACK
4737-8071

SCREEN ROOM=-=Cannot bz used alone

4723A6771 1560, 1565, Use with 4724C7001

4728A5621 1580, Use with 472407011

4728B5601 15907s, Use with 472407021
SHELVES

4737-8121 Work Shelf Ass'y

. 4737-8111 Sink Coliapsible, Niagara !

4737A8031 Stove Coilapsible, Niagara ||
SHOCK PUMP AND HOSE

5027-700 Shock Pump

5027-5281 Accessory Hose
SPARE TIRE COVER

4728-5341 1565, 1566
472805351 1560, 1580
4728G5101 1590, 1510, 1595

STOVE, PROPANE, AND ACCESSORIES
5410A700 Propane Stove, Green
5410-785 Recreational Vehicle Adapter
471485981 Stove Bracket & Mounting Kit
5410-7931 Hose & Regulator Fitting, 10 Ft.
4714-7931 Hose & Regulator Fitting, 12 Ft.
5445A5561 Propane Requlator

SLUMBER PAK-=Indian Pattern Design

4728F6201 One Sieeping Bag & Two Pillows
TIRE & RIMS

4715-379 1565, 1566, 4.80 x4 x8¢

4741-398 1560, 1580, 5.70 x 8"

4730A387 1590, 1510, 1595, 20 x8. xiQ"
VANITY BOARD

4733E£6341
WARDROBE RACK=~Chocolate Brown

473386441

4741=6011 1595

WASTE SYSTEM
473381671 5-Gallon
WATER CONTAINER
4735A2131 5-Gallon

THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.
CAMPING TRAILER DIVISION
Somerset, Pa. 15501

4739-6171, Amber Lens Kit
FURNACES
473786921 PL {(4312A729) ST-200, 12,000 bty
473786931 PL W/Converter (4312A829) 5T7-200,
12,000 btu
4316A769 PL, ST-200, 16,000 btu
FURNACE INSTALLATION KITS .
473706741 1580, 1590, 1510, 1595
4737C6641 1560
4737-8041 1500 Series
GAS BOTTLE COVER
4724A6441 1500, 1400, 1300, 1200 Series
GAS BOTTLE WITH REGULATOR AND BRACKETS
4737-8021
CT-11L 3-81

64

PRINTED IN US.A.




